118 4

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine
(With Slant Welting Mechanism)

21 B Bh B A& e (RO EIRHEMEET)

APW-241

[ w630

PARTS LIST

19547504
No.0414-01







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—YYXIDRE

1. The part numbaers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No,} shown by the Index.
FEizmranBANHRFI. AL TU SN (ActNo)HIET AT v 224 0T, #0GBELHLrNLT
2. Explanstion of codes
125 ;e

1} Codes on the "Note'’ colurmn
ERR oL

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts tist,
AEID /=Y YA IR L TSETRIN-BHELMEHRL T
@ #01....... refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~—LF TFILT IRERA SR L TT A L,

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change}" column
THEEFRT WMORRS
(T) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1ISB3F10R 3 niBME 1Tz,

(@ D.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from Qctober, 1983
1983F 108 £ nHfg a s,

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
B EREr T CEEDHES

in this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
CZoREREME DA NI RBTLIENTAI IS, FEFAILZLIN, UFALPORBAERLT I FTFT & 0,

Example ({5}

iﬁ' Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
o, Note F % o - Req.
EA aa ZFEER &h & ETg )

1 e, B1401-100000  Needie bar D083 vy - -

11 a B1401-100000-A  Needle bar 1A.10/83) vy R i

2 i B1105-200-000 Frame cover [D.10/83) [ 81105-300-000 -
+ T
B1105-300000]  Frame cover 1A10/83! T - A 1

-~@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabie with each ather:
HAOHIBEI»H HBSOLE
In thig case the new part number is replaced on the ' 558 {Japanese]” coiumn of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IoBER, BRMHONTEREMITACHHEIHLURBSFRALTCHNETOT, HLUBBETIETTF s,

® c.10/83
1 & B1105-500-000 Frame cover c10/83] Hitoseeolidn 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELvRE BENRE

Please order by the correct part number,
EFLoMmBETIEXTF2 0,
@ M10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Arm1, Reg’’. column,
HB3F A SN HEFTECL 2, IOSSHENCEHLUBBEY@rEFLTHED I T,

3} Codes on the ""Amt, Req.” column
‘HET BeRS

@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. C2HEsELLIT.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
BEis, 2x-bArEHLET, (HRA—FLTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts Hst.
Z—Y A LRSS RTIBRRT T,
@ (.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assermbly part.

Assemnbly part is shown as “aim.'’ and 2 2 in Japanese, in the "Descripgtion” column.
HBSHALME L T3 FA4ETHLET, HESUEREMUIUEY T "avmn” X TZI¢RTLTHN & ¥

.“‘W“‘\“‘b"‘-‘“\"‘\‘“‘“‘-‘!"‘!GHO“HO‘-'.‘M‘\\O‘-D-GHG‘-\GHOHC“ﬂ‘“ﬂt‘nt‘wt‘ﬁ‘*ﬁ‘*ﬁ“ﬂ.l‘nihth.ﬁ.H“-Q‘-nl‘-l‘—.b"'b.‘w.‘w"w.‘ﬂt‘ﬂi\ﬁ“ﬁ“-\“-l‘-s“-t'—-choﬁthe 3t
-

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. 81109-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed,

RABREIXOBDEE

OR=Y Y RAPCRBI AT IMBRAE 4 EXORIE, BANES (A, B1100-012-A00) TIEXT A u,
Eht T, JROA—V YR DEIPES (REAET. HAL. No00I0-01) R 2, WIKES 4 S BBIETAEEGCT
To X, XROLOBED—BHET B L ABEHFHN L TOTITHT AL,

i e i el Bl o e e e L R e e S e e L U U U

L e R N L e e e S
B i i e e s B s b A g ey



CONTENTS
B /N

HECHANISH COMPILATION
EEN
L.
Ak« 718 —BR

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS ... i ittt caa e,

B¥AHZA v FHR

3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ..ot e eaas,

A ABE (1)

4, CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ... . it

A& ZBR (2)

5. CLANP FOOT COMPONENTS (3) ..ot ity

AiEABK (3)

B. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4) ..\ttt it it e e eineens
AIFXABE (4)

7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS(L) .\ttt e e et eaiaeens
RFXAXZDBEE (1)

8. CLANP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS(Z) .\ tvtte ettt ettt et ei e aeann,
AKX AZDBRFE (2D

9. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTSCL) . tuurtt ittt eieainaieaianeens
J—F— A ZB&E (1)

10, CORNER ENIFE COMPONENTS D) ettt et ittt i et e e eaes
TJ—F— A ZABE (2)

11. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(B) o 'vttrtitt it ettt et tiet i annernes
-+ A ZABE (3)

12, BINDER COMPONENTS (1) o 'rtttet ettt i it vt et ii e eiee o
N v —BER (1)

13. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) 1ttt ettt et aa e eaens
RA v T—B&Fk (2)

SEVING MACHINE COMPILATION

IVUE

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(I) ..oititiiiniiiriiiiiiiiiennnenns
HHIR - A EBAFR (1)

9 FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(Z) ... .t iiiinnnns
SIS - A BEBAER (2)

3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .. .......'eiiiiiinnnnenenn.
Lah - KFEBGR

4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS ...\ttt ttitttiiieinneeereaannaaanannnn
&1 ¥ BE Y PY 4%

5. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ... it iraenracrnnnirnnss
BRI BYGR

6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... . i iiiinnes
£« TR

7. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt et iarattassatnrssnnsonananans
kA ZBR

8. BOBRIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS .. ittt irireinanee e eairnarens
TR AHEE :

9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ...\ttt iniriiraraeeeanneannanens
NI R AN — e RBKE -

10, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...t i it a i tnanan e rans
¥ihBER

11. SA-31:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION) ... ...eitiiiiieeerannnneannannans
WEERSY VY FE (A av)

12. SA-32:POCKET BAE CLAMPING UNITCOPTION) ...t iiaiaannn
By MSHFMIZIHE FFva )

FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS .. ... o i



CONTENTS

E] %4
13. SA-33:RIGHT-HAND CENTER KNIFE APPLICATING UNITCOPTION) .................. 47
buy— A RAGHERES (AP a )
14. SA-38:DARTS EXTEND UNITCOPTION) ...\ttt ittt ir et e nrannnns 49
F—vEFLYEE (K Fvar)
19. SA-43:HAIR CLOTH PRESSER UNITCOPTION) ...ttt ieriiiiiiiieenennnns 50
A E A HE (A SV a )
16. SA-45:POCKET BAK PLACING BASE UNITCOPTION) ... ..ovivinnnrreinnirnrnnnnen. 51
£y oy MRBE¥E (A3 )
17. SA-46:RIGHT AND LEFT CLAMP FOOT INDEPENDENTLY LOWERING UNIT(OPTION) ..... 52
AMMXALELTHEE (KT vav)
18. SA-82:PAVING PLATE UNITCOPTION) ...ttt ettt e e ei e eaiaeeeans 53
BUR®%E (A7 av)
19. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNITCL) (OPTION) .. oontr ettt eiieeraiinnenens 55
OhAHERAY e —%E (1) (FFva)
90. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT(2)(OPTION) ... .ottt et ineiieieneons 57
S OhARATyh-E (2) (A a )
21. SP-32:BAR STACKER UNITCIYCOPTION) ... ettt tin s iiiieraineanens 59
W2 Fwh—%E (1) (XA FPvar)
29 SP-32:BAR STACKER UNIT()(OPTION) ..\ttt ittt imenan e, 61
W—ZF gy h—%E (2) (AFvar)
23. SP-33:ROLLER STACKER UNITCOPTION) ... ..ottt imiinainneennnnns 63
05 —ZAF7 v h—%E GFSvar)
94. SP-34:CLANP BAR STACKER UNITCLD(OPTION) ...nrentet i iiieaeanns 65
PGSR —2 s v h B (1) (FTvar)
25, SP-34:CLANP BAR STACKER UNIT(Z)(OPTION) ... .ot iiinnnnns 67
5y FR—A Y e —HEE (2) FTF¥ar)
26. SP-34:CLANP BAR STACKER UNIT(3)(OPTION) ......rrriiiiiiiiiiniieeananns 69
75—y h—%E (3) (FFvay)
97. SP-35:-ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNTTCIYCOPTION) ...t 71
O—5—NR—75 PRy oh—¥8E (1) (XL arv)
98. SP-35:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(Z)COPTION) ......ovvviriinnnininnnnns 73
D—5—RN—"3 ARy h—%E (2) (X Fa)
99. SP-35:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(3)COPTION) ........iviviiiieninnnnnns 75
OQ—F5—R— T3 TRAyyh—%E (3) (AF¥3V)
30. SP-35:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(A)(OPTION) .........covviiiiinnnen.. 77
O—F—RN—2 3 v FTAryh 38 (4) (XS ar)
31, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS . ..ottt ettt et ee et ettt aaaeeens 79
H R
32, ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS ... tttttt ettt e et ettt eaas 80
ERER
93, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt ettt et e e eeeens 81
SO E B
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
MBS -EE
1. BECHANTSH COMPONENTS . .ttt ittt ettt et i ie e 82
E R
9. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt v iie e naanens 83
TR Z
3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS L.ttt ittt ei e e 83
IR
NUNERTCAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt ittt ettt ettt i e 84
il

ELECTRICITY CONNECTION DRAWING
BN



BECHANESN COMPILATION
KEE _
1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
Fik - A3 — B




REF.NO  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOH S S SR 1 AMT.
1 167-80108 SCREW yan ¥ 2
2 166-76819 UPPER COVER RGN - 1
3 HH-6040001-SC  NUT M4 YTy H4X0.7 132 2
4 ¥S-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER M h % M4 2
5 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER L33 2 ahmaeh N4 2
6 166-77007 PIN [, 2
7 SH-1040801-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥522Y7 M4X0.7 L=8 2
8 G5023-116-000  POSITIONING BOSS LF$T AT 2 2
9 #01 168-24164 TABLE G=8,12 FoL47-7"M6=8,12 1
10 #02  168-24203 TABLE G=14,16 P47 0 G=14,16 1
11 #03  168-24302 TABLE G=18,20 FeAT-774 G=18,20 1
12 168~06507 CLOTH RECEIVER 2ty 1
13 SH-8061002~TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FAEYT M L=10 1
14 168-06614 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASH. LA NIy b I/ 1
15 165-41302 STAND VIR Y 1
16 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.3 L=10 7R A M5X0.8 L=10 3
17 166-76413 COVER € FVRAhAT-(C) 1
18 SK-0050801-SC  SCREW bFRRYT 25
19 - 166~763086 COVER B RN - B 1

20 167-00908 COVER F Bua4in” - (F) 1
21 (G5058-116-A00  ADJUSTING BALT IYVFIYEY ETAE 2 4
22 45058-116-B00  COLLAR hi- A 4
23 HM-6050001-SC  HUT M& By MBX0.8 132 4
24 166-74525 FRAME VLR Iy 1
25 166-76603 COVER E dvatn®- B 1
26 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 7R A M5X0.8 L=12 2
27 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
28 166-75704 FILTER BRACKET T4AR 7T 1
28 PF-0552080-40  FILTER REGULATOR FARRYE FUUTYATY 1

0 166-76116 COVER A Fu4haT - (A) 1

31 168-12505 PLATE S A T ey Al P § 1
32 G5846-116-000 CASTER iyas 4

33 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR % MG 16

34 SK-6061002-TP  SCREV H6 L=10 RYBTHET AR MG L=10 18

35 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT P¥ %A SAR 4

36 KM-6080001-SC  HUT H8X1.25 YRy E M8 132 4

37 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A9 % 5,1%9.2¥1.3 3

38 165-42508 SCREW JPAT 1

38 166-76207 COLLAR B 29
40 167-22704 HAGNET CATCH ORI MRV F B
41 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN AFFTIEY 2
42 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFETHATR 33T avh Mb 2
43 WS-0510002~KN  SPRING WASHER M#™ "z 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
44 NM-B8050001-SC  NUT M5 nYryE H5%0.8 1va 2

45 166-76512 COVER D FRLINT - (D) 1

46 163-38608 AIR GUH I7-3"Y 1

47 167-80009 GROMMET oty BTy 1

48 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW PR 5

49 165-44157 SWITCH BOX ASHM. ANFRTI A3 1

5@ 167-02003 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER W IR 1

51 167-02102 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE WYRS MIYE4R i
52 167-02201 GUIDE PLATE AR -} 1
53 167-02300 PIN AR9ETETY 2
54 PA-1501504-80  TONGS RETURN CYLINDER RUNTERTY et 1
55 SH-8051552-TP __ SCREW M5 L=15 BHH7 45" 2
58 ¥S-0510002~KN  SPRING WASHER METF 3 5.1X9.2¥1.3 2
57 SH-8041502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=15 FIUYTATY RARYT 1

58 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N M4 1

59 SH-1051001-8C  SCREW M5 L=10 ¥313y” 2

60 168-70208 GRAVITY SEAL HYT a9 F 29Uy ks 2

61 NK-6120003-SE  NUT M12 oYY H12 33 1

62 G8216-119-000  FRAME SUPPORT BAR F=TTREERT 1

63 i5458-116-000  CURLED TUBE F-AFa-77 1

Note { ¥z )Y#01...FOR 8,10,12 mm 8.10,12 mmHA
#02...FOR 14,16 mm 14,18 mm
#03...FOR 18,20 mm 18,20 mm A



2. PEDAL SFITCH COMPONENTS
BHHAA v FRK




REF.N) HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 G5077-116-A00  LIMITING BOX COVER UEVIE NIy I 1
2 SH-3040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 haRY” 2
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR W4 2
4 ¥P-0430800-53C  WASHER EFTHTF 2T M4 2
5 G5065-116-A00  SHITCH_DRUM A49FE"9h 1
] SH-8050812~TP  SCREW H5X8 FAYT KHX0.8 L=8 2
7 (5068-116-000  LIMITIHNG DOG YY"y 5
8 $S-1061010-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=10 $539" 3/32-56 L=10 5
9 HA-0007000-00  MICROSWITCH AR S 5
10 GH087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE 14" USH YIVRPT4R 1
11 NH-6060001-3C  HUT M6 wyAnTYr K6 132 1
12 SH-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 FATY” 1
13 G5064-116-A00  LIMITING BOX YIYMETYIR 1
14 SH-9081403-SC  SCREV M8 L=14 YRR b 2
15 ¥S-0820002-KK _ SPRING WASHER M3 ATHETHR M8 2
16 G5854-116-000  DRY BEARING YNTYF RTHHATIIVST 2
17 G5067-116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD UEVIIUVEE N 2
18 G5069-116-A00  SHAFT PAY 1
19 G5088-116-A00  ANCHOR ARM NEBET-4 1

20 SH-0051002-TP  SCREY M5 L=15 ayhy7 35" A (60
21 N¥-6060001-5C  NUT M6 oYy FYh M6 192 4
22 (G5075-116-000  ANCHOR NEhr A 1
23 (G5078-116-000  SWITCH SPRING AAHFNT 2 1
24 (5075-116-A00  ANCHOR 2TETUSW ATEEY B 1
2h 167-49418 FOOT LEVER LYY 1
26 SH-8062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 a7 IRTAY KB L=25 1
27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AURETHTR MB 1
28 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER EIPTHTE 3HTEIL KB 1
29 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN n-3¢° Y 1
30 (5072-116-000  RGLLER au_83Y i
31 167-84902 BALL PLUNGER ER VA PO AR 1
32 B8151-771-000  PEDAL Z¥y7a- A°%°H 1
33 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT A% 2™ R39h 1
34 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ATRTAYTY 1
35 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7343 779 2
36 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 43T Hr4% 2
37 SH-6082002-TP  SCREVW W& L=20 w7 IR A 2
38 WS-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER H8 ATFFTHTR M 2
39 WP-0841600-3C  WASHER IR A 2
40 B8125-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 1342 F9-194% ]
41 SH-9061203-3E  SCREW M6 L=12 BYERT AR MB L=12 2
42 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 REITHR M8 2
43 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER AR 2
44 167-48204 PEDAL BASE PYIINTETRYTA (BATUIY) 1
45 SH-6041002-TP _ SCREW W4 L=10 P IE" A M4X0,7 L=10 4
46 (G5840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT I°HYY, 4
47 (G5421-116-0A0  MECHARICAL VALVE ASH. PYITR ADIANTATT U3 1
48 SH-4062001-SC  SCREW H6 L=20 FAT2RYT M6 L=20 3
49 WS-0610002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AEETHT R M6 3
50 SH-9065503-SP  SCREH H6 [.=05 Gau3" 4 MB 1=55 1
51 SH-9063503-SE  SCREW HB L=35 BousE" Kk H6 L=35 1
52 WK-8060001-3C  NUT M6 oI M6 1 2



A 2B (1)

3. CLANP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)




REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTICGN IV A | ANT
1 166-12905 SLIDE BASE A54F7AT -2 1
2 166-11808 STOPPER HITTING ARYA° -7 1
3 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 Dy 7ERT R M6 L=20 2
4 SK-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 w7 A M5X0.8 L=20 8
5 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER ATFTHT% 5.1%9,2%1.3 8
6 PA-2501501-00  CYLINDER VAU M 2
7 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL° 1y 4
8 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW Mb L=20 Y7 A M5X0.8 L=20 2
9 ¥5-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEETHF 5,1X9.2X1.3 2
10 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATARIIVIC AT Y 1
11 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW H5 L=6 PAFYT ¥5X0.8 L=6 1
12 167-20807 CAM FOLLOWER A n7a7 A 1
13 167-20906 CAM FOLLOVER B Jn787 B 1
14 166-12301 DETECTING PLATE FuFN Y 1
15 ¥3-0410002-XN _ SPRING WASHER LI e 2
16 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 YR AT A H4X0,7 L=10 2
17 SH-8052502-TP  SCREVY M5X0.8 L=25 PARYT 1
18 SH-6052502-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L.=25 RYAPFFET A 4
19 SH-8052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 D¥hY7P IR AN HBX0.8 L=20 4

20 167-21102 BALL. PLUNGER Mt Al VM 2
21 166-13507 BASE PLATE PrAARIYFAT - 1
22 166-13804 ADJUSTING SLATE TR YT 2

23 166-13606 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE P LEY 2
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW ¥5 L=6 Py H5X0.8 L=6 2
25 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR LY 2
26 S3-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IhEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
27 166-13705 ADJUSTING PLATE FITYARATY 2
28 186-14307 PIN GUIDE JAYATE VT 4T 1

29 166-14000 LIFTING BLOCK VRV YR Y 2
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE A1 2
31 H5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NIRRT W4 4
32 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYHF7FE AR M4X0.7 L=10 4
33 SH-6063002-TP  SCREY ¥6 L=30 NOYIR4 IR RARYT 4
34 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATHTHTF W6 4
35 168-40308 COIL SPRING FEPNYNE TN ] 1

36 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 nYFI? IR M6 L=20 4

37 HU-6060001-3C  HUT M6 BRI IE MG 192 4

38 166-13309 BUSHING Asth 4

39 166-13010 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT VPR (eR7Y) 1
40 166-13200 BLOCK yEVITT Yy 2
41 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 PARY” 2

42 166-13119 SUPPORT ARM BASE (RIGHT) VIPRETA(3%7) 1

43 166-14109 SHAFT ERASEL NI 2

44 166-13408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHART IIYTh 1

45 HM-6060001-8C  HUT M6 o9 E M6 192 2

46 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW A= IR 4
47 P¥-0105080-00  MECHANICAL VALVE ATIANTATT 4

43 167-04603 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE ABZHANT AT YR Y 1

49 SK-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyAyyY T b H5X0.8 L=20 2

50 167-22803 SPRING [ FAHYT 2939 $IR°F, 4

51 168-40407 VAHER L A 2



4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
AH & A B (2)




REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S A¥T
1 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 uypyr IR Ab 4
2 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATETHTR U8 4
3 168-23106 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT TP L (3%7) 1
4 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 myHIPHE" b 2
5 HM-8030001-SC__ NUT M3 nyhyyE M3X0.5 132 2
8 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 aypy7 R b H4X0.7 L=10 2
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AETH R M4 2
8 WP-0430800-3C  WASHER L3TET R 2 avh H4 2
g (5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 37795 1
10 (5129-116-C00 _ SPRING 123432 L3Nk C 1
11 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT Tbvh PUYESYTO A 1
12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C AR 124y C 1
13 (5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASHM. az WUy 13 1
14 HM-6200002-SB  ROCK NUT : nyRIvE M20 292 (1)
15 HHM-6080002-SB _ HUT M8 ayhyIyr M8 332 (1
16 168-23601 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT T34 ua"-BKT (3%7) 1
17 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=14 nyFY7FE Kb 2
18 #01  168-21803 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT TYa342(3%") G=8-14 1
19 . #02  168-22009 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT 2342 (3%7) 1
20 168-22108 SEAT VAL Viak | 1)
21 168-23205 PRESSER ARM, LEFT ERELRVATAESA) (D
22 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C IMETacty 1
23 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT TLAVE FIIFZYTO R 1
24 (i5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASK. oz e 3 1
25 HM-6200002-SB___ROCK NUT oYy M20 293 1)
26 HK-6080002-SB  NUT M8 YA M8 332 (1
27 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ey by T 2
23 168-23700 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT T23489v4 " ~BKT (£371) 1
29 SH-6031202-TP  SCREVW H3X0.5 L=12 nYRP7 R AL 2
30 HH-6030001-SC__ HUT M3 ayhriyE H3X0.5 193 2
31 (15129-116-C00  SPRING rUNES LIRS e 1
32 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 WP IR AR H4X0.7 L=10 2
33 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRPTET: WA 2
34 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER EITHTR kT M4 2
35 (5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 123775594 1
36 #01  168-21704 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT 342 (2™Y)) G=8-14 1
37 #02  168-219802 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT Y342 (e27)) 1
33 168-22108 SEAT VAV asl s (1)

Note ( ¥EE0 )#01...FOR 8,10,12,14 mm

#02...F0k 16,18,20 mm

8,10,12,14 mmH
16,18,20 mmH



h. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)
A X 2B (3)




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 168-23403 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT FHAIVETT- A (ERTY) 1
2 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyAY7IET AL HE L=20 1
3 (5126-117-000  SPACER 2A° -1 1
4 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT EEEC AR MDAV LR A 1
5 SH-6051202-TP _SCREV M5X0,8 1=12 pyRryIETAd H5X0.8 L=12 1
6 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEETHT3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
7 i5108-119-000  WASHER 799y A !
8 #01  G5131-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT Y2343 ABYN° - edty 1
8 #02  G5131-118~D0O0  STOPPER, LEFT 2342 AMYA° - L3TY A 1

10 SH-6041202-TP _ SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 DYBY7 IR AE 1
11 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NUERTHITR M4 1
12 WP-0430800-3C  WASHER EFETETR adTavk M4 1
13 168-23908 ARM SLIDE PLATE, LEFT YIPARIANATY (6FTY) 1
14 SH-8053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 RYITFPHE A 1
15 ¥3-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER ARPTH R 5,1X9.2X1.3 1
16 SH-6065002-TP  SCREY M6 L=50 DENTHET AR HE L=50 1
17 NH-B060001-SC  NUT HB DAY M6 13a 1
18 NH-6050001-SC  NUT 5 nyyyIIe ¥5%0.8 132 1
19 (5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YITF-h ApYA° 1
20 SH-6040802-TR _ SCREW M4X0.7 [=8 a7 AY M4X0.7 L=8 1
21 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER RTRETHT: M4 1
22 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 387873 4,.5%10X0.8 1
23 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 nYBu7 IR R H4X0.7 L=10 2
24 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETRT R M4 2
25 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER E937H" 2 2k vl M4 2
26 168-22306 FLAP PRESSER, LEFT T797° 331 (k%) 1
27 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7997° 1114 1
28 #03  168-22603 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT TrTCARL(IFT) ARty 1
29 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyRY7 3R Kb H4X0.7 L=10 1
30 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MTEETHTR M4 1
31 (5108-119-000  VASHER 79I¥ A 1
32 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 FAzY™ H3X0.5 L=5 2
33 G5150-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARH, LEFT 7997° 4907 -4 ¥ 1
34 (5148-116-C00  PIN T39I HFL Oy 1
35 SH-6041202-TP __ SCREY ¥4X0.7 [=12 DY HE" A 2
36 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEPTHT R M4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EITRTR TR W4 2
38 G5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT F39I°ARL YTy 1
39 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 QYBYTHE M M5X0.8 L=12 2
40 ¥S-0510002-Ki  SPRING WASHER A3 hx 5,1X9.2X1.3 2
41 G5147-116-C00  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT TIYIOREL PRI 1
42 167-01005 SPRING T39I YAINT % 1
43 HH-6030001-SC  HUT H3 nyh7iyh M3X0.5 1¥2 1
44 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 Y7 AR M3X0.5 L=10 1
45 168-07109 PIN 32709507 Y5ty i
46 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} avh- 1
47 (5410-116-AA0  CYLINDER IYTORRLIUET By 1
48 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TheFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
49 NH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 ayrrryr W4X0.7 193 1
50 SH-6042502-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=25 YR IRT A MAX0,7 L=25 1
51 (5847-116-000  KNOB SCREW YEEE M 1
b2 (SA-21008000 FLAP SCALE T3979° 2 - 1
53 SH-5040451~-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 AAVETIRYT W4 L=4 1
54 SH-4030401-5C  SCRE¥ (EUROPE) FATIEYT M3X0.5 L=4 1
_55 WP-0320500-SC_ WASHER M3 (574 20 M eV, 285400 . K 1
56 G5123-117-000  FLAP STOPPER A 7397° MR A 1
57 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 923797 M4X0.7 L=6 3
58 #1  168-21308 FLAP BASE, LEFT 737 AT =2(e2™)) G=16-20 1
59 #0Z  168-21506 FLAP BASE, LEFT T39I AT -2 (e2™Y) 1

60 #01  168-20904 CLAMP, LEFT 327@p3v7° (b3 G=8-14 1

61 #02  168-21100 CLANP, LEFT TPV (e3TY) 1

62 G5106-119-A40G  RUBBER SOLE, LEFT 3TV 2T Ry (1)

63 #04  G5109-119-BOG  RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A ITUIIVIC AT RERTY 1

Note ( ¥EE )#01..
#02,,
£#03..
#04. .,

.FOR 8,10,12,14 mm

FOR 16,18,20 mm

.FOR BOX POCKET

.FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

- 10 —

§,10,12,14 mm i
16,18,20 mmHA
HAE»vy b B
B H



6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4)
A ABFR (4)

-1 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART WO.

DESCRIPTION

1 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 EYRHT TR Ab 1
2 ¥S~0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M h T U4 1
3 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER ERTR R T aeh M4 1
4 #01  G5H130-116-DOO  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A FYI34% ARYA°- 33T A 1
5 102  G5129-116-C00 _ SPRING Y342 B3N C 1
8 SH-6062002~TP  SCREW M6 L=20 o9EH7HRTAY HE L=20 1
7 (5128-117-006  SPACER 24° -# 1
& 168-23304 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT TIEFEIET -4 (3%™) 1
g 168-23809 ARM SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT IYT-RAGAOATY (3%7) 1
10 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 IBRFTE" A 1
11 WS-0510002-KNH  SPRING WASHER N h e 5.1X9.2%1.3 1
12 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=h0 mYEITHET AL M6 L=50 1
13 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 oYAsPIRT AR MBX0.8 L=12 1
14 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER NM2875%% 5,1X9.2X1.3 1
15 NU-6060001-SC  HUT M8 ety Mo 132 1
18 HH-6050001-SC  KUT M5 myFI9E H5%0.8 13 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER FIUF-b AMYAS 1
18 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT FERIIFTTF A4V ]
18 (i5108-119-000  WASHER T99¥ A i
20 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 BT R % 4,5410%0.8 1
21 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N W4 i
22 SH-B8040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYAPHET A M4X0.7 L=8 1
23 168-07109 PTH e M1 L5 M A5 7 S 1
24 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A - avi-g 1
25 GH410-116-AA0  CYLINDER F99 O RFLIYLET h3 1
26 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW (EURGPE) FAT2EY M3X0.5 L=4 1
21 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 AP EET A H4X0.7 L=256 1
28 NH-6040001-8C  HUT M4 oyyrEyh H4X0.7 132 1
28 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 w7 EET R H3X0.5 L=10 1
30 NM-6030001-SC  HUT M3 ah9E M3X0.5 192 1
31 167-01005 SPRING Ea LY A E LN 1
32 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 o9FPIRT A H5X0.8 L=12 2
33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER Nt 5.1%9.2%1.3 2
34 G5147-116-D00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT TP HRL VAT TSR 1
35 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 m9IRPEET A M4X0.7 L=10 2
36 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MRz M4 2
37 WP-0430800-3C  WASHER EHFTATE ah etk M4 2
38 168-22405 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT Tyt AL (3%7) 1
39 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE FHr1t AL 1
49 #03  168-22504 FLAP PRESSER. LEFT 775971493 (£2°Y) ARty 1
41 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYFRPHRT AL H4X0.7 L=10 1
42 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M1 e 1
43 G5108-119-000  WASHER 9% A 1
44 SH-8030502-TF  SCREW M3 L=5 PARYT M3%0.5 L=5 p
45 (G5149-116-C00 _ FLAP_PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 7597° 141 P-4 3%° 1
46 G5148-116-C00  PIN F391° 3L kY 1
47 (i5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT JIYICARL IFUYTH 1
43 YP-0430800-3C  WASHER e R ahT vk H4 2
49 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NUETHTE M4 2
50 SH-6041202-TP___SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 BYEIT " A 2
51 G5847-116-00¢  KNOB SCREV YeyRd” 1
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE TV -k 1
53 SH-5040451-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 M AYP 2RI ¥4 L=4 i
54 SK-1040601-SC  SCREV M4X0,7 L=6 ¥52337 M4X0.7 L=8§ 2
55 #01  168-21407 FLAP BASE, RIGHT To97° AT =2 (3%7) 1
56 #02 168-21605 FLAP BASE, RIGHT 79I AT -2 (3%7) 1
57 G5124-117-000  FLAP STOPPER B 7997° A:9n° B 1
58 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 BTN 2T ek M3 1
59 #01  168-21001 CLAMP, RIGHT 3175507° (3%7) G=8-14 1
60 #02  168-21209 CLAMP. RIGHT 323977 (3%7)  (G=16-20 1
81 (5110-119-A0G  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT R /5 My R A A (1
82 #04  G5110-119-BOG  RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT A R U5 Vo R MR $ 1
83 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEIEY" 11/64-40 [=7.8 2

Note ( ¥ 3¢ )#01...FOR 8,10,12,14 mm

#02...FOR 16,18,20 mm
#03...FOR BOX POCKET

#04.. FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS

- 12 —

3,10,12,14 mmH
16,18,20 mmHA
Bxrv hH
E¥H



7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS(1)
A A% 3E (1)

- 13 —



REF.NG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A AHT
1 166-12808 COVER hat- 1
2 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW bRy 3
3 166-09901 SHAFT Y7 1
4 167-21706 KEY A419%- (haeh) 2
5 166-10107 COLLAR B . b3- B 2
6 SB-1120002-00  BEARING ATTUVYT D=12X28 2
7 166-10008 COLLAR A - A 1
8 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW K5 L=10 PARY” 1
9 RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN Ch™ab47 30.1 7439 2
10 166-09810 HOTOR BASE } R 1
11 166-10404 TIMING PYULLEY A 243070 A 1
12 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAFYT 2
13 167-22407 TIHING BELT RLIVITATEE 1
14 166-10701 IBLER SHAFT PARTT VT i
15 166-10602 PULLEY INSTALLING ARM 7° -4 FIYFP -4 s
16 SH-6062502-TP  SCREY M6 L=25 DY IR HE L=25 1
17 SH-1051001-SF  SCREY M5 L=10 §3397 MHX0.8 L=190 1
18 167-25%05 WASHER L 1
19 166-10800 PUGLLEY PIH 7°-0 MIYFETY 1
20 166-11006 1DLER PULLEY P45 7°-Y 1
21 167-10303 BEARING ATPY AT 2
22 RC-2200002-KP  RETAIRING RENG Ch™ 2k i
23 166-10909 WASHER 99I¥ 1
24 W3-0610002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER ATEFTHTR 5. 1X9.2X1.3 1

25 SH-6051002-TP _ SCKEY HHX0.8 L=10 Lhyy " Ar MHX0.8 1=10 I\
26 166-105603 TIMING PULLEY B VYT B 1
27 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 PARYT M4X0.7 L=8 2
28 SH-6062502-TP  SCREV M6 L=25 PP TR AR MG L=25 4
29 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR MG 4
230 §S-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHTE HE 4
3 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 IYR7 R A MG L=25 4
32 165-58850 HOTOR CABLE ASH. et B A EE A R A T K 1

- 14 —



8. CLAKP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS(2)
KX AR DBE (2)

- 15 -



REF.H0 NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S S ANT,
1 166-09711 STAND A Sf27(A)
2 166-74608 STARD B Y B
3 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 [=20 nyBy7 IR A M6 L=20
4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTR MG
5 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nyEy7 IR AE U6 L=25
i) SH-8082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 FARYT M8 L=20
7 HH-6080001-3C  NUT M8X1.25 Y3759 M8 132
8 166-09513 ROD BASE ¥FI947 -2
g9 SH-B6085502-TP  SCREW M8 L=5b ayps7 36 M M8 L=55
10 168-78100 BELT 243V AT AE
11 166-10206 DRIVING PULLEY yETy7° -y
12 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW H4X3 FAT H4X0.7 L=8
13 166-11709 FEED RAIL -k
14 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 7R A MBX0.8 L=20
15 166-11907 STOPPER AMIN° -
16
17
18
19
20

SH-6062002-TP
¥5-0610002-KN
166-12603

SH-6051002-TP
¥3-0510002-KN

SCREW M6 L=20

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
BELT COVER

SCREY M5X0.8 L=10

SPRING WASHER

Y7 IR AN M6 L=20
ATEFFTHTE M6

ATREIAT -

Y37 Rk HBX0.8 L=10
AR TR 5, 1%0,281.3

1
1
8
3
4
2
2
1
4
1
1
2
1
7
2
4
4
1
%
21 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER 5 EFRTHTE 2 4w Kb 2
22 166-11600 FOLLOW PULLEY YTagpt Rt gFe -y 1
23 167-20005 BEARIHG ATTYUT 2
24 RC-2421211-KP  RETAINING RING M 1
20 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L.=16 nyan7 3" Ak M5%0,8 L=16 2
26 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT h % 5.1X9,241.3 2
27 167-24403 YASHER VAT R 2
28 166-11501 FOLLOW SHAFT YTy 1
28 166-11105 TENSIGH BRACKET FUHAVTT 9 1
30 166-11303 TENSION SCREW FuyAvEy” 1
31 166-11204 COLLAR 27483 1
32 NH-6120001-8C  NUT Mi2 YAy YL 1
33 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 muyI7 IR AR HBX0.8 L=20 1
4 166-11402 GUIDE BAR A BTARTERTY A 1
35 NM-6060001-SC____KUT M6 BYpYE MG 193 1
36 166-12012 GUIDE RAIL B4R A 1
37 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 WYRIPFETRE M6 L=20 2
38 168-07901 SEHSOR BRACKET (4) tye-77 99k (A) 2
39 SH-8051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nyRy7 35"k M5X0,8 L=12 4
40 ¥3-0510002-KN __ SPRING WASHER AT 5,1X9.2X1.3 4
41 WP-0531006-SC  WASHER M5 EFTHTR 2T aeh W5 4
42 168-08305 SENSOR BRACKET (O) tyg-7"5%9 1 (C) 1
43 168-08206 SENSOR BRACKET (B) V-7 959k (B) 1
44 SH-60408G2-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=8 aYR)7+E" b 4
45 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER IS A M 4
46 WP-0430300-SC  WASHER EFFTRT R TR M4 4
47 164-83853 REAR DETECTING SWITCH ASH. IIVRY FUE.0% 1
43 164-63754 SPEED DETECTING SVWITCH ASM. BTV FTUURTUE B3 1
49 164-63655 FRONT DETECTING SWITCH ASM. [AVPVEVEE VI 1
50 167-02706 CORD BRACKET By ABKT 2
b1 SH-0040801-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FFaayT HAX0.7 L=8 1
52 SH-6041202-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 A7 HR" M H4X0.7 1=12 2
53 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R M4 2
54 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER EIPTHTR 8Tk M4 2

- 16 —



9, CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(1)
a—4— A ZBFk (1)




REF.HO KOTE PART O, PESCRIPTION S AT
i 166-07004 KNTFE GUIDE FABTALT 1
2 §5-7111120-5F  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 WeHEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 7
3 166-08907 KHIFE HOLDER BASE FYE 5 A A | 7
4 $S-4080820-TF  SCREV 1/3-44 L=8 Py 1/8-44 L=6 7
g SH-8040502-TF  SCREY H4¥0.7 L.=5 bAgy” MAX0.7 1.=5 4
6 166-04402 KNTFE BASE A2 o 7
7 166-05008 KHIFE BASE GUIDE BAR AT 7
3 166-05206 ROLLER ROSS n-7 £73 7
g 186-05107 ROLLER n-i 7
10 186-05305 ROLLER PIN =7 ¥’y 1
11 H01  166-0730%1 CORNER KXIFE Al a-3-42 Al (£339Y) 7
12 101 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE A2 a-7-247 (A2) (29399) 1
13 $5-6081210-5P  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L=12 £33y 1/8-44 =12 i4
14 65279-117-000  ECCENTRIC PIR ARIF4 LREVESY 14
12 166-07103 KHIFE _HOLDER A AzERET A i
18 168-07202 KHIFE HOLDER B EVET I 7
17 157-21904 KEY Afae- (3234) 1
18 167-22001 KEY AR V393K i
19 166-01106 BALL SPLIHE £T-A277 MY 1

20 166-04308 KMIFE BASE WHEEL A 222" 484-4 A ) -

21 SH-6061002~TP  SCREW H6 L=10 wyRsTHE AL HB L=10 2
22 $H-6052002-TF  SCREW Kb L=20 urRyFHET A KDX0.8 1=20 2
23 166-0400¢ KNEFE BASE GUIDE ARETARTAET 1
24 16604100 GUIDE STUD AT A 2
29 166-05503 CHUCK B 79y B 1
26 166-06204 COLLAR B - B 1

217 166-05602 CHUCK BRACKET FYI977 3T 1

28 SH-8050812-TP  SCREV M58 bAFYT H5X0.8 L= 1
29 HH-6060001-SC  NUT 48 n9E7IYE MG 132 1
30 16606808 COHHECTING BLOCK a3h3 1

31 SK-6052002-TP  SCREW WB L=20 WYHRTIET AR HEX0.8 §=20 2

32 168-05701 LOCK BRACKET uYRYFLT IF vk 1

33 166-05800 LEVER LAt - 1
34 166-05909 PIN A LY A 1

35 166-06303 P1k € Ly ¢ 1
36 166-06105 PIR B Ly B 1
37 1866-06402 COLLAR Ak 1
38 SH-6051202-TF  SCREV M5X0,8 L=1Z ayFyrrET AL H5X0.8 L=12 1

38 ¥S-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER ATEFTHTR 5, 1X9.2X1.3 1

40 167-24403 WASHER PR M P A M 1
41 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 1=20 nyEY? IR AL 1

42 168-06501 CHUCK BASE FYRET A (27 4379) 1

43 166-06709 CYLINDER BASE FUETAT-2 i

44 ¥5-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER AT 5.1X8.2K1.3 2

45 SK-6052002-7P _ SCREW M5 L=20 97 IR A M5Y0.8 L=20 2

46 PA-1502003-A0  PIK CYLINDER ISPl 1
47 166-04506 GUIDE SHAFT A BARTYTE A 1
48 16604605 GUIDE SHAFT B AT B 1
44 SH-1041001-SC  SCREV H4X0.7 L=10 Foa3y” K4X0.7 L=10 2

8¢ 166-04803 BEARIHG STOPPER ATFYUIT RN 2

51 166-04704 BEARING COLLAR ATTIST G- 2
52 166-04407 CORRER KNIFE BRACKET I-F-A277 G 1
93 SM-6082502-TP  SCREV M8 L=25 nyRyTHE AR 4

54 166-00017 CORNER KNIFE FRAME d=F-427bh 1

85 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oypuFis Ak M5X0.8 L=10 &

56 ¥8-0510002-Kd  SPRING WASHER RT3 5,1X9.2X1.3 8
57 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EIETHTE 2T WD 6

58 168-40506 BAKD BHI-01 M URTBHI-01 H
5% 166-00116 SAFETY COVER FurTvhnT - 1
B0 164-72350 TURRET POSITION PERCEIVER b Thd S e i B 1

61 166-00801 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AAGFRYR DT ITIE 1

62 164-63952 HOME POSTTICH SEHSOR ASK. NES B SR MVE VL VE B E 1

63 PA-2506501-00  CYLINDER IFve” ' 1

64 SH-6051652-TP  SCREV HE L=15 IV EVESE AT 2

§5 ¥$-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER MEETHT: 5.1X9.2K1.3 2

66 166-04209 CYLINDER BRACKET et 7T 1

67 PX-5000160-00  FLOATING JOIRT F-F4UE" YA 1

68 166-00900 FRAHE RECEIVING BRACKET 2 FopArr a2 1

89 SE-2062003-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 nyRET AL MG L=20 P

10 WS-Q610002-K4  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LM ] 2

71 HK-6060001-5C  HUT HE YAy KB b2 2

72 166-01007 FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET A FoRAFTTITIE A i

73 WP-0641801-SC  WASHER EFETHTE 3BT M 2

74 ¥S-0610002-%H  SPRING WASHER 6.1¥1Z,2X1.5 METET R HE 4

15 SH-6062002-TF__ SCREW HE [=20 RYEYPILT AL ME 1=20 4

76 165-59452 SEHSOR CABLE ASH. AARHIATLF A7 AR 1

71 165-55856 PERCEIVIRG CABLE B ASM. A-F-ARYRAVFY-TTAB 413 1

78 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW [ FETN 3

79 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS tug-5"1 1

80 SH-8040602-TP . SCREN M4X0.7 L6 FAEE” 2

81 166-00504 SENSOR SLIT ot N9t 1

82 ¥S-0310002-KH  SPRING VASHER M3 ATEETHTE 3L1X5.OX0.Y 3

83 SK-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 nERETIET A NIXO.5 L=10 3

34 SK-6052002-TF  SCREW Kb L=20 nyphyEEAL W5X0.8 L=20 2

&5 16600603 SEHSOR BRACKET tyg-7aryh I

86 4S-0510002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER NTRTHETE 5.1X9,2X1.3 2

37 SH-B051002-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 WER7IAT AL HEX0.3 1710 2

88 167-25004 LINEAR BUSHING Uy e ) 4

&9 SH-6055502-TP  SCREY M5X0.8 L=55 WIEI7 I At 1

g0 HH-BG50001-SC  HET K5 by HoXG. & 131 1

Note ( ¥EE )#01...GAUGE PART ¥~ U R &

(REFER TO THE TABLE OH PEGE 82.) (82 - Y oF2 IREL L&)

- 18 —



10. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(2)
a—+— A4 ZABFH (2)

- 19 —




REF.K0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R S AMT
PA-1501509-A0  PIN CYLINDER (A5
SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 nYHIFFE AP
W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHTE MG
166-02104 CYLINDER BRACKET MUV SRR P
166-01809 HOTCH B 194 B
166-01308 KOTCH BRACKET I
SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NdR4 TTHRE RAFST
W5-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTR MB
166-02005 HOTCH BUSHING 29F7TY
166-01700 HOTCH_A 1% &
SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 Y7 HE A M5X0.8 L=12
167-24106 VASHER Ty

SH-60¢52002-TP
¥3-0510002-KN

SCREW M5 L=20
SPRING WASHER

A7 IET AR H5X0.8 L=20
AR 5.1X9.2X1.3

e T e S s el e
o e 00 =] O KM e S DO = 1D 40 00 =0 OB O o GO B

1

2

Z

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

4

4

166-01601 GEAR X 1

166-01304 GEAR INSTALLING BOSS FY-MYTETR 1
SH-6051002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 DYy 7IRT A HEX0.8 L=10 3

165-592564 TURRET RGCK SEKSOR CABLE ASM. ERVIAVLE NS L Rl VR 1
HD-0003960-00  MICRO SENSOR 7Eb w4y EU¥ 1
SH-0050801-3C _ SCREW bIARY” 4

21 RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN Cr*artg 30.1 7339 2
22 166-01403 HOTOR BRACKET -2 779rh 1
23 166-01502 PINION GEAR [t ] 1
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAFYT UBX0.8 L=§ 2
25 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW H6 L=15 RYBYF IR A 2
26 ¥S-0610002-K¥  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR MG 2
27 166-03201 SENSOR BGSS tv3-572 1
28 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FAFYT 2
29 186-03102 SEHSOR PLATE Yysarkuesy 1
30 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NETH R 3.1%5,9X0.7 3
31 SK~6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 aYFs7 " A H3X0.5 L=10 3
32 164-63556 ROTATION DETECT SEHSOR ASM. AORAE-R BATFUEVE T3 1
33 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET EVE-77 559 1
34 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=10 TBY7 IR A H4X0.7 L=10 2
35 WS-0410002-KN _ SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR M4 2
36 166-02500 HOTOR SHAFT -2 2v7h 1
37 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FXRYT 2
38 166-02302 BEARING COLLAR ATV hG- 1
39 166-02401 BEARING COLLAR ATPYYYT R 1
40 166-02609 HOTOR GEAR -2 1% % 1
41 SH~-8061002-TP  SCREV W6 L=10 FAZYT HG L=10 1
42 SH-0050801-5C  SCREW bIAFY” 3
43 167-10105 BEARIHG ATTYUHT 2
44 167-20104 BEARING AT 1
45 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR B -bET IRy 1
46 166-02807 BALL SCREW FAFRRT-ARY” 1
q7 W3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETFT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
48 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nyByPIE A HDXO.8 L=20 4
49 167-21904 KEY AL29%- (k) 1
50 YP-0841600-SC  WASHER vk i M 1
51 ¥S-0820002-KK  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETET: M8 1
52 NM-6080001-SC  KUT M8X1.25 uypsTIE K8 132 1
53 167-20609 BEARIKG ATPYUYT 2
54 164-60552 STEPPING HOTOR ASH. AFYI°E-2 vty 13 2

- 20 —



11. CORNER ENIFE COMPONENTS(3)
a—F— A ZABF% ()




REF. N0 HOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

1 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW I EETM 3
2 168-40506 BAKD BMI-01 ATURTBKI-01 1
3 165-55757 PERCEIVING CABLE A ASM. NES RS U S LML T R 1
4 SH-0040801-SF  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 byt HAXO0.7 L=8 6
5 165-59353 SENSOR CABLE ASK. ARAYYAR T - T AN 1
6 167-25004 LIKEAR BUSHING 177799 4
7 167-20708 BEARTHG ATPYUT 2
8 166-03607 BEARTING COLLAR B ATPYYITHG- B 1
9 166-03508 BEARING COLLAR A ATPHVYTEG- A 1
10 SH-1052002-TF  SCREW M5 L=20 ayprraT Ay H5X0.8 1,=20 2
11 166-03300 SLIDE BRACKET AF4F° T 1
12 167-27208 RETATHING RING CH* 2y a9+ 49 2
13 167-21607 LINEAR BUSHING Uit B 1
14 166-00405 SLIDE SHAFT 234 IVIE 1
15 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW H6 L=10 BAzS” MG L=10 2
16 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW H5X0.3 L=10 nFyP R A H5X0.8 L=10 Z
17 W3-0510002-KH  SPRIKG WASHER ATEETHTR B, 1X8.2X1.3 2
13 WP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 B3R bRk M5 2
19 166-00702 SWITCH DETECT PLATE ALYV Y 1
20 166-04209 CYLIHDER BRACKET A T 1
21 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATESTHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
-22 SH-6051552-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 YT HE A 2
23 PA-2506501-00  CYLIHDER IS i
24 PX-5000160-00  FLOATING JOINT TR-FAVE T340t 1
25 SH-1041001-SC _ SCREW M4X0.7 1=10 #5239 H4X0.7 L=10 2
26 166-04803 BEARING STOPPER APV ARYA° 2
21 166-04407 CORNER KHIFE BRACKET =347 1
28 166-04704 BEARING COLLAR ATV HG 2
29 166-04605 GUIBE SHAFT B AN B 1
30 166-04506 GUIDE SHAFT A BEAETYTT A 1
31 © PA-1502003-A0  PIN CYLINDER AL 1
32 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 a7 IET A H5X0.8 L=20 2
33 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR 5.1¥9.2X1.3 2
34 166-06709 CYLINDER BASE PurTaT-2 1
35 166-06600 CHUCK BASE 495474 (41F"9477) 1
36 SU-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 YT R Ab 1
37 167-24403 WASHER ARV ML o B 1
38 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEITHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
39 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 7R A HHX0.8 L=12 1
40 166-05701 LOCK BRACKET eyt 3k 1
41 166-05800 LEVER 20 1
42 166-06402 COLLAR b33 1
43 166-06105 PIN B E°y B 1
44 166-06303 PIN C 'y C 1
45 186-05908 PIN A v A 1
46 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 ByFy73E" AL HBX0.8 L=20 2
47 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW K5X8 FAXY" HBXO.8 1=8 i
48 166-05602 CHUCK BRACKET FYyITIh Y i
49 166-06808 COHRECTING BLCGCK k) 1
20 HE-B8060001-5C  NUT HE 0y MG 121 1
51 166-06204 COLLAR B hi- B 1
52 166-05503 CHUCK B 497 B 1
53 #01  166-07400 CORNER KRIFE A2 a-3-22(A2) {£3394) 7
54 #01  166~07301 CORNER KNIFE Al a-1-42 Al (v339%) 7
25 1668-07004 KRIFE GUIDE Ah" 4" 7
56 $S-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 L33y 1/8-44 L=12 14
57 (5279-117-000  ECCENTRIC PIN 2274 I¥EMTY 14
58 166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B AZXAET B 7
58 166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A FAFAET A 7
60 5S-7111120-3p  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 i=10.5 2REIFYT 11/64-40 1210.5 i
61 166-06907 KNIFE HOLDER BASE ARERRT PR 7
62 SS-4080820-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 =6 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 7
63 166-04902 KNIFE BASE A3 7
64 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.T L=5 FARYT HARO. 7T L=5 14
= e AHIFE BASE AZEAHAE TR 1
66 166-05208 ROLLER BOSS n-% 71 7
67 166-056107 ROLLER n-7 7
68 166-053056 ROLLER PIN n-% &%y 7
69 166-04100 GUIDE STUD IR 2
70 166-0400% KNIFE _BASE GUIDE AR AR 47 1
Tt SH-6052002-TP  SCREW 5 L=20 n¥aPHET AR H5X0.8 L=20 2
72 166-03417 KNIFE BASE WHEEL FRYTABAR 1
73 SH-8061002-TF  SCREY 46 L=10 nyBa7EE" A H6 L=10 1
74 166-03706 SPLINE HUT COLLAR P SV LI PR 1
Note { fE5C )#01...GAUGE PART - SR

(REFER TO THE TABLE OH PAGE 82.) (82 ~N—~JmFEE2 IBHELI )

— 22 _



12. BINDER COMPONENTS (L)

sS4 v H B (1)

- 23



REF.HG NGTE

PART HO.

BDESCRIPTION

— 24 —

1 PA-9000140-00  KHUCELE JOINT ERESM LI RV i
2 167-66008 KHUCKLE PIN F9IA Y 1
3 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 ayAs?HE" AL H5X0.8 L=10 4
4 W5-0510002-K%  SPRING WASHER MR 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
5 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYRU7TET A H4X0.7 L=19 2
6 PA-2504501-A0  AIR CYLINDER 70T |
7 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR R N4 2
g 167-27109 BARD L 2
9 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTRGLLER g 2
10 167-65400 SLIT _COLLAR AUPrhT- 1
11 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW H5 L=20 nuB7 R AL H5X0,8 L=20 1
12 KM-6030001-5C  HYT M3 nyh gk H3X0.5 192 1
13 WP-0320500-SC  VASHER H3 BT R 25734 U3 3
14 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 nIHy7EE~ A 2
15 ¥S-0410C02-KH _ SPRING WASHER ML . 2
16 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER BT 2873 {4 2
17 167-B5505 SENSOR BRACKET FTVEY BRT 1
18 167-65703 SENSOR BRACKET FURURNYY T IR YR R 1
19 SH-4031601-5C  SCREV H3 L=16 FAT129T M3 L=16 2
20 SH-8050812-TP _ SCREW H5X8 bAFY" MEX0.8 =8 1
21 167-65901 CYLINDER LEVER Pyt pAt- 1
22 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 Y738 A M6 L=25 1
- 23 SH-4031601-SN  SCREV M3X0.5 L=16 FATa22” H3X0.5 L=16 2
24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EFTHTE 23749 M3 2
25 ¥P-0320500-SC _YASHER M3 k74 5 % 23”24 43 2
26 167-80207 SCREW DIFIVEY 7THVREY bARET 2
27 166-58407 SENSOR BRACKET (2) APFT VAV IR (2) 1
28 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR FAR - 1
29 166-53008 STOPPER PIK AR Y 1
30 167-23301 SPRING FYIana4An” 2 1
3 167-65802 LEVER SHAFT H0.2 242 U -3y 1
32 167-67402 COLLAR - 1
33 167-22902 KNOB 27T 1
34 168-12802 COLLAR #i- 1
35 167-65.307 THRUST WASHER AIRE TIIY 1
36 187-85208 BINDER SHAFT AAYE BTy 1
37 SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 DYAFF IR A 1
38 W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 AR HB 1
3% WP-0841600-SC  WASHER LR 1
40 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT ARYR° - HTAR 1
41 NM-6060001-SC  RUT U8 OYRIFIE U6 132 1
42 167-65109 BINDER BASE AT 4URT AT-7 1
43 167-66107 SLOPING GUIDE T 1
44 167-66206 LEVER HO.2 2742 - 1
45 SH-8062502-TP  SCREW M6 [ =25 YRPFIE AR MG 1=25 1
46 (i5325-119-G00  THRUST WASHER AFARTYY 4
47 G5324-119-000  THRUST HEEDLE BEARING AFAF S-FTR ATYYLYT 2
48 G5323-119-000  SEPARABLE-CAGE HEEDLE BEARING Z-bTh ATTYYYT 1
49 G5303-119-000  LEVER PIR VALY 1
20 G5306-119-000  LEVER HO.1 244N - 1
51 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW MB L=25 1YaPIA" A M6 L=25 1
52 167-66305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT ATAVET - YFUTTY 1
53 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 1
54 167-80603 CAH FOLLOVER hu7iny- 1
55 HH-6100001-5C  HUT M10X1.5 gyaniyt HiQ 132 1
56 167~65000 BINDER BRACKET ATAYET 7T IR 1
57 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 YAY7IAT AT MBX0.8 L=20 3
58 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW W5X8 FAYT HBX0.8 L=8 2
58 166-52505 POSITIORING PIN AFF7 ALY 1
80 SH-6062002-TP  SCREY MG 1=20 BYas73E" A MB L=20 2
61 WS-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE OHE 2
62 SH-6062002-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 RYBITIET AL KB L=20 2
63 167-72006 PLATE THSTALLING BASE U ARIYFYT 4 i
64 18772105 OSCILLATION PREVENTING PLATE TUFTANTY 1
65 35-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATFYT G/64-40 1=§ 2
66 168-12901 POSITIONING PLATE 152442 1
87 SH-3031401-5C  SCREV M3X0.5 L=14 IAAFYT 2
68 SH-5065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=H0 Y7 IR AR HE L=50 1
69 HU-6060001-SD  NUT M6 2YAITYE BE 192 i
10 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 [.=12 nUByyIE A H5X0.8 1=12 1 |
71 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATRETHTE 50149.2X1.3 1
72 167-24403 WASHER RN IR PAUL A A 1
73 165-55955 SENSOR CABLE ASH. AV AV A Y- A s 1
74 1685-58052 SEHSOR CABLE ASH. L5 A DU P e VLM 1
75 165-56656 RECEIVING SEHSOR CABLE ASM. Tk W Uy M L ey A T £ 1
76 16556557 PROJECTION SENSOR CABLE ASM. AIFUFHATHTIE-TTR Sy 1
77 164-64257 BIHDER ROTATION SEMSOR ASM. LYE Vi A T o ) UK 1
78 168-15508 BINBER GUARD LS A M 1
79 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DFII7IE" A 2
80 W5-0410002-KN  SPRIRG WASHER MTRETHTR M4 2



13. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
NA vy —BRk (2)

- 25 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.
G5377-139-000

DESCRIPTIGOGN
SCREVW M4 1=8

ATV FRTVRARYT

168-12703 BINDER CIRCUIT BUARD A e T

#01  168-30507 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 22797 29% (Ya92%)
(5333-119-000  SCREV H2 L=4 FIRSENTY BAFYT
SH-8030802-TP __SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FARI”
¥$-0310002~KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AFETIT % 3.1%5.9X0.7
¥P-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EFYTHT R ahT L M3
NM-6040001-SC  HUT M4 2R H4X0.7 132
SH-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 FAFY”
(5321-119-000 _ WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER I a9Y"Y 2pYA°

#02  G5328-116-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A N ARATR

#03  (5328-118-A00  VORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FHTANATE

167-68103
SH-6062502-TP

BINDER BASE
SCREW M6 L=25

ATAURT MYERT A
BYHYPIRT N MG L=25

SH-8030802-TP _ SCREW M3X0.5 =8 PARY”
SH-8044002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=49 FARY
WP-0430800-5C  WASHER EITHTE 2T avh W4
NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 wyhyaE M4X0.7 132
166-71703 GUIDE PIN ¥4y

166-71802 AR BUSHING F-53%)
(i5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 FUhTR

¥S~0310002-KN
SH-3030601-5C

SPRING VASHER M3
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6

ATRETHTR 3.1X5.9%X0.7
W/IARY”

187-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARH, LEFT AR T (ERTY)
SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IR b
167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT $7BT AT (3FT)
SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DRI IRT A
166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FYHART 3T
$S-1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-58 L=5.5 $3%¥" 3/32-56 L=5.5
166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE. LEET FUAAR Y
SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 [=30 A4 YT RARYT
¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR HB
WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ESTTHTE 37RO MO
167-66701 LIGHT INSTALLING BASE I-h- FYYFRETA
167-66800 HOLDER A -
SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAzy™ H5X0.8 L=6
167-56908 LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT T-3- MPFIYTE
165-62951 CROSS-MARK LAHP B ASH. YTAYTR-F¥UIT 3B
166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -0 7T (2)
SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AT L AL
166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -0 7R (L)

42 SH-6051602-TP  SCREV MbX0.8 L=16 1Y#7 AR H5X0.8 L=16

43 166-52612 COVER AT~

44 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b2 M4X0.7 L=6

45 (5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT PRPERT AL

46 165-70855 LIGHT C ASHM. ITARYTI-FVYT IR

47 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 IR R 2pTAL M

mmNN-——s.::.mmewmn—-a—nHHM:—-A.p‘v-—a»—u——w—n——w—awr—dNHH»—-—-HH»—‘HMM-&%NNNQWHN

Note ( @E3Z )#01...GAUGE PART 7 — U AR
(REFER TO THE TABLE OK PAGE 83.) (83 N—Y o2 TR W)
#02...FOR &,10,12,14 mm 8,10,12,14 mmH
#03...FOR 16,18,20 mm 16,18,20 mm A

— 26 —



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

VU

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPOGNENTS(D) 10
HHIE - SAREBEHGR (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | T K | ANT
1 164-00400 COVER AZAFFATELIRT - 1
2 164-00509 GASKET ARALFFAVEAINT =N %Y 1
3 85-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 WAEFRYT 11/64-40 1L=18 4
4 164-00608 TUBE COVER VEAMRU YT AT - 1
5 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOY UNICON Y7 e 2
6 (5682-1168-000  UNION drakazty 2
7 5§-7110810-8P  SCREW ALFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
8 35-6151920-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 1=19.0 k3%¥™ 15/64-28 1.=19 4
9 164-00202 TOP COVER VTAYAVINT - 1
10 B1114-051-000  MEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AP FUA4E"~ 1
11 NS5-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyayer 3/16-32 1
12 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=18.7 L=18 1
13 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty D=12.5 L=4 2
14 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAy 2
15 TA-1250504-RO  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
16 #01  164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASM. 10MM RYLR10HH 73 1
17 #01  164-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM A% 10MM (1)
18 #01  164-01002 FIXED BLADE TH4AR (1)
19 S3-6080320-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k92" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
20 88-2110015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 I3y 11/64-40 [=8.5 4
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE B ARFur4 B 1
22 SS-7000610-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 vAEGFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 164-00905 THREAD GUIDE B FELT AFPUTABIIAE 1
24 B1130-051-000  FRAHE THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE TP 04 1
25 58-20905620-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 ].=5 IAFI7Y” _9/64-40 L=5 1
26 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, € 17034 C 1
27 #01  164-02455 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 10MM M2 33" 10MH 73 1
28 #01  164-02406 THROT PLATE RIGHT 10MM M43 3%7 10HM (1)
29 701 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT NEES YL (1)
30 35-6080320-SP _SCREY 1/8-44 [= 2.5 k329" 1/8-44 [=2.5 (2)
31 #02  §5-2110930-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.7 WPFFYT 11/64-40 1=8.75 2
32 165-44058 PHOTOTUBE BRACKET ASM. BFUHY 7T B3 1
33 SK-4031201-SN  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT2%Y" H3X0.5 L=12 (4)
34 164-50900 FLAP SENSOR 7997 eu- (2}
35 58-0080410-SP_ SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 YRE A 1/8-44 L=4.3 (4)
36 165-44900 PHOTOTUBE BRACKET, LEFT A9FTURY TR (eRT) (1)
37 165-44801 PHOTOTUBE BRACKET, RIGHT IFUHy TTITIR(3%T) (1)
38 165-44702 ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT MIFVHY 98442 (k27Y) (1)
39 165-44603 ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT TFUAY FATE442(3%7) (1)
40 165-44405 PHOTOTUBE SLIDE BASE 20F vl 334bTAT -2 (1)
41 165-45105 BALL PLUMNGER e A AV AS VAR B (1)
42 NH-8050001-SC  NUT M5 2yA73yh M5X0.8 191 (1)
43 165-45006 PHOTOTUBE GUIDE PLATE BIFTIHY B4R} (1)
44 5S5-4080620~TP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=6 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
45 165-44504 PHOTOTUBE INSTALLING BASE A9FT Ay BT 4 (1
46 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 MeF2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
47 SD-0450401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2TvRYT D=4.5 H=4 (n
48 186-99506 STOPPER A 2R2IAMINC A (1)
49 B1639-057-000  SPRING TVT4Y AT B (1)
50 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EATHTR 3. 7X8X1 (1}
51 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFTHTR 6.2X13X1 (1)
52 164-50900 FLAP SENSOR 75977 tug- (1)
53 166-98706 SWITC STOPPER A4IF7RY (1)
54 SH-4031801-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=18 FATFYT H3X0.5 L=18 (2)

Note ( {EGZ )#01...GAUGE PART

¥ — U &

(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 83.)
#02...FOR 8 mm GAUGE

B3 R—VoR2 BB x1)
dmm H¥-—3IH

— 28 -



SAER - SLAEBEGR (2D

9. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(Z)

—_ 29 —



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION (S S AHT.
1 164-23064 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. AhI-32744% B3 1
2 PA-1000503-A0  CYLINDER S1y) FEUM (1)
3 16424608 CYLINDER BRACKET ARFAIIIVET =TT 5y (1)
4 SS-7090610-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
5 164-24202 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {hapdA% &8
6 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.7 H=2.3 aTvzyT D24.7 H=2.8 (2)
7 164-23956 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, ARFIIURTA4R W3 (1)
8 B1124-804-000  THREAD GUIDE, SHALL {3 I3~ (2)
9 164-23907 THREAD TENSIGH BASE PLATE SIS EVM AR RS (1)

10 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 N’y 2,012 (2)
11 B3124-512-0060  THREAD TEKSION 3TUD AbFA-T5"- (2)
12 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE : b4 (2)
13 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARMIATRITY (2
14 B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE AFPUF4 (2)
15 $5-2090520-51,  SCREW 9/64-40 =5 /853y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
16 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {fh2pR 7Y (2)
17 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 1=y §7 (4)
13 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER 1hFa-937 191 {2)
19 - #01  B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING A+FA-INTF A (2)
20 #01  B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {rfa-9 A% (1.2) (2}
21 83120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AHF9-389 B4FVETA (2)
22 B3116-512-00B  TENSION NUT B Ahsa-3 T+ B (2)
23 $5-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 E7%y" 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
24 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L3377 % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
25 SS$-7090710-8P  SCREY 9/64-40 1= 6.8 /IR 9/64-40 1=6.8 1)
26 (3197-116-000  INSULATING BUSHING F3-£Y4% TYIVITYI2 (2)
27 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFPYURT P YA FATEY 4R (2)
28 B2213-019-006  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) Ih AVF34 C (1)
29 SS-7090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 REFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
30 164-24707 TAKE-UP_SPRING GUIDE PLATE AFPuE142 {2)
31 164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST APPUATRRTRT S (2)
32 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {RMIATR (2)
33 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A ARMIATFFIOLIVTY A (2}
34 164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B ARRUNTRFEEYYTY B (2)
35 SS-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 =6 k339" 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
36 S8-2090541-SL.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TS 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
37 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE AP (1)
38 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-7T MR (2)
39 SS5-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 /EIXYT 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
40 ¥T-0430002-KR  WASHER WITH TEETH H4.5 LVES A A U] (1)
11 164-25050 SENSOR CABLE ASH. UUETR ST 5 S S A TV (1)
42 85-7110910-SP  SCREW MeTRYT 11/64-40 1L=8.5 3

Note ( @& )#01...SELECTIVE PART

— 30 —

B



L&k« KFPBAFR

3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

L 5o

%\

-
AN
&’

-
oS

"z
LN
&=

S TTHeHEREY

- 31 —




REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

PA-1201002-A0
PJ-3040405-01
BT-0400251-EA
164-02000

SS-7110910-8P

WIPER CYLINDER
ELBOW UNION 4XMb
TUBE HOSE, BLUE
WIPER CYLINDER BASE
SCREW

FLA° -IuR”

IART 204y 4XHB

whavk-1 71

DART -IugT -4 4

/eFEY 11/64-40 1L=8.5

SH-4033001-3N

SCREY ¥3X0.5 L=30

FATIRYT M3X0.5 L=30

164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT VAER VS

164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM FAN® -9
164-01804 VIPER T41° -

$5-6110710-TP __SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k33" 11/64-40 1=6.5
B3034-450-000  LINK PIN 934) YUY
83035-450-000  SNAP RING Y YUty b

164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM UELNEMM LS
SH-8051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 nYRy7HET A M5X0.8 L=12
164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FukTy

. -
HHHHNHMM!—*MHHD—‘NMHHHHNM)—‘MP—-‘P——‘

$S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAFY" 15/64-28 L=15

B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY AI4RTVTY

€Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK &V 0

B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. FUET VYT

R0-0371801-00 .. RUBBER RING QUi

€Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0

B1408-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MRS - Bguhayh

B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NIF™ - J5uE° s

£Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y

B1206-051-000 _ COUNTERWEIGHT SY7 LAY

$S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FARYT 9/32-28 L=16 i

$$-7681750-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16.5 MEGFYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

$$-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=7 1
29 $5-8880540-3P  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 PRFYT 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
30 103-05159 MAIN_SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IIYTH RIARN 93 1
31 $5-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 164-04204 MAIN SHAFT 1Ty 1
33 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 1927° 059 1
34 B1214-018-000  SPROCKET RING Z7°0rYE YuhT 3
35 SS-8681950-5P  SCREW 9/32-28 [=19 bAZs™ 9/32-28 L=19 2
36 $5-8681650-TP  SCREY 9/32-28 L=16 PRV 9/32-28 1=16 2
37 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASH. ARTIPTAR B3 1
38 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9ISy gInATTNIYT (1)
39 $$-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARYY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
40 101-03406 TIMING BELT RAIVYTATAE 1
41 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER 427y b 1
42 (8213-117-0A0  HIKGE BLOCK ASH, VRS VR 1
43 (8215-119-000  HINGE PIN EVYTITY (2
44 $5-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 PAYT 11/64-40 L=3.2 (4)
45 (8214-119-000  HINGE VPN (2)
46 (18220-117-000  HINGE BLOCK BASE EVITETREA (1)
47 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 aYRY7? IR hb (2)
43 ¥P-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E79" 5% 8.5X18X1.6 (2}
49 (8213-117-000  HINGE BLOCK VA (1)
it $S-7680870-SP  SCREW 9/32 L=_8.0 pLFEY™ 9/32-28 1.=8 4
51 Cd-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
52 TA-0200301-M0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1
53 167-24809 V VELTE, ¥ TYPE VAT (A7 %) 1
54 M8512-120-BA0O-A SYNCHRONIZER ASM. BBU% uhud4¥T 43 1
5% SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E33y° 1/4-40 L=11 2
56 101-29054 STHCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. Fuyays $RIVY 53 1

- 32 —



4, NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

SR FREHBA R

47 46 455556

oo}
ﬂmuu / @Vg - 1_/
Il I @ﬁﬁ%_@ 1))

e

[ s e e =y

38 39

- 33 -



REF.NO NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION v A AHT.
1 164-30555 HEEDLE BAR FRAME B ASH. arTaetf B 1
2 164-30951 HEEDLE BAR ASM. MEY 93 (2)
3 B1404-526-000  PLUG SCREW MFT- 7Ry (2)
4 164-30951 HEEDLE BAR ASH. MFETH 43 (2}
5 B1405-526-000  PRESS BAR MF-3 FI% - (2)
6 B1406-526-000  IPRING NF-3 TR - -7 AR (2)
7 B1407-526-000  PRESS BAR SLEEVE MF-9 Ty~ 29-77 (2)
8 164-30803 SLIDE SHAFT MFAVET-MRFAPT I (2)
9 B1412-526-0A0  ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. MF-¥ $3-29254007 8 I3 (2)

10 B1415-526-000 _ SPRING MIF-3 PYIUN" % (2)
1l G1403-117-000  AHCHOR L (2)
12 S5-8080650-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 MAEYT 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
13 B1410-526-000  BALL MF-¥ 3 -k (2)
14 164-06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A METIVTIETL A (1)
15 PT-0301800-50  TAPERED PIH 3X13 F-2°k’y 3X18 (2}
16 SS-7111310-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.38 AeFFYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)
17 $S-8111610-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 pAEYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
18 $S-9111610-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=16 nyprET A 11/64-40 1L=16 69
19 (1408-117-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ELT RN P (1)
20 RE-0700000-K0 __ E-SHAPED SHAP RING (THM) Ex2rd9 7 (3)
21 164-30506 HEEDLE BAR FRAME B EDE A (1)
22 C0-3030000-00  OIL WICK S M (1
23 B1450-528-000  OIL WICK RETAINER M) LA (N
24 $$-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 b3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
A B1423-526-000  NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE AR - PUi443 (1)
26 SS-6090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=b L%y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
27 B1420-526-0A0  NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM. MFET-37% B3 (1)
28 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IMEIRY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
29 (1405-117-000  NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN UE NS PN (2)
30 (1404-117-000 HALF RING - =T 4)
31 B1510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING ART-IRASK {2)
32 #01  B1453-526-00A  THRUST PLATE A YRARN R4S A (1)
33 $S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.38 FARYT 1/8-44 1=2.8 (2)
34 PS-0200082-Ki  SPRING PIN Y Y ARV A A (1)
35 #02  164-30704 HEEDLE CLAMP 8MM LT L (2)
36 #02  $S-8080660-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAZYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
37 B1425-526-000  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 MR AR AR (2)
33 MDP-17081600 HEEDLE DPX17 #16 AY DPX1T #16 2
39 (1407-117-000  KEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE T T 1
40 S5-7110740-TP___SCREW 11/64-4Q 1=7 eIEy~ 11/64-40 L=7 1
41 Wp-0480856~SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E3ETHTF 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
42 $5-9111010-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=9.5 YRR A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
43 164-30605 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER B AIETIRTAIAT~ B 1
44 164-30209 CYLINDER BASE FHIIYUET-2A 1
45 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=45 7 L 2
46 PA-1502002-A0  CYLINDER I7-v3” 2
47 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE Fa2-77 1.5
43 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW MAVE-2 ¥ 1.5
49 SH-8054002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 DYBITIE R 2
50 G5605-117-000  CYLTHDER JOINT VUM M vl 2
51 G5603-117-0A0  ROD ASH. A MFYHINGET A Y3 1
52 $D-0551101-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVE M (1)
53 (G5604-117-0A0  ROD ASM. B MEFIIYET B 43 1
54 §D-0551101-TP  HINGE SCREW AV (1)
95 WS-0510002-KR _ SPRING WASHER. MD AMETHE 5.1X8.2X1.3 2
56 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 3378 ¢ 5.2%9.5X0.6 2
57 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C R e A 2
Note ( iEZC )#01...SELECTIVE PART HE RS

#02.. . GAUGE PART
(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 83.) (83 X—YoFE2IHEHEILI W)

— 34 —

7 — S



EREIDBAGR

5. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

27 43

26 25




REF.HO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT
1 PA-2002003-40  KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER AAFALN VR 1
2 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 DYHIT7FE” hb 2
3 164-16604 CYLINDER BRACKET WA= 1
4 SH-6056052-TP  SCREW M5 L=60 uyAyy e Ab 2
5 35-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 [=30 k33" 15/64-28 L=30 i
6 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyaiyr 15/64-28 1
7 35-7110910-SP  SCREW LIV 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
8 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AZFVILHAT - 1
9 164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT yTadvh 4

10 164-16406 JOINT PIN YT afube®y 1
11 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3"arx9 5 2
12 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK YIAAFVHIY 1
13 §5-6121210-SP  SCRE¥W 3/16-28 L=12 L9y 3/16-28 L=9 1
14 164-304586 SOLENCID VALVE RIGHT ASM. FUUVTRYILATY 3FT B3 1
- TrYYTRUAIATY LETY H3

16 164-30100 SOLENGID VALVE BASE FPILF VAT UMY A 1
17 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 e7%y° 3/16-28 L=10 2
18 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nYay7HE" bR ¥5%0.8 L=10 4
19 PA-1501002-A0  NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING CYL, IR UMMV 1
20 SH-4050801-SC SCREW MbX0.8 [=8 3AT23y” M5X0,8 L=8 1
21 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE PILPRIARIY 2" - 4% 1
22 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE ALY IYVET- P24 1
23 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE A IR RTL A 1
24 S5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 164-094901 WASHER PLATE 1] M i ME Vb 1
26 35-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E9%Y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
a7 164-08906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE PUETE VR EP Y 1
28 164~10003 CYLIKDER JOINT IAMRYXRIY VR - LU 1
29 S5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 v33y" 1/8-44 L=8 1
30 164-09708 EIN VMRS DR P 1
31 #01  184-09500 MEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A FI4 MR A4 1
32 #01  164-10508 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE B 974h¥0AR B 1
33 #02  164-10607 SPACER 0.2 4 E)AA2A° -3-0, 2 1
34 #02  164-10706 SPACER 6.4 PHEFYRARA° -3-0, 4 1
35 #02 _ 164-108035 SPACER 0.6 4 FFYAZIA° -#-0.6 1
36 #02  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 994 b5 X224° -5-0. 8 1
37 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE I T0T° 4% 1
38 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING FILRIIVT N F 1
39 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KHIFE GUIDE GILPFYAZDT AT 1
40 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE U4/ V0 0 i 1
41 SS-7091410-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=13.5 AEGFY” 9/64-40 L=13.5 2
42 $S-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/3-44 L=4 LIy 1/8-44 L=4 1
43 §5-8090640-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyauETAh 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 TA-0550804-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1

# - ) 1
45 165-61375 CENTER KNIFE LIFTING SENSOR EUR-AZYT YAV F Y 1

Note ( iE3D )#01...GAUGE PART

(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 83.) B3 X—YoFL2IEHI{ET L)
#02.. . SELECTIVE PART

— 36 —

¥ — Bk

IR BB o



% « THRBASR

6. NOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

= o\ N
|22 0 & Y/
@ﬂw@ N@_@ R %
o PN ‘\\ o
//wauww_i | ﬁ‘\ S%

808888088

Si

s

j
2 A |~
" mm\mlﬁ | g __ m
@ A




REF.NG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A S | AMT,

1 B1801-515-000~A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YTy 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT VRYTY ITRAN 43 1
3 B1816-512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. VITTH FTAMTRR U3 2
4 33-8660816-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 4)
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE JRITHIHARL Y3 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING YRYTH AT t
7 55-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 WEFEY 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
3 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR VEITY 23AM9% 1
g 55-8150710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY™ 15/64-28 L=7 (2}
10 S5-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 [,=10.5 b7y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
13 #01  G1864-119-A00  HOOK SHAFT GEAR ARYTYRYT AT AR 1
12 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MIRYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6)
13 35-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =20 FARYT 15/64-28 1=20 1
14 $5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E33%Y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 WP-0371016-5D  YASHER 3.7X8X1 B3R % 3. 7X8X1 2
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER T RPVEA 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN FAETRP VAT 2
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRARK TNV AT 2
19 N3-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayarr 11/64-40 2
20 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRI AR GY 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER HRYTHRTARL V2 2
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT BRITHET A e 1
23 S5-6111610-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 k32YT 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 35-6153012-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 nyBIP IR A 15/64-28 2
25 (1861-119-000 _ GASKET P/ KA b M Y & Vi 2
26 G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., LEFT ARYTHETATE Ry h3 1
27 33-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 =12 E3%YT §/64-40 L=12 20
28 G1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING BRYTHYEAN 2
29 SH-8082002-3P  SCREW M8 1.=20 BYRIPFET AR M8 L=20 2
30 ¥P-0850002-5P  HASHER 8.5¥18X1.6 L3887 8.5X18X1.8 2
31 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAxUT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 #01  B1318-051-000  THRUST WASHER TN ATARAY 4
33 i1816-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING eSS ] 2
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK THERPVT4YY 2
35 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREY STHUD TR PO By 2
36 £0-2020000~00  OIL WICK Yy 0.1
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASH. AA4HTR B3 2
38 164-22057 BOBBIH CASE ASH, RET V-2 (2)
39 (1831-116-008  TENSION SPRING EERMINE (2)
49 040-00001380 TEMS[ON SPRING SET SCREY TN BT (2
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW TIAT R Fa-293y° (2
42 164-21802 BOBBIN FETV(7RY) (2)
43 SH-6040802-5P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OyBy7 "N HAX0.7 L=8 2
44 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 B339 % 4.5X8X0.5 2
45 164-21109 HIPPER SPRING, RIGHT ARYAITINTE 3%7 1
46 #02  184-21208 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 8, 10MH AR INTE ERTY 8,10 ]
47 BO2  164-21307 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12,14MH APUIITINTE ERTY 12,14 1
48 #02  164-21406 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16, 18MN AMYRIEINT R B2 16,18 i
49 802  164-21901 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20,22MH AMESIIAT R e2TY 20,22 1
59 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT b i 1
51 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT WRITIRTA4TE 3% 3 1
52 S5-9660720-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 WIET AL 1/4-40 L=7 1
53 35-7110510-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 REIXYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
h4 (1862-119-000 OIL GAUGE BRYTPRANY YT 2
53 #01  101-09700 THRUST WASHER. A AR A5 Ab42 A 1
56 164-22107 SCREVY M ELEELILE N 2
Note ( @3 )#O1...SELECTIVE PART EIRE
#02. . GABGE PART U= T8RS

(REFER TO THE TABLE ON PAGE 83.) (83 N —3JmF2 IHEML L)

- 38 —



PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP




REF.NO HNOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION A ANT
164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT VIR GYTY 1
164-15309 BUSHING FIERY YT AN 2
164-17503 KHIFE DRIVING CRANK PRI 99T 1
SH-60681802-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 aYHIFTE" hb 1
D1457-055-B00  YASHER WHIsth 3oy 38} 1
D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW TIRRY nyRTRTYRYT 1
164-17809 KHIFE DRIVIKG ROD FFARRET 0y b 1
B1702-012-000  OIL FELT JIAF 1
D1457-05b-B00  WASHER Yoyt §TuRYT TR % 1
NS-6110530-SP  HUT 11/64-40 gyarIIE 11/64-40 1
D1450-055-BAC  TOP FEED CAM ASM. Y IA 93 1
$5-8660340-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2)

B1213-012-000

FELT RETAINER

JIAL %L

164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A FIAAULY A
SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFY” 11/64-40 1,=4.5
164-16208 HINGE SCREW YIARYIALT vY”
$$-5110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bo2FYT 11/64-40 L=7
164-17701 UPPER KHIFE LINK B YTV B

164-15903 HINGE SCREW A PRV VYT A
164-17300 UPPER KNIFE LINK D Wby UNY ),
$5-7151120-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=11 E7RY” 15/64-28 L=11
164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C PN C

164-15200 LINK PIH TIA VI Y
B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK 7 A9 ¥rate

WP-0480856-3P

YASHER 4.8%8.4X0.38

Lih" % 4.8¥8,4%0.8

53-5110810-5F

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

b3y 11/64-40 L=8

e o e ol b o e e W P £ a3 00 S H0 G0 63 CA3 GO B3 TN BN DO DO PN DD B B DD DD et bt et e ek b e sk e
cooo-qmm.p-wmn—»ocooonac:m.n-wm—-crooc-ao:t.n.p-wm-—no:oooqoam.a-wmwowoonamm»&-mro'—*

164-16000 KNIFE BAR bV e )

164-15507 KHIFE BAR CLANP AARTIET ¥
$$-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 k939" 9/64-40 L=8
164-15002 KNIFE _CHANGING SHAFT E A

164-15101 BUSHING LR AR FS ]

164-17206 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A FIARMYFET L A
$SS-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F523Y° 11/64-40 L=8
164-15606 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B APARNYYTEA B
164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D PIALLYYTE" 4 D
164-16109 UPPER KNIFE 742

164-15705 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE C YIS C
$8-7110910-SP  SCREW I/EIFY" 11/64-40 L=8.5
SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 L339” 1/8-44 L=8
SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 bA¥Y” 15/64-28 L=10.5
CS~1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 A72k9% D=11.11 ¥=10
$S-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 PARYT 1/4-40 L=2.5
164-15408 BUSHING 9PN ST AR
184-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE AAINT-FTRTA
SK-6030802-TP __ SCREW M3X0.D [=8 iy 7 R A M3X0,.5 L=8
164-16307 KNIFE COVER ATIAT -

SH-4860501-5C
WP-0280500-5C
CG-3030000-00

SCREW M 2.8 X 5
VASHER
gIL WICK

— 40 —

FAT22Y" M2.6 L=b
e R 2R H2.5
gy

<

F—'NNHN»—*HNMH»—*D—‘P—*N—‘!—‘HNHMMMMMH‘—*»—JMMHMMP—\MHHHM



8. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
TP

REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION - AMT.

G5659-116-000  BOBBIN THREAD HIPPER BAR
G5701-119-060-A UNDER KNIFE MOUNTING BASE

S2AMIHTR" -
JRAZMYIR A

S5-6151712-TP
164-13502
G5707-119-000

SCREV 15/64-28 L=16.5
CYLTHDER BASE B
CYLINDER JOINT

wII7HR" AL 15/64-28

VEFPIRIVEE AR

PRARPY DS IV FAVE

B3034-450-000
83035-450-000
G5702-119-000
SD-0640902-TP
(i5708-119-000

LINK PIN

SNAP RING

KHIFE SHPPORTING BASE
HINGE SCREW

JOINT CONNECTING PLATE

a9 YUY

UUE I VY SV Y

YRRV

2703y D=6,35 H=9

PAEE VIS VL VLY

164-13403

WP-0450000-3D
S8-7110710-SP
G5710-118-000
S5-8110410-TP

KNIFE PRESSER BASE
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5
SCREV 11/64-40 1.=7
KNIFE LINK ARM, LEFT
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5

YRARH LR 4

EITHT 3 4,5X840.5
/eI 11/64-40 L=7
VRARYT 29T e
FAZY™ 11/64-40 1=3.5

e g e Ty =
KD &0 08 =3 O L o LI 00— KD ¢ OO =3 O [T 1w L3 DO s

G5704-119-000 PIN P Vi
B3035-450-000  SHAP RING 0 YUty by
$5-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 AEFFYT 15/64-28 L=9
WP-0621026-5P  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 k3387 6,2X9,5%1
PA-1001502-A¢ AIR CYLINDER ASM. Fag3oWue”

21 (i5680-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOW IZAT-SRIRET

22 PJ-0320625-01  HOSE NIPPLE K297

23 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE JhRvE-2 71 0

24 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-7° 0

25 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER PHEUAT YR A

26 EA-QG02B05-00  CABLE CLIP F-TAMYY e

27 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER LEVAN TS b

pA 35-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 keI 11/64-40 L=7

- 41 -

- .
[N b bt et OO0 D [N bt st B IND B DN NS bent B NI DD P bt e BN B — DO



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
R b HN— s REEE

WP-0501016-SC

HASHER  5X10.5X1

k33753 5X10.5X1

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I S 1 AMT.
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATAMIRT =73 1
2 S3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IReFEYT 11/64-40 L= 1
3 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WHEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATREIAT- 1
5 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e §,2X130 1
5 8S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 WheIRy” 15/64-28 L=1 i
7 160-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATREEAT - DF2- 1
8 SH-0050801-SC  3CREW b2FY” 2
9 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER 7R IATEYA MD 2

10 164-27551 BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {b%U9F U3 1
11 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION WUT SLFERME W (2)
12 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSIQN SPRING b~ N3 B (2)
13 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AHFE-0%9 (4)
14 S5-7110340-3P  SCREVW 11/64-40 1=7.8 /LI 11/64-40 1=7.8 (4)
15
16
17
18
19
20

B3223-012-040
164-27700
(3213-116-000
164-27809
S5-8110510-3P

THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM.

BOBBIN WINDER BASE
THREAD GUIBE

BOBBTN WINDER WHEEL
SCREV 11/64-40 L=5

APF AFFI-URT-2TA N3
AReRETA

PR IFUTA

IS A N4

PAEYT 11/64-40 L=5

e fm i, o,
N W T Y )
R SR g S

21 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP AR -ATRE 49143

22 $S-7110410-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 IRETRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
23 83228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE AT -ATAL (1)
24 (G3212-116-0A0  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. ARREITY 93 (1)
25 B3210-771-000_ BGBBIN STOP 3PRING Ak FAATR 03]
26 B3224-771-000  COLLAR {RREY"Y H3- (1)
27 3D-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 w3y D=4.9 H=2.8 (1)
28 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER SISE VLS AVEIR E b AE L] (1)
29 38-7081310~8H  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 REIFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
30 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET RS F 2] 40

— 42 —



10, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ mBafR

- 43 —



REF.NC NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A ANT,
164-25902 011, TANK F1ganvy
164-27007 OIL GAUGE AT -7
B3541-012-000 OIL WICK e~ ady 0.
164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE ANFPFITEIRT4
164-26207 RUBBER AgRFIEYI" )
164-26306 FELT FEHFIIEFTIAD
164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET LRV VDAV E V)
164-26603 GIL TANK COVER vy

55-8111610-5P
HS-6110420-5P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5
NUT 11/64-40

MAFYT 11/64-40 L=15.5
ayhy3ah 11/64-40

35-7110840-SP
$8-7110410-SP
D2611-555-B00
35-6090630-5P
35-2000820-TP

SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4
CABLE HOLDER

SCREV 9/64-40 L=6
SCREW 9/64-40 (=8

TALGEYS 11/64-40 L=7.8
TREGEYT 11/64-40 L= 4
LEVAS WS

E93Y" 9/64-40 L=
ARIEYT 9/64-40 1L=8

|l i o B T P
KD oD OO0 —3 O RS b 0 1N bot [ €00 00 ] G AT b Cad DO et

164-26405
GES-12153000

BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW TURVE-2 ¥
B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER A - FIRMYY
£3-2000000-00  OIf WICK gy 0

OIL ADJUSTING PIN
OIL WICK HOLDER

aanfaaryity
YHEVAT R A

21 164-26751 OIL RETURN FELT ASM. B A-7LAE 93

22 B3568-771-000  OIL RETURN TUBE duha- A" 47° {
23 S0-1110401-HZ  CORNECTING SCREW FA-PTLUFYRYT

24 B3513-512-00¢  LUBRICATIRG OIL PUMP SHAFT FL-wp V7O h

2% 55-8150410-3P _ SCREW _15/64-28 =4 PARY” 15/64-28 L=4

26 B1807-512-008  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B YRV FhAAA B

27 35-8150710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARYT 15/64-28 L=7

28 35-7110720-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IALFEYT 11/64-40 L=7

29 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER PAR PVME S5 LA

30 BP-4000000-00 _VINYL TUBE., WHITE D=4 T o-h N 47° 0
31 164-26108 PLUNGER 7° IV Y-

32 B1214-033-000  PLUNGER SPRING TFUYTY- AHIAT R

33 164-26801 OIL RESERVOIR 775927

34 164-26300 CoCK Ay

— 44 —

L It = N Wy NCRWNY CR NG - NS NN I SO X' UGN WO SN
|



11. SA-31:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTION)
MEERSY VN (K TV a)

REF.HO HNOTE PART H@. DESCRIPTION [ AMT,
i GSA-31000A40 SA-31 NEW TYPE SA-31 va47° 1
2 167-04215 YORKIKG STAND SRR ENELEVYS I (H
3 SH-6107002-TP  SCREW M10 L=70 DYRI7 Rk 4)
4 ¥S-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER K10 ATRETETR HI0 (4)
5 (54-06002000 HASHER UVPA {8)
6 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 wAEYE M10 192 (4)

— 45 —



12. SA-32:POCKET BAK CLAMPING UNIT(OPTION)
By MRS AEE (KT va )

REF.HO  ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTEOCGH | S ¢ AMT.
1 GSA-320000A0 POCKET CLOTH PRESSER DEVICE (S FTryb7hn 2319 (SA32) t
2 SH-1041001-5C  SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 $5239° H4X0.7 L=10 (1)
3 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP LA L 1)
4 166-77205 WASHER 799 (1)
5 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER N EPTHT: K4 (1)
i NH-6040001-3C  NUT M4 A9 H4X0.7 1o (1
7 PA-1500502-AC  PIN CYLINDER DM (1)
8 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IAR 223y (1)
9 P§-3050400-01  TEE UNICH F-2" 253y (1)

10 BT-0400251-FB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK GLEvE-2 (1)
11 SH-1044050-SM  SCREW N4X0.7 L=40 #3239 M4X0.7 L=40 (1}

— 46 —



13. SA-33:RIGHT-HAND CENTER KNIFE APPLICATING UNIT(OPTION)
i A ZAEHEHYEE (A7 a )

— 47 —




REF.K0 KROTE PART HG. DESCRIPTION A AHT.

1 SS-5110810-3P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=3 F%YT 11/64-40 L=8 2
2 SS-7110810-5P  SCREW ReFFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
3 SS-6080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 k339 1/8-44 L=8 i
4 SK-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nYBI7IF A MIK0.B L=38 2
5 164-18105 KNIFE COVER BASE, RIGHT b7 11Nl i S T 2 1
8 16418204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT 97434 MPYFET4 A 3R 1
7 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE PIAZ MYEETAL 3% 1
8 164-18006 UPPER KHIFE, RIGHT PIAA 3FT 1
9 164-024b5 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 10MM MR 33T 10MH 53 i
10 164-02406 THROT PLATE RIGHT 1OMM Ni{2 337 TOMM (1
il 164-03008 CONTER KNIFE, RIGHT A743% 3% (1)
12 $SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v53¥" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
13 $5-2110930-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.7 AFIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 2
14 168~15409 BINDER BASE R N AVRT-38Y R 1
15 #01  S$S$-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 WAFIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
Note ( e J#01...FOR 8 mm GAUGE 8 mm ¥-IH

- 48 —



14, SA-38:DARTS EXTEND UNIT(OPTION)
- LEE (A a )

REF.HNO NOTE PART KO. BESCRIPTION By A4 AMT.
1 GSA-380000A0 DART STRETCHING DEVICE {SA38) 49 Ia*y a5 (SA38) 1
2 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER AR HT% 5.1%¥9.2X1.3 {2)
3 167-75108 CYLINDER BKT Juat  BKT n
4 GSA-11005000 CLAMP RUBBER U5 M e A A (4)
5 PA-1513501-A0 ATR CYLINDER S EVERL VYN (1)
i GS4-11003000 CYLINDER CLAHP WY B3y AT (1)
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR M4 (1}
8 SH-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L-=18 YHI7 3R Mt (1)
9 167-75207 CYLINDER ROD GHIDE WUt gyt aT A £1)

10 167-00809 METAL A%4 (N
11 PJ-0105050-01 JOINT IVFIIIETF {1
12 167-56702 BAND N (1)
13 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE Wya®  1yE {1
14 PV-1505090- 00 H-KAY SOLENGID VALVE BRS~FF UV R SIATY (1)
35 BT-0400251-E URETHANE HOSE, BLACK FLvE-4 i (H

165-684254 RECEIVING SEKSOR CABLE ASH, SRRV FINT ULV S S A (1
17 165-63355 PROCESSING OUTPUT CABLE S ARV NS Mo NV ELT B i (1)
18 PJ-3040405~04  ELBOY UHION IMET a3y (2)
18 SH-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 nyH? 4" A (2

— 49 —




15. SA-43:WATR CLOTH PRESSER UNIT(OPTION)
SIS ABE (v ay)

REF.NO NOTE PART #O. DESCRIPTICGHN I AMT,
i GSA-430000A0 PADDING PRESSER DEVICE WAL 1
2 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥9235° B4X0.7 L=10 (1)
3 SM-1044050-5M  SCREV H4X0.7 L=40 F72%97 H4X0.7 L=40 (1)
4 HM-6040001-3C  NUT M4 DyATrIh K4X0.7 133 (2)
5 W3-0410002-K§ _ SPRING WASHER ATRECRTE M4 (2}
6 166-77205 WASHER TS (1)
7 PA-1500502-A0  PIN CYLINDER VAU NS (1)
8 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNTON IAR 2ty (1)
9 166-76009 WORKPTECE CLAMP LA £ 5N (1)

— 50 —



16. SA-45:POCKET BAK PLACING BASE UNIT(OPTION)
Fry MERAKE KTV ay)

REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - ANT.
1 GSA-45000A4A0 POCKET BAG LAYING BASE DEVICE ENE VAN LiTE ES AR VL) i
2 168-04700 POCKET CLOTH BRACKET ENE IS YV RV IET (1)
3 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 o7 R b (n
4 168-04908 POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD ERE RV UL RVE DT M (1)
5 SH-6051552-TP_ SCREY M5 L=15 wYRIP IR (1)
6 168-10707 POCKET BAG SAUCER Rk 2nareT 3 N
7 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 BYBY7FE b (2)
3 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AFPTHTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

— 51 —



17. SA-46:RIGHT AND LEFT CLAMP FOOT INDEPENDENTLY LOWERING UNIT(OPTION)
AMIZELTHER (XY al)

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN A AMT.
I3 GSA-46000DAG PRESSER WORKING DEVICE AT IHadharras 1
2 167-72402 SOLENOID VALVE BASE FUUYTATY AT-7 {1
3 PV-1505080-00  5-WAY SOLENQID VALVE BR® =FFT Uyt $HHIIATY {2)
4 164-82357 YORKING OUTPUT CABLE ASM. FITIFT I aal -7y {1)
5 - 1E Y 39329928y 7"

6 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNIOH AR 2Ry (6)
7 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 IYBUPFAT AL H4X0.7 L=10 (2)
8 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ARETHT R N4 (2)
8 WP-0430800~-SC  VASHER EHETRTE 1T M4 (2)
10 PJ-3080400-02 GQUICK COUPLING PuIFIET T (1)
11 PX-5000140-00  PLUG Aty (1)
12 164-92456 DIRECTING OUTPUT CABLE ASM. EER AR E MBSV EVE R ) N
13 HL-0071700-45 IC IC {1

— 52 —



BRESR (X SV = v)

18. SA-62:PAVING PLATE UNIT(OPTION)

23-24+:25

— 53 —



L—

REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A AHT.
1 #01  G3A-62000440 SPREAD PLATE ASM. §8-12 A TYPE SA-629% 143 (8-12) {
2 #02  GSA-62000BA0 SPREAD PLATE ASH. G14-16 B TYP SA-B23%4473(14-16) 1
3 #03  GSA-62000CA0 SPREAD PLATE ASH. G18-20 C TYP SA-B27%4%273(18-20) 1
4 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=% $52%9" M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
h] 167-29600 TIE MOUNT 2429uh (1)
6 SH-8051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 WIHYT IR A (2)
7 WS-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER ATEPTHT® 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
8 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER M5 E3TAT: AT ek M5 (2)
9 SK-6051552-TF  SCREW Kb L=15 Y7 A" kb (2)

10 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER AT 5.1%9.2X1.3 (2)
11 167-03407 PLATE FITTING BRACKET VR4 MUIFTT IRV (1)
12 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 PR A M5X0.8 L=20 (2)
13 167-03308 PIN GUIDE VAT AT (1)
14 #01  167-03506 PAVING PLATE BASE A VRIS A (1)
1h #02____1687-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B 342074 §);
16 #O3  167-03704 PLATE BASE TRARRTA (D
17 168-18106 PLATE Y34k (2)
18 ¥5-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATETHT? 4.4X7.4X1 (2)
19 $5-5090610-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 Fo23YT 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 #01._ 167-03019 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) YRR A" (B27Y) (1
21 #02  167-03118 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) JRAADTART (£27Y) (1
22 #03  167-03217 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) SR (k27Y) (1
23 #01  167-02409 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) SRR (3%7) (1
24 a02  167-02508 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) PRARETART (3%7) (1)
25 #03  107-02607 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) Y447 (3%7) (1)
26 SS-5090210-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 1=2 FIREYT 9/64-40 L=2 (4)
27 #0t  168-18205 SEWING TABLE G=3,10,12 A7~ 7"4G=8,10,12 (2)
28 #OZ2  168-18304 SEWING TABLE G=14,16 Fat47-7"Mi=14, 16 (2)
29 HO3  168-18403 SEWING TABLE G=18,20 Aot47-7"4G=18,20 (2)
30 (5126-118-000  TAPE FPYy3-7° (2)

Note ( {E3C )#0i...FOR §,10,12 mm

#02., .FOR 14,16 mm
#03...FOR 18,20 mm

— B4

8,10,12 mmH
14,16 mmH
18,20 mm [



19. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT(1)(OPTION)
ShBRIwh—HE (1) (ATvar)

.3
4 I
N @/2
/\l 5 8

¢ ﬁ‘% ! i3
s
5 Poce 1
9 12

" ‘”'48492,,97;%@( b
-~ L

l
5

45

50

— 55 —



P

REF.NO HOTE PART %0, DESCRIPTIEON - S AMT
G5527-116-000  GASPING CLAMP yhysv7° 1
(15528-116-000  RUBBER BOSS AR R 4
SH-8030302-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=3 RA7YT H3X0.5 L=3 2
(G5520-116-000  CENTER SHAFT EoR-U¥7} 1
(5523-116-000 _ COIL SPRING NES N 1
(5525-116-000  CYLTNDER EDGE NUT VUM & A ) 1
(i5524-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE RTINT 1
G5827-116~000  CHUCK BOSS PIN F¥YIRTR BV 2
(5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS F¥YIET 1
(i5522-116-000  CHUCK ROD NUT Fyyhayh” ivh 1
G5519-116-000  CHUCK ROD Fyyyuyr” 1
(5619-116-000  DRY METAL VRS 2
(5518-116-000  CHUCK STAND FYUIA"4 1
SH-6083002-3P  SCREW M8 L=30 myEY7HET A M8 L=30 (1

NM-6080001-3C

HUT M8X1.25

oyRyrIE M3 102

(5521-116-000
PJ-3040651-01
i5405-116-040

CHUCK JAW
ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8
STACKER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASM.

Fyyh 7RYRT
TAET 224y 6XPT1/8
AANHIFVI° Wt~ By

(5503-116-000  T-SHAPED FRAME TH ®7b-4
(5850-116-000¢  VELVET CLOTH hn-pt
(5504-116-000  TAKE-UP TABLE ¥y F-77H
SH-1061001-SC  SCREW H6 L=10 39397

(i5843-116-000
SH-6040602-TP
¥S-0410002-KN

RISED HINGE
SCREW M4 1.=B
SPRING WASHER

YR RFA-ATY

DYH7 IR AR M4X0.T L=6

AR R M4

WP-0430800-3C
SH-9081523-5K

WASHER
SCREV M8 L=15

EFTHF 2T ReA M4
nyhaET A 8 L=156

WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER H3 NTRTHTE M8
(5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 LA A
(5513-116-000  FIXING PIH 374y
G5517-116-000  BLOCK BRACKET YT
5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F=-T AL - eV
G5512-118-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-T AR -
NM-6080001-3C  HUT MB8X1.25 Ny FIE M8 132
SH-9082503-SC_ SCREW M8 L=35 Yh7E" Ak
SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 mIRYTIRT A W6 L=20
¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEETHTE ME
167-28206 WASHER I

SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 DYBI7FE b
WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEERTR UG
WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LHTHTE 3BT RO MG
166-81207 FRAME BRACKET TY-b77 95y
166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET WeSTYP-h 7T
SK-8084002-TH  SCREW M8 =40 oyarrIET e M8 L=40
166-82007 ROCKIHG ARM e U7 -4

166-82213 SUB TABLE FINF-TK
WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 LA TR Mb

¥5-0510002-KN
SH-6051002-TP

SPRING WASHER
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10

AT¥PTHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3
m9A7 R A HBX0.8 L=10

[43] o o b bl a2 B3 Ga3 D63 a0 Ca3 Cad 240 a2 A0 B DO BO DO 1D DD DO DO P et = b pmd ot it pot ek b

166-81306 PIVOT PIN VIRV

167-28107 BUSHING YATYE DHTT Y
52 166-81405 ARM BRACKET 7577359
53 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=3 ayEyP T AR MDX0.7 L=8
54 SK-8062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 Oy TET AR M6 L=20

— 56 —



20. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT(2) (OPTION)
DhBRAY y H—KE (2) (AT aV)

- 57 —



— 5y —

REF.NG  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION O AMT.
1 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK 1793 1
2 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) WyEtety (2) 1
3 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Cy 2r47 8.4 2
4 167-28719 RGCKING CYLINDER et aag N uaT (SP-31) 1
H PC-0151060-0¢  SPEED CONTROLLER A Sl SN P V 2
6 166-81603 CYLTHDER BRACKET SN ATV 1
7 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) wyatemy (1) 1
8 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW MO L=12 YL A WG L=12 2
g ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT UB 2
10 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 pAY" MHX0.8 L=B 2
11 166-81108 HAIN FRAME A40TY-h 1
12 W¥P-0641601-5C  VASHER L39TFT 3 TR MB 1
13 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R NG 2
14 HH-6080001-3C  NUT M6 nyirryh ¥ 132 1
15 HM-6120001-SC  NUT M12 VY VB 1
16 SH-6061802-TP  SCREN M6 L=18 nYFYT IR A 2
17 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI OMB 2
18 166-98201 SET PLATE P17 RAR 1
19 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREW YFVESY HIRYT 1

.20 SK-6063502-TP __SCREW M6 L=35 YA IE" kb 2
21 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARYY-TUET YR 470 1
22 167-28008 GRIP SRR 1
23 SH-6061552-TF  SCREW M6 L=15 BYHITHE M 4
24 ¥S~0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFTHTR NG 4
25 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENGID VALVE 557 -FFTVYTRUBIATY 2
26 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 nyRYPEET Ak HEX0.8 L=10 2
27 US-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEFETHETR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
28 HB-0003100-10  RELAY SOCKET LavAY BV 2
29 164-91300 TIMER RELAY 2430 - 2
30 185-63454 GRASPING QUTPUT CABLE ASM. b5y Iy EVXVUEVL M Y 1
3 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION ey Bt 1
32 166-83005 SOLENDID VALVE BASE PLATE FUUYTATUAT -2 1
33 167-28503 BASE AT-2 2
34 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOY RN e 6
35 165-635h3 SWING OUTPUT CABLE ASHM. b3S 5 B EVURNEVIE VDRV VR 1



N—Rywh—%E (1) (AF¥ar)

91. SP-32:BAR STACKER UNIT(1)(OPTION)

27

26

- 53 —



REF.NG NOTE

PART HO.

166-82817
WP-0531000-5C
¥5-0510002-KN
SH-6051002-TF
166-81207

DESCRIPTION

SU8 TABLE

WASHER Hb

SPRING WASHER
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
FRAME BRACKET

FIF-7T"R

EFTHTF adT ek UD
ATRETHT R 5.1X9.2%1.3
w7 R A M5X0.8 L=10
Th=b27 3y

SH-6062002-TP

SCREW M6 L=20

TYAI7 IR HB L=20

WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIITHTF MG
SH-9082503-5C  SCREV M8 L=25 nyArET Ak
HM-6080001-SC  HUT M8X1.25 Byhh 39t H8 192
16728206 YASHER o Pai

SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 w7 HT AR MG L=20
¥S-0810002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETHTR OMB
GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B FUUALTY B
(i56824-116-000  STOP RING ATV
166-82502 SHAFT 2¥7+

GSP-02013000 DRY METAL JATYE BT IAh

SH-6062002-TP

SCREW MB L=20

nyA77 R AN HE L=20

166-82403 ARM BRACKET VAL L
SH-6050802-TP  SCREVW ¥5X0.3 L=8 aypr7FET Mh M5X0.7 L=8
166-82601 ROCKING ARM BET 7?4

SH-56083502-TP
¥S-0820002-KN
166-98003
166-97906
SH-6084002-TH

SCREY M8 L=3b
SPRING WASHER H3
CONNECTING BLOCK
ROCKING ARM BRACKET
SCREY M8 1.=40

WP A
ATERETHTR HE

33ha

WeTIT-4 TTHFYE
nyRFHET AR M8 1=40

GAS-11124000
G3P-11011000

RUBBER CUSHION
AUXILIARY ROCKIHG ARM

YYNEVE S
BeTT7Y RVTAT-A

SH-8040602-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=6 PAEYT
166-82908 PRESSER ARK B 1%17-4 B
(iSP-02014000 FIXING SHAFT B 25407 8

GSP-02018000
GSP-02015040
SH-8040802-TR
SH-6051552-TP
#5-0510002-KN

DRY HETAL

THRUST COLLAR ASM. B
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SCREW M5 L=15

SPRING WASHER

YATRE RTSAARA
TFAYHAFA B U3
nyEH7 AT AR M4X0.7 L=8
V5 VNS & A

AR HT R 5, 1%0.2%1.3

~—

WP-0531000-5C
GSP-11008000
GSP-11003000
(5850-116-000
(5P-02004000

WASHER Mb

CYLIKDER BASE PLATE B
T-SHAPED FRAME

VELVET CLOTH

TAKE-UP TABLE B

LT ETR 23T U5
EEARZIVE R A
FARTRTL-4

B n-p°

FUOEF-1TL B

»h-vb»habwwmw(.»JmewmNMNNNNNNNNHW‘MW"—‘W*—‘*—JMW
wro»—-owoouac:\c.n.pwmmo;coo-qcam»-n-wm—toeooochw.thn—ao;ooo—qc:m.::-wm»—-

N
BT o

SH-1061001-3C
(5502-116-000
G5832-116-000
Gh512-116-000
G5843-116-000

SCREY M6 L=10
FRAME BRACKET
SPRING PIN

TABLE SUPPORT BAR
RISED HINGE

F5297

Tu-L7T Y

F-T AEFLE"- OV
F-J AP HIRT ~
¥eh T afA-ATY

B o e e e
K> D Q0 =] O

SH-6040602-TP
¥S-0410002-KN
YP-0430800-5C
SH-8082503-5C
HM-6080001-5C

SCREW M4 L=6
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

SCREW M8 L=2b
HUT M&X1.2D

mYHT R A HAKO.7 L=6
N M4

LIHTZ a8 ek HA
QYBHET L

oYy M8 192

bk gk o
WHMI\?NNWHD—JNMHWHNN[\)’[\?)—-‘Nrﬁ‘h—-‘r——*b—lv——*r——ll—‘b—‘b—-‘HH*NWWN"“‘NP“““—‘W"“’—‘HJ:'"b"""www"‘"

Moo or e
L1 ok Qa2 NS et

SH-6061552-TP
(G5509-116-000
PA-2004001-A0
PC-0151060-00
(15409-116-000

SCREW MG L=15
CYLINDER PIVOT PIN

PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASHM.

SPEED COKTROLLER
Y-SHAPE KRUCKLE JOINT

- 60 —

TR TR A
WYRTYEY Y
IPAURT pRaga )3
(- e ) d 15
IR a4

et [N b et



99 SP-39:BAR STACKER UNIT(2) (OPTION)
N2 %o h—3%E (2) FAF¥av)

— 61 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT
1 166-32700 CYLINDER BRACKET W7 1
2 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
3 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayyR7IET A M6 =12 4
4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETR MO 4
5 167-28800 ROCKING CYLINDER et 7 amye” (§P-32) 1
B 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) mwyrety (1) 1
7 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER LS - AU~ 2
8 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK ik 1
9 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) Wty (2) i

10 _RC-0841011-KP _ RETAINING RING 8.4 CH 2b27 8.4 2

11 166-82304 HATN FRAME A4uTb-4 1
12 SH-60061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 YHYTIE A 4
13 WS-0610002-K  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRETHTROHD 2
14 NH-8060001-SC  RUT M6 nYBIIYE M6 132 2
iH YS-0610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1¥12.2X1.5 ATEETHTR M6 2
16 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EITHTE TR MO 2
17 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE AAIH-FULTUAT 470 1
18 SH-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 0TI b 2
19 167-28107 BUSHING YnTYF DN7T 9o 1
20 166-98201 SET PLATE FHLEYTRALY 1
21 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREV IFVEC Y FFIFYT 1
22 PY-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLEROID VALVE 5EC -bFTVITRIHIATY 2
23 HB-0003100-10  RELAY SOCKET P VIR WPV L 2
24 164-91300 TEIMER RELAY a4 - 2
25 165-63503 SWING QUTPUT CABLE. ASM. 5y IS N/ VIS U E Y bt MV E 1
26 165-63454 GRASPING OUTPUT CABLE ASM. ARh hIANAT-77 M3 1
27 PJ-3080800-03 Y UNIOK ey PR 1
28 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyiy7PIRT A H5X0.8 L=10 2
29 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER METHF 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
30 166-83005 SOLENATD VALVE BASE PLATE FTUITATVAT - 1
3 167-28503 BASE AT-1 2
32 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOW R0 e 2

- 62 —



93, SP-33:ROLLER STACKER UNIT(OPTION)
O—5—Ry v Ah—%E (X TVal)

— 63 —



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A | AT
1 167-70505 MAIN FRAME AU T4 1
2 SH-8052002-TFP  SCREW M5 L=20 YAy EET AT H5X0.8 L=20 3
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEETHT 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
4 #01  167-71800 SPACER (A) 2A° - (4) 1
5 167-70604 MOTOR BASE T--AT 2 1
6 SK-8050812-TP  SCREW H5X8 FA3¥" M5X0.8 1=8 2
7 SH-8051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 mA7 " A M5X0.8 1=12 4
3 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEFETH R 5.1%9.2%1.3 4
9 (i5P-060250A0 HOTOR ASH. -2 73 1
10 167-28309 GEAR HEAD Fy-Agk? 1

11 SH-3045000-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=b0 WhxYT M4X0.7 L=50 4
12 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATERTHTR M4 4
13 PV-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE R -RFT VYT RNATIATY 1
14 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION A R e 1
15 165-67158 STACKER QUTPUT CABLE ASM. 0-3 A%9% 3Ny -77 R ]
16 165-60906 MOTOR CONTROL BASE E-2E4373AT-2 1
17 165-61003 MOTOR CONWTROL BOX E-2b4¥ AR YR 1
18 SL-4041081-8F  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2RYT BAZ M4 1=10 4
19 165-65756 CONDENSER CABLE ASM. AT RN -TTAR 1
0 165-65855 SERIES KILLER CABLE ASH. Rl s ld M. 4 Y 1
21 165-65756 CONDENSER CABLE ASH. T -TT R 1
22 167-71701 CYLINDER BRACKET 2T -BKT 1
23 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV M5X0,3 L=10 mypy7 A" A M5X0.8 L=10 4
24 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRTHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
25 167-71602 CYLINDER COHNECTOR B W™ ~ax8%- (B) 1
26 PA-1506003-A0  SUPER HINI-CYLIHDER FEU RN 1
21 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER ABT -} avhI-F 2
28 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE glish-2 74 1.5
29 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASM. 0-3 2398-9L5UFr-77 M3 1
30 167-56702 BAND NUET 1
31 167-71412 CYLINDER CONMECTOR, A YpuaT-2h e~ (A) 1
32 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 ARV H4X0.7 =8 1
33 167-56702 BAKD AU 1
34 163-09008 BRACKET AT 2B¥BKT 1
35 168-09105 BOLT AT FHEET AR 1
36 NH-6050001-3C  HUT #5 nyRrryE U5X0.8 132 2
37 G5129-116-C00  SPRING a3ty e3a"1 C 1
33 167-29204 BELT ROYRIZATRE 1
39 GSP-06003000 DRIVING PULLEY PEEay° -y 1

40 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=b 5N 1

41 GSP-06010000 ROLLER A n-7 A 1

42 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW Wb L=10 > EPN 1

43 GSP-06011000 ROLLER B -3 B 2

44 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FAFYS 2

45 167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT U-3-J%7F 1

46 GSP-06006000 BALL BEARIHG AT 2

47 187-70810 ARM STUD F-LIFUEh 1

43 168-12000 COLLAR ATV L) b 1

49 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FARY” 2

50 167-29006 DRY METAL I ED.5]] 2

ol 167-70703 ROLLER ARM =374 1
52 167-71511 PIN S 1
53 167-29105 DRY METAL FUIAARN 2
54 168-08909 SET COLLAR bk |

55 SH-8040502-TP _ SCREY M4X0.7 L=H PAzy” M4X0,7 L=5 2

56 PX-5000290-A0 PIN JLETZITR B Y 1

57 RE-0500000~K0  E-RING EdT 2y 5 2

58 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK glbivk-2 1.5

Note ( @EZ )#01...FOR 16,18,20 mm

- 64 —

16,18,20 mm A



24 SP-34:CLANP BAR STACKER UNIT(1) (OPTION)
25 FR—Zyyh—%E (1) (AFva)

8
2 11

B

— 65 —



REF.N0  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AT
1 166-19207 BASE AT-2 1
2 HH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyaEIE M8 132 4
3 K¥-6100001-SC  HUT H10X1.5 nyAyEIE 10 132 4
4 167-27505 CASTER Fyar- 4
5 167-23306 ADJOST BOLT 7YTYALRT A 4
6 166-19308 SIDE FRAME, LEFT F{RTV-4 €LY 1
7 166-19405 SIDE FRAKE, RIGHT LRI VIRVEE 1
3 167-21508 PILLOW L7 n- 2
g SH-6061552-TP  SCREV M6 L=15 YBYT R A} B

10 ¥S-0610002-KN __ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR NG g
1 SH-6082002-TP  SCREV M8 L=20 7R A} 4
12 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NUETHT R M8 4
13 16619801 HUB h7® 1
14 167-20203 DRY F a4 2
15 SH-0061202-TP  SCREW M0 [=12 oypyrIBT A M6 [=12 3
16 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEETHTR MG 3
17 166-19900 SHAFT ¥¥7h 1
18 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR A EHG- 1
19 186-20007 BAR BRACKET Y= 7T 1
20 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nYAy7 IR A ME [=25 2
21 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 DIBYTHET AL 1
22 166~-20106 CLOTH HOLDING LEVER ¥R BAT- 1
23 SH-6083002-TP  SCREV M8 L=30 BYRIT IR R 1
24 166-20304 CYLINDER BRACKET T 1R 1
a5 SH-6051002-TP__ SCREW ¥5X0.8 (=10 RYRIF IR =

28 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTR 5,1%9.2X1.3

27 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING &.4 Ch™abin 8.4

28 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOIHT TN a4V

29 186-20502 PIN L'y

30 RC-0841011-KP _ RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch b7 8.4

31 166-21302 CLOTH FEED CAM 749V A4

32 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L.=10 FA2YT M6 L=10

33 166-21401 CAM SHAFT BLITH

34 167-22100 KEY 1 ¥ 1

35 167-22209 KEY 2 - 2

36 166-21609 BRACKET 77359

37 SH-8051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 DYRT7IA" kb

38 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTEETHT R MB

39 SH-8051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=10 IDESN

40 166-21708 FULCRUM SHAFT IFuh

41 166-21807 CLOTH FEED LEVER R bAT-

42 167-20302 DRY F34

43 166-83302 HEAD PIN TSRS Y

44 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NETHTE HB

45 HH-6060001-SC _ HUT M6 DYAYIYE HE 193

46 WP-0641601-5C  YASHER EIFTATR 3T M6

47

48

49

166-22102
SH-0061403-SC
WP-0641601-3C

MOTOR BRACKET
SCREV H6 L=14
WASHER

-2~ 779y
YRR AR MG L=14
E3FTETR 3BT EN MG

50 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEITH BB
51 166-22201 SPROCKET B A7°u59t B

52 SH-8081242-TP  SCREV M8 L=12 FARYT M8 L=12
53 167-27703 CHAIN RS35 F#1-» RS35

54 166-22300 SPROCKET B 27°0r9+ B

55 SH-8061202-TP  SCREY M6 L=12 .t

56 166-22706 DIRECTING DRUM P47 94

57 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAFS™ U6 L=8
58 166-23209 COVER, LEFT FAT- 2Ty

53 SH-4050801-8C  SCREV M5X0.8 1.=8 FAT27YT WHX0.8 L=8
60 PA-2510001-00  AUTOMATIC SYITCH CYLIMDER - FAARFIYYT
61 PC-0151070-0¢  SPEED CONTROLLER iV

62 166-83401 CAH FOLLOVER b IYE R

63 164-87654 MOTOR CABLE C ASK. E-25-77ACY3
54 164-91151 MOTOR CABLE B ASH, E-37~77MBY3

— 66 —

Pk ik ek et ok O b ND bt (N ek ek B3 bt N3 D [N fd b ot sk puid ek ok ok [\D NS [ND b et b bk b ot B b ek e [N



95. SP-34:CLANP BAR STACKER UNIT(2) (OPTION)
pH USR-Sy yh—%E (2) (AT Vav)

— 87 —




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

166-19504
SH-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN
186-19603
SH-6061202-TP

DESCRIPTION

STAY

SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
T-TYPE FRAME

SCREW M6 L=12

by % A
25-

LYRYTHE A ME L=12
NETHE OHE

TH% Tb=b4

nyBy7IE A HE L=12

WS-0510002-KN
186-19702

SH-6051002-TP
¥S-0510002~KN

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH RECEIVER
SCREW M5X0.8 =10
SPRING WASHER

N84T % 5,1%9.2X1.3
$TO

oYRyPHET AR M5X0.8 L=10
ATEPT% 5. 1X8.2X1.3

166-20205 CLOTH HOLDING BAR i A O M
166-20601 CLOTH FEED BAR ¥ AT~
166-20700 CLOTH REMOVING BAR ¥4y AT
SH-8050812-TP  SCREW H5X3 MAEY" M5X0.8 L=8
166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET WuRT 779

SH-6052002-TP

SCREW M5 L=20

a7 73R A M5X0.8 L=20

¥S-0510002-KN

SPRING WASHER

ATt % 5.1X9.2X1.3

166-20908 REXOVING BRACKET ARy 7T
SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 MIRE YT BARYT
187-20302 DRY M9

166-21005 FULCRUM SHAFT $IvITh

166-21104 COLLAR BUSH YATYE 7T
166-21203 SET COLLAR S
SH-8060602-TP  SCREW H3X6 MY M6 L=6
166-21500 SHAET 2x7h

167-24007 SLIT COLLAR AP A7 -

166-20403 KHUCKLE JOINT F99h P74V
166-20502 PIN kv

RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch™akin 8.4
166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER Y¥7F P
167-27604 SHAFT SETSCREW A V¥7h FARSTLA
SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 mYWITIE AR M6 L=20
166-23100 COVER, RIGHT BAT- 33T
SM-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT2%YT ¥5%0.8 L=8
166-23308 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PV A A

166-23803 SAFETY PIPE Pyety n°47°
SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 NYRY? IR M
WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR MB
187-28107 BUSHING YAT%E DN 932
166-23902 PLATE 77 v-F
PA-2525002-00  AIR CYLINDER 17 AR
PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A° 1Y

166-23712 SUB TABLE $7F-7M

SH-6050802-TP
W8-0510002-KN
¥P-0531000-8¢C

SCREV H5X0.8 L=8
SPRING WASHER
WASHER M5

nypy7ER AL H5X0.7 L=8
ATETHE 5.1%9.2X1.3
e h"F T ah MO

@-#hﬁﬁ#hwwwwwwwmwwNNNNNNNNNNMHH»—AM»—AHHMH
c::.n.a-wm»——-c:ooo-amm.a-oaw»—to:oooﬂcdm-h-mt\:-—tocooc-.sc:m.p-wmr—towoo-.Jc::r.n.::-wm»-

PJ-3040605-02

ELBOW UNION BXM5

— 68 —

IAE 123y BEMD



26. SP-34:CLANP BAR STACKER UNIT(3) (OPTION)
G5 TR —Ry v —%E (3) (FFVar)

— 69 —



REF.HO HOTH PART RO. DESCRIPTIOGH ooy oA A ANT
1 166-21906 JOINT ROD PAEEVIIR VN 1
2 168-40902 NUT (LEFT SCREW) Fob (2TYEYT) 1
3 HH-6080001-3C  NUT M3X1.2b nyah3vE M8 132 1
4 16840803 ROD ERD (L) ayb vk (L) 1
5 _. G5606-116-000  CYLINDER ROD END AR VR - 0YkIvET 1
& SH-6082002-TP  SCREW H& L=20 wyyy7 R A 2
7 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NTRETHTE M8 2
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIOHING PIN ARYH- AFFTALY 1
g SH-6061202-TP  SCREW H6 L=12 9P HET AR K6 L=12 2

10 YS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRITHT R MB 2
il WP-0641601-8C  WASHER EFTHTE 3T MG 2
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS ARTH- AFFTARTA 1
13 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 7R A MG L=12 4
14 WS-0610002~KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2X1.5 MFTHTR M6 2
15 166-23407 SYITCH FITTING PLATE PYISAAYS BYUFI° L 1
16 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 Y7 R AL H4X0.T L=6 4
17 167-27302 RUBBER FOODT 7Y 4
18 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 BYAB7 TR AR MO L=20 3
19 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRTH R M6 3
20 PY-0151010-40  MECHANICAL VALVE ASM, JH=HAATRTY 1
21 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C ARy 1
22 166-22805 SVITCH FITTING BASE A AYF FYYERTA A 1
23 SH-6061002-TP  SCREV M6 L=10 Y7 A M6 L=10 2
24 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATERTHTR MG 2
25 YP-0641601-SC__ WASHER oA B Y B 0. 0 L] 2
26 166-23001 SWITCH FITTING BASE C 249F MY C 2
27 SM-4043201-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=32 FAT2RYT M4¥0.7 L=32 4
28 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHET R M4 4
29 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyyy7EERT A M5%0.8 L=10 4
30 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER N7 % 5, 1X9,2X1.3 4
31 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER M5 EFTHTE ahTARA M 4
32 PY-0151050-00  MECHARICAL VALVE -5 LA™ -3"EAHRAAT AT 1
33 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UHION 6XM5 IAET203Y GXMD 3
34 166-22904 SWITCH FITTING BASE B 2495 MIYFET4 B 1
35 PV-0151060-00 _ MECHANICAL VALVE R-FUA"-H"% ARSHAATAT” 1
35 (G5496-116-A00  SILENCER by 2
37 SH-4032501-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FAT2RYT M3X0.5 L=25 2
38 WS~0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AEETHR 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
39 SH-6051002-TP  SCREY MbX(.8 L=10 97+ A HBX0.8 L=10 2
40 ¥S-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER A¥TH % 5,1X9.2X1.3 2
41 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 eI HT R T awh Hb 2
42 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION Aoy U B 1
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UNICHN 2y F4- 2
44 PJ-3050600-02 QUICK COUPLING JURVFIETF 1
45 PY-2051010-00  SHUTTLE VALVE VRERNTATT 2

- 70 —



97. SP-35:ROLLER BAR CLAKP STACKER UNIT(L) (OPTION)
D=3 =25 SRy H—%E (1) (XFvar)

—_ 71 -



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. PESCRIPTION oy X A AKT

1 167-70505 HATR FRAME AUT=h

2 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=10 9k 4 HHX0.8 L=10

3 ¥S-0510002-XH  SPRING WASHER AETHF 5.1X9.2X1.3

4 167-71800 SPACER (A) A% -4~ (A}

5 167-70604 HOTOR BASE £-%-4"-3

6 SH-B051202-TP  SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 aydHPEET AL HEX0.8 L=12

7 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT HTF 5.1X9.2X1.3

8 GSP-06025040 HOTOR ASM. -3 b3

9 187-28809 GEAR HEAD 3 y-aglT

10 168-05707 SENSOR FITTING BASE W FUYF R R

11 168-05608 SENSOR POLE [0 A e |
167-70703 ROLLER ARM 2374
GSP-0B6006000 BALL BEARING ATPY
167-29006 DRY HETAL [P Y
167-29105 DRY METAL IV ED S,
167-70810 ARM STHBD FbYFUITY
SH-8051002-TP  SCREY M5 L=10 PARYT
167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT B-9-v7k
GSP-08010000 ROLLER A -7 A
SH-8051002-TP  SCREM M5 L=10 PAFYT
GSP-06011000 ROLLER B -3 B
SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 bAFHT
GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY VAN A
SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAEy" H5X0.8 L=6
167-29204 BELT UL BIAT b
166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET Wyt TITYE

SH-6052002-TP
W$-0510002-KN
187-71602

SH-6051202-TP

SCREW M5 L=20

SPRING VASHER
CYLIHDER COMNECTOR B
SCREY M5X0.8 1.=12

oyAyr IR Ar M5X0.8 L=20
A ¥ 3 5.1X8,2X1.3
Wut-azhi- (B)
nyanPTAT AR HBX0. 8 L=12

WS-0510002-KN
PA-1506003-A0

SPRING WASHER
SUPER MINI-CYLINDER

ATEETHR 6.1X8.2X1.3
FA93n T

a3 aD Cad €A Cad Cad (a3 IND BN BN DNV B3 B30 B\ B0 N B0 bt sk sk e o ok it i
mmmmm#owmqmmpwwwomm—qmmnwM

l\)wwml\)!\:m»—n—-wwwmHMmNNh—iNNw;—-‘Nb—*#NNMwmwmwmww»—-—am.p..p.»—u-awww

RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3"%bA7 5

167-56702 BAND AURT

PC-0105080-00  SPEED COMTROLLER b il e V] 10

167-71412 CYLINDER COMNECTOR, A WuyT-233-(4)
37 167-71511 PIN By
38 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW H4X3 FARY™ H4X0.7 L=8
39 164-92951 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR ASH, RGN UFIR
40 168-05509 SENSOR BRACKET Lkl B A
41 SL-4032081-SC  SCREV M3 L=20 vLaxyT (H3X20)
42 G5338-116-00¢  CLAMP BOLT IAPTE R
43 HX-0004300-00  CLIP PRI
44 PY-1505080-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5E°-hFTUYTRIRLATY
45 Pi-3040405-04 ELBOW BHION AR oY
46 166-21203 SET COLLAR YR B9
47 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW HB L=10 PAFYT M =10
48 PX-5051010-00  VOLUME TAHK A Da-bivY 1
49 PJ-3080451-01  BRANCH VALV 1
50 PC-0124030-00  SPEED COMTROLLER AL’ -b° avpp-3 i
51 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW FLIVR-R F 0.9
52 BT-0400251-8D  TUBE HOSE, GREEN IAvE-1 3b7Y 0.5
53 168-05400 REFLECTING TAPE LVETS e i 1
54 168-44706 SUB-TABLE LA v 1
55 SH-6050802-TP__ SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 P 3ET AN H5X0.7 L=8 3
56 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATETHT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
57 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 EIATFTE 287290 U5 3
58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASM, -3 ARYF-SIFVFr-TTAY 1
59 165-67158 STACKER QUTPUT CABLE ASM. o-3 %93 Y2Wary-77 A3 (1)
60 164-916586 ROLLER STACKER -9 339 =493 (1)
61 168-08909 SET COLLAR 1415 e 1
62 SM-8040502-T¢  SCREW H4X0.7 L=5 FAEYT M4X0.7 L=b 2
63 168-12000 COLLAR AESVIAVE L) Vi 1
64 $H-8050502-TP  SCREW Mb L=5 FAFS 2
G5 168-08105 BOLT N IHTRT AE 1
66 168-09006 BRACKET AT BET 1
67 HH-B050001-3C  RUT M5 nhyryr M5%0.8 192 2
68 (5129-116-C00 2342 33 C 1

SPRING



98. SP-35:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(2) (OPTION)
O—5—=N—=0 30725y h—%#E (2) (FFVa)

8
2 11

TR

- 73 —



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A ANMT
1 16619207 BASE AT-2 1
2 NH-B080001-3C  RHT M8X1.2b gyh7EYE M8 122 4
3 KH-6100003-5C  RUT M10X1.5 n9RyFYE H10 122 4
4 167-27505 CASTER Fyaz- 4
5 167-23306 ADJUST BOLT FUTYARET A 4
i) 166-19306 SIDE FRAME, LEFT FAI-h EY 1
7 166-19405 SIDE FRAME, RIGHT B4 TY-A 3R H
8 167-21508 PILLOW 'n- 2
9 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 RYHYPFET A i
10 HS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N 33737 % MB 6
11 SH-8082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 mYHI7HET Ab 4
12 US-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MRETHTE M8 4
13 166-12801 HUB v 1
14 167-20203 DRY P4 . 2
15 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW K6 L=12 nyByPHE AL N6 L=12 d
16 WS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETET R NG 3
17 166-19900 SHAFT AV 1
18 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR AV G- 1
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET AT- 779 1

20 SH-6062502-TP  SCREY M6 L=25 Y7 is Ak M6 L=25 2

21 SH-B083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 QYT IR A 1
22 166-20106 CLOTH HOLBING LEVER FUTETRA LN 1

&3 S¥-6083002~TP  SCREW M8 L=30 DYBIP TR A 1

24 166~20304 CYLIHDER BRACKET UMY AT ) 1

25 SH-6051002-TP  SCREM H5X0.8 1.=10 ayhy7 e AR M5X0.8 L=10 2

26 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETATR 5.1X9.2K1.3 2

27 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch™apt7 8.4 1

28 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT TYIN YTALUY 1

29 166-20502 PIN A 1

30 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RIKG 8.4 Ci”3kxy 8.4 4

3 166-21302 CLOTH FEED CAY 3070} hh 1

32 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FAEYT HE L=10 1

33 166-21401 CAM SHAFT LYY 1

34 167-22100 KEY 1 -1 1

35 167-22209 KEY 2 ¥- 2 1

36 166-21609 BRACKET YAVLE L 1

37 SH-B051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 RYHF7FE" b 2

38 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHT R MB 2

39 SH-8051002-TF  SCREY 5 L=19 FARYT 2

40 166-21708 FULCRUM SHAFT YIvTY 1

41 166-21807 CLOTH FEED LEVER ¥ LAt 1

42 167-20302 DRY P 1

43 166-83302 HEAD PIN 7T YRR Y 1

44 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRETHTR OMB 1

45 HM-8060001-3C__ NUT M6 whyIYE He 192 ]

46 WP-0641601-8C  WASHER LT 3T RL MG 1

47 166-22102 HOTOR BRACKET =i JTIRY 1

48 SH-9061403-SC  SCREV M6 L=14 ayayET AR MO L=14 2

49 VP-0641601-SC  WASHER LA RSy B34 2

50 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 MEETH R HE 2

51 166-22201 SPROCKET B A7°0kYE B 1

52 SH-8081242-TP  SCREY M8 L=12 FARYT M L=12 2

53 16727703 CHAIN RS35 FL1-» RS35 1

b4 166-22300 SPROCKET B 277059 B 1

55 SK-8061202-TP___ SCREY H6 [=12 | SEPM 2

56 166-22708 DIRECTING DRUM IR T4 1

51 SK-8060802~-TP  SCREW H6 L=3 FAXYT MBS L=8 2

58 166-23209 COVER, LEFT BN - ety 1

59 SH-4050801-3C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 TAT 23" MbXG.8 L=8 8

80 PA-2510001-00  AUTOMATIC SWITCH CYLIHDER 1-bA49FIUVE" 1

61 PE-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER S Vi 1

62 166-83401 CAM FOLLOWER bh7a0y 1

63 164-87654 MOTOR CABLE C ASH. B-r-77 A0 1

64 164-911561 MOTOR CABLE B ASH. T-42¥-77ABY3 1

- 74 —



99 SP-35:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(3)(OPTION)
O—5—nReb 3 TAY v h—%E (3) (FFVaV)

— 75



REF.H0 HNOTHE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S AT
1 166-19504 STAY A7- 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UYHI7IET AL M6 L=12 4
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MEETHT® MG 4
4 166-19603 T-TYPE FRAHE TH % 7b-1 1
H] SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 aypY7PIE"AE M6 L=12 4
6 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MY R 5.1X9.2%1.3 4
7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER ¥orar 1
8 SH-B051002-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 nypy7 R A H5X0.8 1=10 4
9 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTE 5.1%9.2X1.3 4
10 166-20205 CLOTH HOLDING BAR P . O W 1
11 166-20601 CLOTH FEED BAR ¥ AT 1
12 166-20700 CLOTH REMOVING BAR FUTAET AT 1
13 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FAEYT ¥HX0.8 L=8 2
14 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET SUMCRE A E VD 1

19 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 [=20 DhyP R AR M5X0.8 1=20 2
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AETH R 5.1%9.2X1.3 2
17 166-20908 REMOVING BRACKET A¥T TR 1

18 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW¥ M6 L=30 WPPLES SERUL LIRS & 2
19 167-20302 DRY L 2

20 166-21005 FULCRUM SHAFT FFVYTY 1

21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH IATYR 7YY 2

22 166-21203 SET COLLAR I 7 1

23 SH-8060602-TP  SCREY M3X6 FA39° M6 L=6 2

24 166-21500 SHAFT %7 1

25 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR AU b G- 2

26 166-20403 KHUCKLE JOIHT F99h FTILVE 1

27 166-20502 PIR Loy 1

28 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ca™%k39 8.4 2

29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER PA L 2

30 16727604 SHAFT SETSCREW A J¥7F FAFITLA 2

31 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 mIRyTHRT AN MB L=20 4

32 166-23100 COVER, RIGHT BaT- 3T 1

33 SH-4050801-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=3 FAT23Y" HBX0.8 L=8 4

34 166-23308 VIBRATION-PROGF RUBBER R uvaTh 5

35 166-23803 SAFETY PIPE Fubty A% 430 1

36 SK-8061552-TF  SCREW M6 L=15 ayRY7HE" M 2

37 ¥S~0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHTR MG 2

38 167-28107 BUSHING YNTYE DN 9y 1

39 166-23802 PLATE 7° -} 1

40 PA-2525002-00  AIR CYLINDER PR 1

41 PC-0151080~00  SPEED CONTROLLER LV 2

42 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNIOH 6XMb IMET1ZEY BXMD 1

—-76 —



30. SP-35:ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(4) (OPTION)
Q-5 =23 T2y h—E (4) (A TFVvav)

- 77 -



REF.NO  HOTE PART KO. PDESCRIPTION I ANT.
1 166-21906 JOINT RCD FTALYE 1y 1
2 168-40902 NUT (LEFT SCREW) Fob(E2"Y397) 1
3 NK-6080001-5C  HOT M8X1.25 WhrIvr K8 12 1
4 168-40803 ROD EKD (L) IV (L) 1
5 (5606-116-000  CYLINDER ROD ERD FHARAN R~ OagpIvE” 1
6 SH-B082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 BYHHTFET A} 2
7 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 AT R M8 2
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIOHING PIN AR AFFTAEY 1
9 166-23506 STACKER POSITIONIRG PIN AYP- AFRTI Y 1

10 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MUY M6 2
11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L3RR INTEE NG 2
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS AEYH- AFF7IFTR 1
13 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M L=12 DRI AL HE L=12 4
14 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFEETETE MG 2
15 166-23407 SWITCH FITTING PLATE PY23249F P2 L-b 1
16 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=5 w7 IR AL H4X0.7 L=6 4
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT NN 4
18 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 ayhyPIRT AR W6 L=20 3
19 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEITHR MG 3
20 PV-0151010-A0  MECHARICAL VALVE ASH, IHZHARNTNTT 1
21 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C IAE sty C 1
22 166-22805 SWITCH FITTING BASE A A4UF MIWRTA A 1
23 SK-6061002-TF  SCREW M6 L=10 DYEFPHETAE M L=10 2
24 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R MG 2
25 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER EIETHTF 3HTE2h MB 2
26 166-23001 SWITCH FITTING BASE C 2194 MIYFET4 C 2
27 SK-4043201-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=32 FATIEYT M4X0.7 L=32 4
28 W3-0410002-XH  SPRING WASHER ATEITHTR M4 4
29 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1.=10 mYErY T AR H5X0.8 L=10 4
30 W3-0510002-KN __SPRING WASHER AE$THTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
31 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EIETHTR b aeA HB 4
32 PV-0151050-00  MECHARICAL VALVE O-%3 bA" -3 A2 iAn™ A7~ 1
33 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION BXM5 INE 2y BXH5 3
- 34 166~22904 SWITCH FITTING BASE B A19F PYYTRTL B 1
35 PY-0151060-00  HECHAHICAL VALVE R-FUN"-5"% ARCHRNTATT ]
36 (5496-116-A00  STLENCER ALY 2
37 SH-4032501-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 FAT2RYT ¥3X0.5 L=25 2
38 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AETHTR 3.1%5.9%0.7 2
39 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyay7HE" AR M5X0.8 L=10 2
40 ¥5-0510002-KH __SPRING WASHER ATR¥$THTR 5.1X9,2X1.3 2
41 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 EFFTETE 2T RA #h 2
42 PJ-3080600~03 Y UNION 124094 1
43 PJ-3050400-02 T UNION 124y Fo4- 2
44 PJ-3050600-02  QUICK COUPLING JURYFYETF 1
45 PV-2051010-00  SHUTTLE VALVE 2

- 78 -

YRAATATT



31. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
LB

REF.RD HOTE

PART HO.

PX-0651010-00
(5433-116-000

AIR PRESSURE SWITCH
CROSS JOINT

i LELEN SV
V- UEY

167-27406 LONG HIPPLE oty e
(5434-116-000  HIPPLE YR 1/4"
167-26309 TEE _UNION i A R A 355 )
PJ-3040405-04  ELBOV UNION IAFT 22ty

PV-1305080-00
SH-6051602-TP
¥S-0510002-KN
166-75303

3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE
SCREW M5X0.3 L=18
SPRING WASHER
SOLEHOID VALVE BASE A

IR0 -FFT VT RIREATY
PR A K5%0.8 L=16
ATFCITR 5,1X9,2X1.3
FUYTATYA - A

Py-1505000-00
PY¥-1305090-00
167-26200

SH-6042502-TP
¥S-0410002-KH

5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE
5-WAY SCOLENOID VALVE
PLATE

SCREV H4X0.7 L=25
SPRING WASHER

BF°-FFT LY RYFIATY

3R -RFT U HIFLATY
A4

BYFYPIAT AR HAX0.7 L=25
LS 2 T

- 79 —

1 1

2 2
3 2
4 1

b 1
6 8
7 2
8 4
9 4
10 1
11 5
12 g
13 1
14 3
15 3
16 PJ-3010851-61  HALF UNION A=TAZRY 2
17 G5496-116-A00  SILENCER LR 8
18 167-26507 ELBOW UNION IAHT2ndY 1
19 166-75802 SGLENOID VALVE BASE B FIUPTATIAT-1 B 1
20 167-26507 ELBOW UNION .57 g St ) 1
21 165-58355 BINDER QHUTPUT ASH. LREVEMES WUPEMUE LR 1
22 185-58258 BINDER GUTPUT ASH. PNV NN ULV DEV VA i
23 165-59650 KMIFE ROCK OHTPUT CABLE ASH. PRI LRV UELE B i T 1
24 165-59551 TURRET ROCK OQUTPUT CABLE ASH. g-pyrayryaany -7 AR 1
25 165-57050 SOLENO]D VALVE CABLE A=3=dA9aynahy-7"4 43 1
26 165-57258 SOLENGTID VALVE CABLE CUEEE VMM FUE VRS S T A 1
27 165-57357 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE 4 RRY Y225 -8 B3 1
28 185-57456 SOLEHOID VALVE CABLE R EIE AL DR VB L A i IR 1
29 165-57159 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ARIARIYYITY-TT A D3 1
30 165-57763 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE AhFRoyyaAFE -4 43 1
31 165-57654 SOLEHOID VALVE CABLE tua-A2yaarr-7"h 43 1
32 165-57555 SCLENOID VALVE CABLE YRAR3UYINARF-T R 43 1
33 165-59056 SOLENGID VALVE CABLE 79470 LR YA Ay 4 i
34 165-59155 SOLEHOID VALVE CABLE PRk AR LA S AL D ELL S TN 1
35 165-56953 SOLEHOID VALVE CABLE Y3492 r-7"k B3 1
36 164-92456 DIRECTING OUTPUT CABLE ASM. FTFLRT I UL P2 anT -7 AY 1
3 165-56755 CABLE ASH. I7-PHFUFY-774 93 1
38 (5430-116-000  AIR COCK 171%% 1




32. ELECTRICITY COPONENTS
HpR

REF.NG HNOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION T AHT.
1 164-50058 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPUSAY 53 1
2 164-50801 FLAP SENSOR AMPLIFIER 79970 evE- FYT° 2
3 #01  164-55503 PANEL SHEET ASM. A N EAY-M W3 1
4 #02  164-55602 PANEL SHEET ASM. B N3RY-FB M3 1
5 164-50157 PANEL CIRCUTIT BOARD_ASH. LI LWL 1
6 E9605-454-000  DIP SWITCH FOAYT° 2495 4
7 HA-0015700-08B  DIP SWITCH AP 249 1
8 164-72250 NEEDLE CONTROL CABLE ASHM. s-MRavhaed F-7Th B3 1
9 164-50355 OUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. AU ELL VDL AU 1

10 164-50454 INPUT_TERMINAL BASE ASM, 2aAnRYIRT 4 M3 1
11 164-50553 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASM. -2 940 ATV 43 1
12 164-50258 DC POWER SOURCE BOARD ASH. DCF V™Y ¥n°y 43 1
13 164-60651 MOTOR RELAY ASM, E-9Ub- 93 1
14 HX-0022400-00  SWITCHING POWER SOHRCE Y FIUETY i
15 HA-0013800-0A  MAGNETIC CONTACTOR FUUYS BAALE 1
16 HF-0018010-00  FUSE 104 pa-1" 1
17 164-59059 NOISE FILTER ASH. JA2T 7468 13 1
18 #03  164-55800 TRANSFORMER A FrURS U IUIA 1
19 #04  164-55909 TRANSFORMER B FUUrT YRR 1
20 #05  165-67307 FUSE E1-2” 1
21 165-67208 SERVD PACK $-1"AyY 1
Note ( i¥FZ )n01...FOR DOMESTIC USA =W

#02. . .FOR EXPORT w1 di H

#03...FOR 200,220,230,240, 250V 200,220,230,240,250V H

#04,,.FOR 380,415,440V 380,415,440V H

#05. . . ACCESSORY {1E&

- 80 —




33. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FOLHE B R

1 B3301-704-0A0  THREAD STAKD ASM. AbRF-F 43 1
2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST RGD RUBBER CAP AT~ BT ) (2)
3 B3317-704-000  HOT C15 ARRFRT - PASTE (4)
4 B3306-704-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE {R2F APPUSE FA4R (1
5 . B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A — {27 AMPUIL A (3)
6 B3308-704-000  THREAD GUIDE B {F2F AFPUI4 B (2)
7 WP-1702600-30  YASHER 17X30X2.6 g 17X30X2.6 (3}
8 B3313-704~000-A SPOOL REST RO{x, UPPER AheFET- a1 (1)
9 33305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOTHT AHRFRT -9 F (1)
0 (V- SH-6041410-8C __ SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 kiagy” M4X0.7 L=14 {2)
i1 HH-6040000-SH  NUT M4 BBy FUE M4X0.T 132 (2)
12 SH-6052700-SC  SCREW MO L=27 k323¥" M5X0.8 |=27 (1
13 HM-6050001-SC  NUT Hb Ly Fh MhX0.8 192 (1)
14 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM Ah2F APPUE4 97T (1)
15 B3311-804-000  _ LOVER THREAD GUIDE O £ 35 i 13 0 5 2 (1)
16 SS5-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEIRT 11/64-40 L= 5 (n
17 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER APPUFAOTT FART- (1
18 B3301-704-000~-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMEFET- V2 1)
19 B3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAINER {h TURT (5)
20 . ...._..B3307-804-000 SPQOL PIN PASEILY e (5)
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SINELLL (5)
22 B3303-704-000  SPGOL REST Ah3F 42 (5)
23 SK-8050813-SE  SCREW MbXG.8 L=8 D9HET A M5X0.8 [.=8 (5)
24 ¥S-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATETHT R 5.2X8.2X1 (5
25 WP-0520656-SA _ WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 . EI3° 8" % 5,.2X9.5%0.6 ()
26 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X32X0.38 73" H" ¢ 5.6X12X0.8 (5)
27 W3-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER ©5.2X8.2X1 NEFFTH R 5,268.2X1 ()
28 HS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyahIyr 3/16-28 (5)
29 B3302-704-000  SPOOL REST BRACKET 1F37 9reT 4 (1)
30 SM-9061080-SE__ SCREW MG L=10 w9pys Ak M6 L=10 (1)
31 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATRETATR 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)

32 HAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-bT 27974 (3

— 81 —




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

RREm—ER

1. MECHANISE COMPONENTS

WENGR
Sewing table asm. Selective part Rubber sole
B — 7L (#) ‘ - (3:7 0 e U
HEIRBRS
Left X Right &
Needle
gauge
B Specification
08 (mm)
{ H
8.10, [ 2mm 168-24104 Standard 8 G5109-119-A0GC Go118-119-A0G
i4. 16mm 168-24203 For heavy-weight
materials E¥H 65109-119-B0G G5110-119-B0G
18. 20mm 168-24302
Neeedle Folding plate Foldin plate Flap base Garment clamp
gauge asm. stopper plate plate asm,
gt B AR (H) WIAE A 9 N~ | 73 9 TR—2 BtE2 57 (48)
> 3
N
Left % §.10.12. ldmm 168-21704 G5131-116-C00 168-21308 168-20904
eft
16. 18, 20mm 168-21902 65131-116-D00 168-21506 168-21100
§.10,12, ldmm 168-21803 G5130-116-C00 168-21407 168-21001
Right &
16.18. 20mm 168-22009 G5130-116-D00 168-21605 168-21209
Needle gauge &, 1 0mm 1 2 mm 14, 1 6mm 1 8mm

Corner knife

166-07301 {A-1}

b e i i e i ]

166-07400 (A-2)

166-07301 (A-1)
166-07400 (A-2)

166-07509 (B-1)

166-07608 (B-2)

166-07508 (B-1)

A—F—AX

166-07509 (B-1)
166-07608 (B-2)

166-08002 {D-2)

166-07905 (D-1)

166-080602 (D-2)

h

166-08101 (E-1)

166-08002 (E-2)

Selective part

Flap presser

‘ 72w T
FEIRENG
Left 7% Right H

Specification

it 53

Standard E & 168-22306 168-22406

For box pocket
sy A 168-22603 168-22504

- 82 _

Needle gauge

Workpiece
guide spring

EA A KA

B 08 (mm)

<o
8,106,12, 14mm (G5328-116-000
16,18, 20mm G5328-116-A00




2. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS

RAEE BB R
Needl Double welt Single welt Varied double welt
% % 5 3 O T I
o | S— o | S .
o ) & rL_—) !
) r — =" ] e —
G L R L R L R
| Omm 168~30587 4.3 4.3 168-31604 9.3¢ 9.3
{25/647)
1 2mm 168-30606 5.31 5.3 168-31703 11,3 5.3
{15/32")
1 4mm 168-3G705 6.3 5.3 168-31802 13.3}113.3
{35/64")
I 6mm 168-30804 7.31 7.3 168-31901 15.31 15.3
{ 5/8")
1 8mm 168-30903 85.31 8.3 168-32008 17.3117.3
(45/64™)
2 O mm 168-31000 9.3} 9.3 168-32107 19.3 4§ 19.3
(25/32")
3. SE¥YING MACHINE COMPONENTS
I v BE
Heedle gange Throat plate wsm. Heedle chimp Kaile Heedie thread Meedle thresd | Wipper sprisp.
iso. counler keile clicp Plale lehy
gt @ i R 49 ) G| EAE AR [ EAMOREARN LRI ATDIBA 3K
G 6 3
<SS £ <
xAZH HAAM
Som (8/16") 164-01150 [164-02356 | 164-34753
164-11019 164-21208
1000 (25/64°) | 164-01259 {164-02455 | G1402-117-BAD
12am (15/32%) 164-01358 |164-02554 | G1402-117-CAD
lan (35/64') | 164-01457 [164-02653 | crag2-117-pag | 164709800 164-09306 te4-10201 164-21301
16an (5/87) 164-01556 |164-62752 | G1402-117-EAD
18an (45/641) 164-01655 |164-02851 | G1402-117-FAD 164-10508 164-21406
20mm (25/32%) 164-01754 [164-02950 | G1402-117-GAl 164-11100 164-11308 164-11407 164-21901

— 83 —




NUMER I C

I. I INIO I >

® PARTS

e

PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i # H_H0 T H H H) i F H_HD i H Ho
BP-4000000-00 44 30 | B3301-704-0A0 81 1 [ GSP-06006000 7213 | G5151-116-C00 10 38
BT-0400251-EA 32 3 | B3301-704-000-A 81 18 | GSP-08008000 64 39 | GB151-116~CO0 12 47
BT-0400251-EA G4 28 | B3302-704-000 81 29 | GSP-06008000 72 23 {G5279-117-000 13 14
BT-0400251-EB 46 10 1§ B3303-704-000 81 22 | GSP-06010000 64 41 | G5279-117-009 22 57
BT-G400251-EX 46 10 | B3304-704-000-A 81 17 { GSP-08010000 7219 1 G5303-119-000 24 49
BT-0400251-EB 46 10 | B3305-704-000-4 81 9 | GSP-06011000 64 43 | (G5306-119-000 24 50
BT-0400251-EB 49 15 | B3306-704-000 &1 4 {GSP-06011000 1221 | G5321-119-000 26 10
BT-0400251-EB 64 58 {B3307-704-000 81 5 | GSP-06025040 64 9 1 6Gb323-119-000 24 43
BT-0400251-EC 34 48 | B3307-804-000 81 20 | SP-060250A0 72 & | G5324-119-00¢ 24 47
BT-0400251-EC 44 18 | B3308-704-000 81 6 | G3P-11003000 60 38 |G5325-119-000 24 48
BT-0400251-EC 72 51 | B3309-704-000 81 14 | GSP-11008000 60 37 | (G5328-116-A00 26 12
BT-0400251-ED 72 52 | B3311-012-000 81 21 | GSP-11011000 60 27 |G5328-116-000 26 11
BT-0400251-FF 34 47 | B3311-704-000 31 2 | GE403-117-000 34 11 | (5329-116-000 26 21
BT-0600400-EC 41 23 | B3311-804-000 81 15 | G1404-117-000 34 30 |(G5333-119-000 26 4
BT-0600401-EB 41 24 | B3312-012-000 31 19 | G1405-117-000 34 29 |G5338-116-000 28 45
B1114-051-000 28 10 | B3313-704-000-A 81 3 1 G1407-117-000 34 39 ]G5338-116-000 72 42
B1124-804-000 30 8 | B3317-704-000 81 3 {G1408-117-000 34 19 ;45377-139-000 26 1
B1130-051-000 28 24 | B3511-512-000 44 2% | G1815-118-000C 38 28 | G5402-116-AA0 8 13
B1130-051-00¢ 30 14 }B3513-512-000 44 24 1 G1816-119-00¢ 38 33 | G5402-116-A40 8§ 24
B1203-512-000 32 38 | B3529-226-000 44 19 [G1831-116-00B 38 39 | G5405-116-0A0 56 18
B1206-051-000 32 25 | B3541-012-000 44 3 | G1860-119-A00 38 26 | G5409-116-000C 60 55
B1210-526-000 32 23 | B3568-771-000 44 22 | (G1860-119-BAD 38 51 [Gb410-118-AA0 10 47
B1213-012-009 40 13 | B8125-280-000 4 40 ! G1861-119-000 38 25 | (5410-116-AA0 12 25
81214-019-000 32 34 | B8ISt-771-000 4 32 1 G1862-119-000 38 54 | GH421-116-0A0 4 47
B1214-038-000 44 32 | B8152-771-000 4 33 |G1864-119-400 38 11 ] G5430-116-000 79 38
B1302-051-000 32 33 | B8153-771-000 4 34 |G3197-116-000 30 26 | G5433-116-000 79 2
B1303-512-0G0 32 41 (G3212-116-0A0 42 24 1(5434-116~000 79 4
B1404-526-000 34 3 1 CQ-2000000-00 44 20 § (G3213-116-000 42 18 [ G5458-116-000 2 63
B1405-526-000 34 5 | CQ-2020000-00 32 18 |[465023-116-000 2 8§ | G5496-116-A00 70 36
B1406-526-000 34 6 | CG-2020000-00 32 21 | Gb058-116-400 2 21 | (5496-116-A00 78 36
B1407-526-000 34 7 | €Q-2020000-00 32 51 |G5058-116-B0O 2 22 | (b496-116-A00 79 17
B1403-526-000 32 22 | C0-2020000-00 38 36 | G5064-116-400 4 13 | G5h502-116-000 60 42
81410-526-000 34 13 |CQ-3030000-00 32 24 | GH065-116-A00 4 5 | G5503-116-000 56 19
B1412-526-040 34 9 {CQ-3030000-00 34 22 | 65066-110-000 30 38 | G5504-116-000 56 21
B1415-526-000 34 10 | CQ-3030000-00 40 49 | G5067-116-A00 4 17 | G5509-116-000 60 b2
B1420-528-040 34 27 | CS-1111019-SH 40 41 | G50068-116-000 4 7 | G5512-116-000 56 33
B1423-526-00¢ 34 25 G5060-116-A00 4 18 |[65512-116-000 60 44
B1425-526-000 34 37 | D1450-055-BA0 40 11 | 45072-116-000 4 30 | GbB13-118-000 56 30
B1450-628-000 34 23 | D1456-055-800 40 6 | G5073-116-000 4 29 |G5514-116-000 56 29
B1453-526-004 34 32 | D1457-055-B00 40 5 | G5075-116-400 4 24 | G5517-116-00C 56 31
B1010-526-000-4 34 31 | D1457-055-B00 40 9 | 65075-116-000 4 22 }(5hb18-1168-000 86 13
B1839-057-000 28 49 [ D2611-555-B0¢ 44 13 [ GHO77-116-A00 4 1 ]G5519-116-000 66 11
B1659-484-000 40 24 | D2611-555-BGO-A 41 27 {GBO78-116-000 4 23 | G5520-116-000 58 4
B1702-012-000 40 & | D8113-555-B00 4 35 {G5087-116-A00 4 10 ] G5521-116-000 56 16
B1801-515-000-A 38 1 {D8114-555-B0E 4 36 }G5088-116-A00 4 19 | G5522-116-009 56 10
B1802-512-0AB 38 2 G5108-119-000 10 7 | G5523-116-000 56 5
B1804-512-000 38 8 | EA-9502B05-00 41 26 | (5108-119-000 10 31 | GbH524-118-000 5 7
B1807-512-008 44 26 | E9805-454-000 30 6 | G5108-119-000 12 19 | G5525-116-000 56 B8
B1813-512-000 38 6 (5108-119-000 12 43 | G5526-116-000 56 9
B1816-512-0A0 38 3 | GAS-11111000 2 35 |G5109-119-A0G 10 62 | G5H527-116-000 56 1
B1818-051-000 38 32 | GAS-11124000 60 26 | G5109-119-BOG 10 B3 . {G5528-116-000 56 2
B1821-051-000 38 35 | GES-12153000 41 25 {G5110-119-A0G 12 61 |G5B03-117-0A0 34 bl
B1906-528-000 32 12 ] GES-12153000 44 17 1 G5110-119-80G 12 62 {G5604-117-040 34 53
B1907-526-00¢ 32 17 | GSA-06002000 45 5 145122-117-000 10 19 | G5605-117-000 34 5o
B2213-019-000 30 28 | GSA-11003000 49 6 | G5122-117-000 12 17 | G5606-116-000 70 b
B3034-450-000 32 11 | GSA-11005000 49 4 1G5123-117-000 10 56 | G5606-116-000 78 5
B3034-450-000 41 6 | GSA-21008000 10 562 [ G5124-117-000 12 57 | G5658-116-000 41 1
B3035-450-000 32 12 | GSA-21008000 12 52 | G5126-117-000 10 3 | G5680-116-000 41 21
B3035-450-000 41 7 | GSA-31000AA0 45 1 1 G5126-117-000 12 7 {G5682-116-000 28 B
B3035-450-000 41 17 | GSA-32000040 48 1 | G5126-118~000 54 30 ] G5701-119-000-4 41 2
B3116-512-008 30 22 | GSA-320000A0 46 1 7 GB120-118-C00 & 10 | G5702-119-0090 41 8
B3120-125-000 30 2% | GSA-32000040 46 1 | G5129-116-C00 8 31 | 65704-119-000 41 16
B3124-512-000 30 11 | GSA-380000A0 49 i | G6129-118-C00 12 5 | G5707-119-000 41 5
B3125-012-000 42 11 | GSA-43000040 50 T | G5129-118-C00 64 37 | G5708-119-000 41 10
B3126-012-000 42 13 | GSA-45000440 51 1 | G5129-116~C00 72 68 | G5710-119-000 41 14
B3126-051-000 3¢ 17 | GSA-46000D4A0 52 1 | G5130-116-D00 12 4 | G5819-116-000 56 12
B3127-051-000 30 16 ] GSA-B20C0AAC 54 1 | G5131-116-C00 10 & {G5824-116-000 60 14
B3129-012-A00 30 19 | GSA-G2000B84A0 54 2 1G5131-116-D00C 10 g ;i G5827-116-00¢0 56 8
B3129-012-800 42 12 | iSA-G2000CAD 54 3 [ 45132-116-BO0 8 9 | G6832-1156-000 56 32
B3129-526-000 30 20 | GSP-02004000 60 40 | G5132-116-B0OO & 35 |[GbH832-116-000 60 43
B3132-051-000 3¢ 18 | G3P-02011000 60 13 | G5147-116-C00 10 41 | G5840-116-000 4 4B
B3210-771-000 42 25 | GSP-02014000 60 30 |G5147-116-D00 12 34 | (5843-118-000 56 23
B3223-012-040 42 16 | GSP-02015040 60 32 | G5E48~11G-C00 10 34 | G5843-116-000C 60 45
B3224-771-000 42 26 | GSP-02018000 60 16 | (5148-116~C90 12 46 | G5846-116-000 2 32
B3228-012-000 42 23 1§ GSP-02018000 60 31 | G5149-116-C0C 12 4% | G5347-116-000 10 51
B3229-0t2-000 42 21 [ G3P-06006000 B4 46 | G5150-116-C00 10 33 | G5347-116-000 12 51

—~ 84 -




NUME R 1 L. EAEDE D4 B PARTS =91
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
ki H_..Ho o H__ %0 aE H__Ho k3 H_Ho

(5850-116-000 56 20 | #M-B6080001-5C 78 3 | PJ-3040405-05 58 34 | SD-0490261-SP 42 27
G5850-116-000 60 39 | §H-6080002-3B & 15 ] PJ-3040405-05 62 32 |Sb-0551101-TF 34 b2
(G5854-116-000 4 16 | NH-B0B0002-3B 2 26 {PJ-3040451-02 8 12 {Sp-0551101-TP 34 b4
G8213-117-040 32 42 | NH-6100001-3C 24 B5 | PJ-3040451-02 & 22 |sD-0640002-TP 41 g
G8213-117-000 32 49 | NK-8100001-8C 45 6 | PJ-3040451-02 34 57 | S81,-4032081-5C 72 41
(8214-119-000 32 45 | HM-61060001-5C 66 3 | PI-3040451-02 70 21 | SL-4041081-SF 64 18
(G8215-118-060 32 43 1 HM-6100001-SC 74 3 | PJ-3040451-02 78 21 | SM-0040601-5C 26 44
G8216-119-000 2 62 | HM-8120001-5C 16 32 | PJ-3040605-02 68 46 [ SH-0040801-5F 16 51
G8220-117-000 32 46 | HM-6120001-5C 58 15 | PJ-3040605-02 70 33 } SH-0040801-8F 22 4
HH-G120003-88 2 61 {PJ-3040605-02 76 42 | SH-0056801-5C 2 18

HA-0007000-00 4 9 | HH-6200002-5B 8 14 {PJ-3040605-02 78 33 {SM-0050801-3C 14 2
HA-0013800-0A 80 15 | KM-8200002-3B 8§ 25 |PJ-3040851-01 56 17 | SHM-0050801-3¢€ 18 178
HA-0015700-0B 80 7 | NS-6110420-3P 44 10 | PJ-3050400-01 46 9 | SH-0050801-5C 20 20
HB-0003100-10 58 28 | HS-8110430-SP 38 19 | PJ-3050400-01 46 9 | SH-0050801-5C 20 42
HB-0003100-10 62 23 | HS-6110530-3P 40 10 | PJ-3050400-01 46 9 | SH-0050801-5C 22 1
HD-0003900-00 20 19 | KS-B120310-SP 81 28 | PJ-3050400-02 70 43 | SM-0050801-5C 42 8
HF-0018010-00 30 16 | HS-6150310-5P 36 8 | PJ-3050400-02 78 43 | SH-0051001-SC 2 48
HL-0071700-45 52 13 | HS-5620310-SP 28 11 | PJ-3050600-02 70 44 ] SKH-1040601-5C 0 57
H¥-0004300-00 72 43 PJ-3050600-02 78 44 | SM-~1040801-3C 12 b4
HX-0022400-00 8¢ 14 | PA-1000503-A0 30 2§ PJ-3080400-02 52 10 | SH-1040601-SC 54 4
PA-1001502-A0 41 20 | PJ-3080451-01 72 49 | SH-1040801-5C 2 7

HAD-11532000 81 32 | PA-1201002-A0 32 1§ PJ-3080600-03 58 31 | SH-1041001-SC 13 49
HDP-170B1600 34 38 | PA-15005602-A0 46 7 | PJ-3080600-03 62 27 | SH-1041001-5C 22 25
¥8512-120-BA0-A 32 54 [ PA-1500502-A0 46 7 | PJ-3080600-03 70 42 | SH-1041001-5C 46 2
PA-1500502-A0 46 7 | PJ-3080600-03 78 42 | SH-1041001-3C 46 2

HH-6030001-3C 8 5 | PA-1500502-A0 50 7 | PS-0200082-KH 34 34 | SH-~1041001-3C 46 z
HH-8030001-5C § 30 | PA-1501002-A0 36 19 | PS-0200122-K0 30 10 | SK-1041001-3C 50 2
HK-6030001-8C 10 43 | PA-1501504-A0 2 54 | PT-0301800~30 34 15 | SM-1044050-SH 46 11
HM-6030001-5C 12 30 | PA-1501509-AC 20 1 | P¥-0105080-00 6 47 {SM-1044050-SH 46 11
HM-6030001-5C 24 12 | PA-1502002-A0 34 486 | PY-0151010-A0 70 20 | SH-1044050-5M 48 11
HY-5040000-SK 81 11 | PA-1502003-A0 18 46 | PV-0151010-40 78 20 | SH-1044050-3H 50 3
HH-6040001-3C 2 3 | PA-1502003-A0 22 31 §PV-0151050-00 70 32 | S¥-1051001-SC 2 59
HY-6040001-5C 10 49 | PA-1506003-A0 64 26 §PV-0151050-00 78 32 | SH-1051001-3F 14 17
HH-6040001-5C 12 28 | PA-1506003-A0 72 32 {PV-0151050-00 70 35 | SH-1061001-5C 56 22
H{-6040001-SC 26 8 | PA-1513501-A0 44 5 | PV-0151060-00 78 35 | SH-1061001-5C 60 41
NH-6040001-5€ 26 18 | PA-2002003-40 36 1 | P¥-1305080-0C 79 7 | SH-3030601-5C 26 23
KH-6040001-5C 46 6 | PA-2004001-A0 §0 53 | P¥-1305090-00 79 12 | 3K-3031401-5C 24 67
HH-60406001-5C 46 6 | PA-2501501-00 6 6 | P¥-1505080-00 49 14 | SK-3040801-3C 4 2
HH-6040001-5C 46 6 | PA-2504501-A0 24 6 | PV-1505090-00 52 3 | SH-3045000-5C 64 11
RH-B040001-3C 50 4 | PA-2506501-00 18 83 | PV-1505090-00 68 25 | $M-4030401-5C 10 54
NH-6050001-5C 2 23 | PA-2506501-00 22 23 | Py-1505090-G0 62 22 | SM-4030401-SC 1226
HK-8050001-5C 2 44 | PA-2510001-0C 86 60 | PV-1505090-00 64 13 | SH~4031201-SH 28 33
NE-6050001-5C 10 18 | PA-2510001-00 74 60 | PY-1505000-00 72 44 | SH-4031601-3C 24 19
HM-B6050001-5C 12 16 | PA-2525002-00 68 40 | PY-1505080-00 79 11 | SK-4031601-3K 24 23
HH-8050001-5C 18 90 {PA-2525002-00 76 40 | PY-2051010-00 70 45 | SH-4031801-SB 28 b4
NH-6050001-5C 28 42 {PA-9000140-00 24 1 | PV-2051010-00 78 45 | SH-4032501-SH 70 37
N4-6050001-5C 64 36 | PC-0105070-00 10 46 | PX-0551010-00 § 11 | 8H-4032501-3K 78 37
HK-605000%-3C 72 67 | PC-0105070-00 12 24 | PX-0551010-00 8 23 | SH-4033001-3K 32 ]
HH-6050001-5C 81 13 | PC-0105030-00 64 27 | PX-0651010-00 79 1 | SM-4043201-3C 7627
NH-8060001-SC 4 11 | PC-0105080-00 72 35 | PX-5000140-00 52 11 ] SHM-4043201-3C 78 27
HH-6060001-5C 4 21 | PC-0124010-00 72 50 | PX-5000160-00 18 67 {SH-4050801-SC 3B/ 20
HH-80606001-SC 4 52 |} PC-0151060-00 58 5 | PX-5000160-00 22 24 | $H-4050801-3C 66 59
HH-6060001-SC 6 37 | PC-0151060-00 60 54 | PX-5000200-A0 64 56 | SH-4050801-5C 68 33
H#-6060001-3C 6 45 | PC-0151060-00 62 7 | PX-5051010-00 72 48 | SH-4050801-5C 74 59
HK-B8060001-3C 10 17 } PC~0151076-00 6 7 SH-4050801-5C 76 33
HH-6060001-5C 12 15 | PC-0151070-00 24 9 | RC-0341011-KP 58 3 | SH-4062001-3C 4 48
HH-6060001-5C 16 35 {PC-0151070-00 66 61 | RC-0841011-&P 62 10 | SH-4860501-3C 40 47
HH-6060001-5C 18 29 1PC-0151070-00 74 61 | RC-0841011-KP 66 27 | SH-5040451-3C 16 53
HH-6060001-5C 18 71 |PC-0151080-00 68 41 i RC-0841011-KP 66 30 | SH-5040451-3C 12 53
HH-6060001-5C 22 50 {PC-0151080-00 76 41 | RC-08410:1-KP 68 28 | SK-6030802-TP 40 45
N¥-G060001-SC 24 41 | PF-0552080-A0 2 29 {RC-0841011-KP T4 27§ 3K4-6030802-1P 48 4
NH-6060001-5C 58 14 | PJ-0105050-01 48 11 {RC-0841011-KP 74 30 | SH-6031002-TP 10 44
NH-6060001-5C g2 14 | PJ-03205625-01 41 22 {RC-0841011-KP 76 28 | SH-6031002-TP iz 29
KH-6060001-SC 66 45 | PJ-0460525-03 6 46 [ RC-2200002-KP 14 22 | SH-B031002-TP 18 83
HH-6060001-5C 74 45 | PJ-3010851-01 79 16 | RC-2421211-KP 16 24 | SH-6031002-TP 20 3
HH-6060001~3D 24 69 | P3-3040405-01 3z 2 | RC-2800002-KP 14 9 | SH-6031202-TP 8 4
HH-G080001-5C 2 36 |PJ-3040405-04 28 5 | RC-2800002-KP 20 21 ] SH-B031202-TP 3 29
H~6080001-5C 16 7 | PJ-3040405-04 46 8 | RE-0500000-KO 36 11 | SH-B040802-TP 56 24
NH-6080001-SC 20 52 | PJ-3040405-04 46 8 | RE-0500000-K0 G4 57 | SH-BO40CBO2-TP 66 46
HH-6080001-3C 56 15 | PJ-3040405-04 46 8 | RE-0500000-K0 72 33 | SH-B040602-TP 70 16
NH-6080001-3C 56 34 [ PJ-3040405-04 48 18 | RE-0700000-%0 34 20 | SH-6040602-TP 78 16
H¥-6080001-5C 60 9 | PJ-3040405-04 50 8 | RO-0371801-00 32 20 | SH-6040802-SP 38 43
HY4-6080001-5C 60 50 }PJ-3040405-04 52 6 SK-6040802-TP 16 44
HH-B608O0G1-5C G6 2 | PJ-3040405-04 64 14 {SB-1120002-00 14 6 | SH-6040802-1R 10 20
HH-6620001-5C 70 3 | PJ-36G40405-04 72 45 | SD-0450401-SP 28 47 | SM-6040802-TR 12 22
NH-6080001-5C T4 2 {PJ-3040405-04 79 6 | SD-0470281-SP 30 6 | SH-6040802-TR 60 33

_ 85 —




e

NUMBER I C L. INDDEXX OF PARTS =51
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
I B _#o G B HO %3 H N 3 H Mo
SH~6041002-TP 4 45 | SH-6051552-TP 51 7 | su-8062002-TP 16 16 | SH-8041552-TP 26 9
SK-6041002-TP 6 16 | SK-6051552-TP 54 6 | SH-6062002-TP 16 37 | SH-8044002-TP 26 18
SH-6041002-TP 6 32 |SH-6051552-TP 54 9 | SH-6062002-TP 18 75 | SH-8050502-TF 64 40
SM-6041002-TP 8 & | SM-6051552-TP 60 34 | SH-B0B2002-TP 24 60 ] SM-8050502-TP 64 49
SH-6041002-TP 8 32 |syu-sos1552-TP 66 37 | SH-BOG2002-TP 24 B2 | SH-8050502-TP 72 64
SM-5041002-TP 10 23 | SH-6051552-TP 74 37 | SK-80G2002-TP 56 36 | SH-8050802-TP 6 11
SU-6041002-TP 10 29 | SH-B0OS51602-TP 16 25 | S¥-6062002-TP 56 54 | SH-8050602-TP 6 24
SH-6041002-TP 12 35 | su-gosiso2-TP 26 42 | SM-6062002-TP 60 6 | SH-8050602-TP 20 24
SH-6041002-TP 12 41 | SH-B051602-TP 79 8 | SH-6062002-TP 86 11 | SH-B050602-TF 26 36
SH-6041002-TP 20 34 | SH-6052002-TP 6 4 |SM-6062002-TP 60 17 | SH-8050602-TF 58 10
SH-6041002-TP 24 5 |SH-6052002-TP 6 & | SH-6062002-TF 63 31 | SH-8050602-TF 62 2
SH-6041002-TP 52 7 | SH-8052002-TP 6 19 | SH-6062002-TP 70 18 | SH-8050602-TP 72 24
SH-6041202-SP 16 52 | SH-B052002-TP 6 49 | SH-G062002-TP 76 31 | SH-8050812-TP 4 6
SK-6041202-TP 10 10 | SH-B052002-TP 16 14 | SH-6062002-TP 78 18 | SM-80H0812-TP 18 28
SH-6041202-TP 10 35 | SH~-BO52002-TP 16 33 | SH-6062502-TP 4 26 | SH-8050812-TP 22 47
SH-6041202-TP 12 1 | SK-6052002-TP 18 22 | SH-6062502-TP 14 16 | SH-3050812-TP 2420
SM-6041202-TF - 12 50 | SK-8052002-TP 18 31 | SH-80G2502-TP 14 28 | SH-8050812-TP 24 58
SH-60412062-TP 24 14 1 SM-6052002-TP 18 45 | SK-6062502-TP 14 31 | SH-8050812-TP 64 B
SH-6041202-TP 24 79 | SH-8052002-TP 18 84 | SM-6062502-TP 16 5 | SH-8050812-TF 68 13
SH-6041202-TP 26 25 | SH-B052002-TP 20 13 | SH-6082502-TP 24 22 | SH-8050812-TF 76 13
SH-6041202-TP 26 27 | SH-6052002-TP 20 48 1 SH-B0B2502-TP 24 45 | SH-8051002-TP § 41
SH-B041410-SC 81 10 | SH-6052002-TP 22 10 | SH-6082502-TP 24 51 | SM-8051002-TP 14 8
SH-6041502-TP 2 57 | SM-6052002-TP 22 32 | SH-G0G62H02-TP 26 14 | SH-8051002-TF 64 42
SH-6041802-TP 49 8 | SH-B052002-TP 22 46 | SH-6082502-TP 68 20 | SH-8051002-TP 64 44
SH-6042502-TP 10 50 | SH-B052002-TP 22 71 | SH-G062502-TF 74 20 | SK-8051002-TF 86 39
SH-6042502-TP 12 27 | SH-B052002-TP 24 11 | SH-6063002-TP 6 33 | SH-8051002-TP 72 17
SH-6042502-TP 79 14 | SH-B052002-TP 24 57 | SH-BOG3002-TP 20 7 | SH-8051002-TF 72 20
SK-6050802-TP 56 53 | SH-8052002-TP 54 12 | SH-6063002-TF 26 31 | SH-8051002-TP 72 22
SK-B050802~TP B0 19 | SH-B052002-TP 64 2 | SHM-B063002-TP 68 18 | SM-8051002-TF 74 39
SH-B050802-TP 68 43 | SH-B052002-TP 68 15 | SH-6083002-TP 76 18 | SM-8052502-TP 6 17
SK-6050802-TP 72 55 | SH-B052002-TP 72 27 | SH-BOG3502-TF 58 20 | SH-8080602-TP 68 23
$M-6051002-TP 2 16 | SH-8052002-TP 76 15 | SM-B0B3502-TP 62 18 | SH-8060602-TP - 78 23
SH-8051002-TP 14 25 | SH-6052502-TP & 18 | SH-8065002-TP 10 16 | sM-8060802-TP 66 57
SM-6051002-TP 16 19 | S¥-8052502-TP 26 40 | SH-6065002-TP 12 12 | SH-8060802-TP 74 57
SH-6051002-TP 18 55 ] SM-6052502-TP 34 45 1 SM-6065002-TP 24 B8 | SH-8061002-TP 2 13
SM-6051002-TP 18 87 | SM-8052502-TP 49 19 | SH-8082002-SP 38 29 | SH-8061002-TP 20 41
SH-G051002-TP 20 17 | SH-6652700-35C 81 12 | SM-6082002-TP 4 37 | SH-8081002-TP 22 15
SH-6051002-TP 22 16 | SH-6053002-7TP 10 14 | SH-5082002-TP 18 41 | SH-8061002-TP 68 32
SH-6051002-TP 24 3 | SH-6053002-TP 12 16 | SM-5082002-TP 22 36 | SM-8081002-TP 72 47
SH-B051002-TP 38 18 | SH-6053002-TP 36 2 | sy-pe82002-TP 32 47 | SH-8061002-TP 74 32
SH-6051002-TP 56 49 | SH-BO54002-TP 34 49 | SH-G082002-TF 66 11 | SH-8061202-TF 66 55
$H-8051002-TF 58 26 | SH-B0B5502-TP 18 89 | SH-60&2002-TP 70 6 | SK-80G61202-TP 74 55
SH-6051002-TP 60 4 |SH-BO5B052-TP 36 4 | SH-6082002-TP 74 11 | SHM~8061552-TP 4 12
SH-B051002-TP B2 28 | SH-6061002-TP 2 34 | SH-6082002-TP 78 6 | SM-8081242-TP 66 52
SH-8051002-TP B4 23 | SH-6081002-TP 18 21 | SH-6082502-TP 18 53 | SH-3081242-TP 74 52
SH-8051002-TP 66 25 | SH-6061002-TP 22 T3 | SH-B082502-TP 24 37 | SM-8082002-TP 16 6
SH-8051002-TP 68 & | SH-BOG1002-TP 70 23 | SM-8083002-SP 56 14 | SM-9050813-SE 81 23
SK-6051002-TP 70 20 | SH-6061002-TP 78 23 | SH-6083002-TP 8 1 | SH-90681080-SE 81 30
SH-6051002-TP 70 3% | SH-BOB1202-TP 58 8 |SH-B083002-TP 66 21 | SH~9061203-SE 4 41
SH-6051002-TP 72 2 | SH-6061202-TP 62 3 | SK-6083002-TP 66 23 | SH-9081403-SC 66 48
SH-6051002-TF 74 25 ] SH-6061202-TP 66 15 | SH-B0R3002-TP 74 21 | SH-9061403-SC 74 48
SH-5051002-TF 76 8 §SH-8061202-TP 68 2 1 SH-6083002-TP 74 23 | SH-9062003-SC 18 69
SM-G051002-TP 78 29 | SHM-8061202-TP 68 5 i SM-6083502-TP 60 21 | SH-9063503-SE 4§ 51
SH-B051002-TF 78 30 | SHM-6061202-TP 70 9 {SH-6084002-TH 56 44 | SH-90565503~SP 4 50
SH-B051202-TP 2 26 |SM-B0B1202-TP 70 13 | SH-6084002-TH 60 25 | SH-9081403-SC 4 14
SH-B051202-TP 10 5 |SH-5061202-TP 74 15 | SM-BOBG502-TF 16 9@ | SH-9081523-S8 56 27
$H-B051202-TP 10 39 | sM-BOG1202-TP 76 2 | SH-8107002-TF 45 3 | SH-9082503-SC 56 35
SH-6051202-TP 12 13 | SH-6061202-TP 76 5 | SH-8030302-TP 56 3 | SH-9082503-8¢ 80 8
SH-6051202-TP 12 32 | SH-BOG1202-TP 78 13 | SH-8030502-TP 10 32 | SH~9082503-SC 60 49
SH-B0O51202-TP 16 39 | SH-GOB1552-TP 20 2 | SH-8030502-TP 12 44 }S0-1110401-M2 44 23
SH-6051202-TP 18 38 | SH-BOB1552-TP 20 25 | SH-8030802-TP 26 5 ]S8-1060610-SP 26 29
SH-6051202-TP 20 11 | SH-6081652-TP 58 23 | SH-8030802-TP 28 15 ] S3-1061010-SP 4 8
SH-8051202-TP 22 39 | SH-8061552-TP 60 51 | SH-8040502-TP 18 5 |$s-2090520-3L 28 25
SH-8051202-TP 24 70 | SH-6061552-TP 66 9 | SH-8040502-TF 22 64 |S$§$-2090520-SL 30 15
SH-6051202-TP 32 14 | SH-6061552-TP 68 36 | SH-8040502-TP 64 55 |$S5-2000541-SL 30 36
$H-8051202-TP 64 7 | SM-6061552-TP 74 9 | SH-8040502-TP 72 62 |S$-2090820-TP 44 15
SH-6051202-TP 72 & | SH-6061552-TP 76 36 | SH-8040602-TP 14 12 |8s-2110915-8p 28 20
SH-6051202-TP 72 30 | SH-BOB16O2-TP 40 4 | SH-8040802-TP 18 80 |S3-2110030-SF 28 3%
SH-6051402-TP & 17 | SH-6061602-TP 56 39 | SH-8040662-TP 20 28 |§8-2110930-SP 48 13
SH-6051402-TP 8 27 | SH-6061802-TP 62 12 | SH-8040602-TP 20 37 |S5-2110830-SP 48 15
SH-6051552-TP 2 55 | SH-GOG1802-TP 58 16 | SH-8040602-TP 24 53 | $5-4080620-TP 18 4
SH-GO51562-TP A 20 | SH-B062002-TP ) 3 | SK-8040602-TP 50 28§ | S5-4080620-TP 22 52
SH-B051562-TP 18 64 | SH-6062002-TP 6 36 | SH-8040802-TP 14 27 | $8-4080620-TF 28 44
SH-6O51552-TP 22 22 | SH-6062002-TP 10 2 | SH-8040802-TP 16 12 | $5-4000815-SP 24 85
SH-6051552-TP 51 3 | SH-6062002-TP 12 6 1 SH-8040802-TP 64 32 | $5-5000210-SP 54 26
SK-8051552-TP 51 5t $K-60G2002-TP 16 3§ SH-8040802-TP 72 38 | $5-500G420-5P 34 24

— 86 —




NUMB R J C2 1. I INTO EE O o= PARTS =9
PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
| mE H HO ki H WO &% H _HO X H NO

35-5090610-5P 54 19 | 585-8110410-TP 41 15 1 WP-0h31000-5C 18 57 | W3-0410002-KN 64 12
$5-5110710-5P 40 17 | 38-8110519-3P 42 20 | WP-0531000-3C 22 18 | WS-0410002-KH 70 28
-} 85-5110810-SP 40 26 | 33-81105620-TP 40 15 ] WP-0531000-3C 26 47 | WS-0410002-KN 78 28
$5-5110810-3P 40 33 | 585-8111610-5¢ 34 17 | WP-0531000-5C 54 8 | WS-0410002-KN 79 15
35-5110810-5P 43 1 | 83-8111610-5P 44 g | ¥P-0531000-SC 56 47 | ¥S-0441040-KP 54 18
$5-6060220-5P 30 23 | S88-8150410-5P 44 25 | ¥P-0531000-5C 60 2 | ¥8-0510002-KN 2 27
$5-6080320-3P 28 19 | 35-8160710-3P 38 9 | ¥P-0531000-5C 60 36 | ¥S-0510002-KN 2 3
$5-6080320-5P 28 30 | S35-8150710-3P 44 27 | ¥P-0531000-SC 68 45 | ¥S-0510002-KN 2 43
$5-6080320-SP 48 12 | 58-8150760-TP 32 31 [ ¥P-0531000-3C 70 31 | ¥S-05310002-KN 2 56
S5-6080416-5P 36 42 | 55-8151150-5P 38 10 | ¥P-0531000-3C 70 41 | ¥S-0510002-KN ] 5
SS-6080610-TP 30 35 | SS-8151150-SP 40 40 | WP-0531000-8C 72 87 | ¥3-0510002-KH 6 9
S5-6080810-5P 36 29 | 35-8151150-TP 36 24 | WP-0531000-5C 78 31 | W3-0510002-KK 10 B
S5-6080810-5P 40 39 | 55-81515560-5P 32 16 | ¥P-0531000-5C 78 41 | WS-0510002-KR ¢ 16
$85-6080810-3P 48 3 | SS-8151550-SP 32 39 | ¥P-0531001-3C 42 9 | WS-0510002-KH 6 40
$5-6081210-3P 18 13 1S55-8152030-5P 38 13 | WP-0560860-3E &1 26 §¥5-05010002-KN iz 1
S$S-6081210-3P 22 56 ] 35-8660340-3P 40 12 | ¥P-0621016-3D 28 51 | ¥S-0510002-KN 12 14
S5-6090510-3P 34 26 ] 35-8660340-5P 40 42 | WP-0621016-3D 42 5 | ¥S-0510002-KN 12 33
$5-6090630-5P 44 14 | S5-8660530-TP 38 12 | WP-0821026-SP 41 19 | ¥S-0510002-KH 14 24
$5-6090810-5P 38 14 ] 85-83660810-TP 38 4 | WP-0641601-5€ 4 28 ]W¥S-0510002-KK 16 20
$5-6090810-TP 40 29 | S5-8630540-5P 32 29 | WP-0641601-3C 18 73 | ¥S-0510002-KN 16 26
$5-6091210-T7 38 27 | S3-8680730-SP 32 28 | WP-00641601-8C 26 33 | ¥S-0510002-KH 16 40
$5-6110710-T? 32 10 | SS-8G81650-TF 32 26 | WP-0641601-5C 56 41 | ¥5-0510002-KN 18 38
55-6111610-3P 38 23 | SS-8G81650-TP 32 36 ] WP-0641601-3C 58 12 | ¥8-0510002-KN 18 44
$5-6121010-5P 36 17 | S5-8681950-5P 32 35 wP-0641801-3C 62 16 | ¥S-0510002-KN 18 56
$5-6121010-57 36 26 | SS5-9080410-5P 28 35 | WP-0641601-5C 66 46 | ¥S-0510002-KN 18 65
$8-6121210-8P 36 13 | 35-8090640-3P 36 43 | WP-06418601-3C 66 49 | ¥S-0510002-KN 18 86
35-6151712-TP 41 3 | 88-9111010-5P 34 42 | WP-0641601-5C 70 11 | ¥S-0510002-KN 20 14
58-6151920-TP 28 & |58-9111610-SP 34 18 | ¥P-0641601-5C 70 25 | ¥S-0510002-K¥ 20 47
$5-6153012-TP 38 24 | 35-9860720-5P 38 52 | WP-0641601-3C 74 46 | ¥S-0510002-KK 22 17
55-6153040-3P 36 5 WP-0641601-5C 74 49 | ¥S-0510002-KK 22 21
$S-6661110-3P 32 55 | TA-0290301-M0 32 52 | WP-0641601-SC 78 11 | ¥S-0510002-KH 22 33
SS-7081310-8K 42 29 | TA-0550804-R0 36 44 | ¥P-0841601-3C 78 25 1 W3-0510002-KN 22 38
S8-7090510-5P 30 29 | TA-1050504-R0 28 14 | ¥P-0841600-SC 4 39 |V¥S-0510002-KN 24 4
35-7096540-TP 30 39 | TA-1250406-R0 28 13 | ¥P-0841600-5C 4 43 4§ ¥8-0510002-KN 24 T1
SS-7090610-5P 28 22 | TA-12b6G504-R0 286 15 | Wp-0841600-SC 20 50 | ¥5-0510002-KH 49 2
SS-7090610-5P 30 4 | TA-1871602-R0 28 12 | WP-0841800-3C 24 39 | ¥S-0510002-KN 51 8
$8-7090710-5P 30 25 ¥P-0850002-5P 32 48 | ¥3-0510002-KH 54 7
S§-7060910-TP 34 28 | WP-0200516~-3D 30 24 | WP-0850002-SP 38 36 ] W5-0510002-KH 54 10
S5-7091410-5P 36 41 | ¥P~0280500-3C 40 48 | WP-1702800-30 81 7 | WS-0510002-KN 56 48
S5-7110410-5P 42 22 | ¥P-0320500-5€C 10 55 | US-0310002-KR 18 82 | ¥S-0510002-KNH 58 27
S5-7110410-SP 44 12 | WP-0320500-SC 12 58 | ¥S-0310002-XN 20 30 | ¥S-0510002-KN 60 3
$5-7110510-5P 38 53 | WP-0320500-5C 24 13 | ¥S-0310002-KN 26 6 | WS-0510002-KN 60 35
$5-7110610-3F 42 3 1 WP-0320500-3C 24 24 | WS-0310002-KN 26 22 | WS-0510002-KN 62 2%
S5-7110540-3P 81 16 § WP~0320500-3C 24 25 | WS-0310002-KN 70 38 | ¥S-0510002-KH 64 3
SS-7110710-3P 41 13 | ¥P-0320500-5C 26 T | WS-0310002-Ki 78 38 | VS-0510002-K¥ 64 3
$5-7110710-5P 41 23 | ¥P-0371016-Sh 28 50 | WS-0410002-KH 2 4 | WS-0510002-KK 64 24
$8-7110710-SP 42 2 | ¥P-0371016-SD 38 15 | ¥S8-0410002-KH 2 58 |¥S-0510002-KN 66 26
$8-7110720-5P 44 28 | WP-0430800-5C 2 5 | W3-0410002-KN 4 3 | ¥5-0510002-KK 68 6
55-7110746-TP 34 40 | WP-0430800-3C 4 4 1 ¥S-0410002-KN 6 15 | ¥S-0510002-KN 68 g
55-7110840-5P 10 48 | WP-0430800-SC 8 8 §¥S-0410002-KH 6 31 | WS-0510002-KN 68 16
88-7110840-5P 12 B3 | WP-0430800-SC 8 34 | WS-0410002-KN 8 7 | ¥S-0510002-XN 63 44
$5-7110840-3P 28 46 | WP-0430800-3C 10 12 | ¥S-0410002-KN 8§ 33 | ¥3-0510002-KN 70 30
55-7110840-3P 38 7 | ¥P-0430800-5C 10 25 | ¥S-0410002-KN 10 11 | ¥S-0510002-KH 70 40
$8-7110840-5P 42 14 | ¥P-0430800-5C 10 37 | ¥8-0410002-KN 10 21§ ¥S-0510002-KH 72 3
$5-7110840-5P 44 11 | ¥P-0430800-5C 12 3 | ¥S-0410002-KHN 10 24 | ¥S-0510002-KN T2 7
$5-7110%10-SP 28 7 | ¥P-0430800-5C 12 37 | ¥S-0410002-KH 10 30 | ¥sS~0310002-KN 72 28
S$5-7110910-3P 30 42 | ¥P-0430800-5C 12 48 | ¥S-0410002-KN 10 36 | ¥S-0510002-KN 72 31
55-7110810-8P 32 5 | ¥P-0430800-5C 16 46 | ¥S-0410002-Ki 12 2 | ¥S-0510002-KN 72 56
$5-7110910-3P 36 7 | WP-0430800-3C i6 54 | ¥S-0410002-KH 12 21 | ¥S-0510002-KN 74 26
$5-7110910-5P 40 38 | WP-0430800-5C 24 18 | ¥S-0410002-KN 12 36 | ¥S-0510002-KN 76 8
$5-7110910-5P 48 2 | ¥P-0430800-3C 26 17 | W8-0410002-KK 12 42 | VS-0510002-KH 76 9
35-7111120-3P 6 26 | WP-0430800-3C Y3 9 | ¥S-0410002-KH 12 49 | ¥S-0510002-K¥ 76 16
85-7111120-5P 18 2 | WP-0430800-5C 56 28 | ¥S-0410002-KN 16 45 | ¥S-0510002-KN 78 30
$8-7111120-3P 22 G0 | WP-0430800-3C 60 48 | WS-0410002-KH 16 B3 | ¥S-0510002-KR 78 40
$S-7111310-5P 34 18 | WP-0450000-5D 38 44 | WS-0410002-XH 20 35 | ¥5-0510002-KN 79 g
$85-7111810-8P 28 3 | WP-0450000-8D 41 12 | ¥3-0410002-KNR 24 7 | ¥S-0510002-KR 34 55
$8-71507490-3P 42 6 | WP-0450801-3D 10 22 | ¥5-0410002-KH 24 15 | WS-0521010-KH 31 24
$5-7150940-5P 41 18 | ¥P-0450801-3D 12 20 | WS-0410002-KH 24 80 | ¥§-0521010-KN 8t 27
55-71561120-5P 40 21 | WP-0480856-5P 34 41 | ¥S-0410002-KN 46 5 | WS-0610002-KN 2 33
$8-7630870-5P 32 50 | WP-0480856-3P 40 25 | WS-0410002-KH 46 5 | ¥S-0610002-KH 4 27
$S-7681750-TP 32 27 | ¥P-0501018-5C 42 15 | ¥S-0410002-KN 46 5 1 WS-0610002-KH 4 49
$5-3080310-TP 34 33 | WP-0520656-SA 34 56 | WS-0410002-KK 49 7 | ¥5-0610002-KN 6 34
$5-8080650-TP 34 12§ UP-05200656-3A 31 25 | ¥S-0410002-KH 50 5 | ¥S-0610002-KH 14 20
$5-8080660-7P 34 36 | ¥P-0531000-5C 2 42 | ¥5-0410002-KK 52 & | ¥S-0610002-KH 14 30
$85-8110320-5P 32 44 | WP-0531000-3C 16 21 | ¥S-0410002-KR 56 25 | NS-0610002-KN 16 4
$§8-8110410-TP 38 31 | ¥P-0531000-5C 16 41} ¥S-0410002-KN 6O 47 | WS-0G10002-KH i

— 87 -




NIIMIE R I C

i I NI E X

O F PARTS

==a ]

PART O PAGE REF PART #0 PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
Rk H 0 i H HO o H K

W3-0610002-KH 18 70 | 164-00905 28 23 | 164-21406 38 48
W5-0610002-KK 18 74 | 164-01002 28 18 | 164-21505 38 22
¥5-0610002-KH 20 3 | 164-01200 28 17 | 164-21604 38 50
WS-0610002-KN 20 § | 164-01259 28 16 | 164-21752 38 37
WS-0610002-KN 20 26 | 164-01804 32 9 |164-21802 38 4z
WS-061G002-KN 24 61 | 164-01903 32 & | 164-21901 38 49
¥5-0610002-KN 26 32 | 164-01903 32 13 | 164-22057 38 38
¥5-0610002-KH 56 37 | 164-02000 32 4 1164-22107 38 56
WS-0610002-KN b6 40 | 164-02406 28 28 | 164-23006 32 15
§5-0610002-KH 58 9 ]164-02406 48 10 | 164-23907 30 g
¥S-0610002-Ki 58 13 | 184-02455 28 27 1164-23956 30 7
¥S-0610002-KN b8 17 | 164-02455 48 9 ]164-23964 30 1
¥S-0610002-Ki 58 24 | 164-03008 28 29 ]164-24004 36 37
WS-06810002-KH 60 7 1164-03008 48 11 }164-24202 30 5
¥S-0610002-KN 60 12 | 164-04204 32 32 §164-24301 30 12
¥S-06810002-KN 62 4 {164-06506 34 14 | 164-24400 30 31
WS-0610002-KN 62 13 | 164-09203 36 23 | 164-24509 30 27
¥S-0610002-KN 62 15 {164-08302 36 22 | 164-24608 30 3
¥S-0610002-KN 66 10 | 164-09401 36 25 | 164-24707 36 30
VS-0610002-KN 66 16 | 164-09500 36 31 | 164-24806 30 32
¥5-0610002-KH 66 38 {164-09609 36 39 | 164-24906 30 13
V3-0610002-KH 66 44 | 164-09708 36 30 | 164-25050 30 41
¥S-0610002-KN 66 50 | 164-09807 36 21 | 164-25100 30 33
¥5-0610002-KH 68 3 | 164-09906 36 27 | 164-25209 30 3
¥5-0610002-KH 68 37 | 164-10003 36 28 |164-25902 44 1
¥S-0610002-KN 70 10 | 164-10102 36 40 | 164-26009 44 7
¥5-0810002-KN 70 14 | 164-10201 36 37 |164-26108 44 31
WS-0610002-KN 70 19 | 164-10300 36 38 ] 164-26207 44 5
¥S-0610002-KN 70 24 | 164-10508 36 32 | 164-26306 44 &
¥5-0610002~KN 74 10 | 164-10607 36 33 | 164-26405 44 16
W5-0610002-KN 74 16 | 164-10706 36 34 | 164-26504 44 4
¥S-06106002-KH 74 38 | 164-10805 36 35 | 164-26603 44 8
W3-06810002-KH 74 44 | 164-10904 36 36 | 164-26751 4 21
¥5-0610002-KH 74 50 | 184-11019 36 45 | 164-26801 44 33
¥5-0610002-KH 76 3 | 164-13403 41 11 | 164-26900 4 34
¥S-0610002-K¥ 76 37 | 164-13502 41 4 1164-27007 44 2
¥5-0610002-KN 78 16 ] 164-15002 40 30 | 164-27551 2 10
¥5-0610002-KN 78 14 | 164-15101 40 31 164-27601 42 30
¥5-0610002-KN 78 19 | 164~15200 40 23 | 164-27700 42 17
¥3-0610002-KN 78 24 {164-15309 40 2 | 164-27809 42 19
VS-0820002-KN 4 15 |164-15408 40 43 | 164-27908 42 1
¥5-0820002-KH 4 38 | 164-15507 40 28 | 164-30100 36 18
VS-03820002-KN 4 42 }164-15600 40 34 | 164-30209 4 4
WS-0820002-KN 8 2 | 164-15705 40 37 | 164-30357 36 15
WS-0820002-KN 20 D1 | 164-15804 40 35 | 164-30458 3 14
YS-0820002-XN 24 38 | 164-15903 40 19 | 164-30506 34 21
¥5-0820002-KN he 28 | 164-16060 40 27 | 164-30555 34 1
¥5-0820002-KN 66 22 | 164-16109 46 36 ] 164-30605 34 43
¥5-0820002-KR 66 12 | 164-16208 40 16 | 164-30704 34 35
¥3-0820002-KH 70 7 1164-16307 40 46 | 164-30803 34 &
¥S-0820002-K¥ 74 12 | 164-16406 36 10 | 164-30951 34 2.
VS-0820002-K¥ 78 7 | 164-165605 32 7 §164-30951 34 4
WS-1020002-KN 45 4 | 164-16505 35 g 4§ 164-50058 &0 1
¥3-1643202-KR 81 31 ] 164-16604 36 3 |164-50157 &0 5
¥T-0480002-KR 30 40 |164-16703 36 & {164-50256 80 12
164-16802 40 44 | 164-50355 80 9

040-00000591 38 41 |164-17107 36 12 ]164-50454 g0 10
040-00001380 38 40 | 164-17206 40 32 | 164-50553 86 11
164-17305 40 22 | 164-50801 80 2

100-39105 42 7 {164-17404 40 14 | 164-50900 28 34
101-01400 28 26 ]164-17503 40 3 | 164-50900 28 52
101-03406 32 40 }164-17602 © 40 1 | 164-55503 80 3
101-09700 38 55 | 164-17701 40 18 | 164-55602 80 4
101-09908 38 20 | 164-17800 40 20 | 164-55300 & 18
101-12357 38 5 | 164-17909 40 7 1164-55909 & 19
101-12407 38 21 |164-18006 48 & | 164-59059 80 17
101-28007 42 4 | 164-18105 48 5 | 164-60552 20 54
101-29054 32 58 | 164-18204 48 6 | 164-60651 80 13
102-32650 42 28 | 164-18303 48 7 | 164-63556 20 32
103-05159 32 30 | 164-20606 38 34 | 164-83655 16 49
103-07056 32 37 | 164-20705 38 16 {164-63754 16 43
164-00202 28 g | 164-20804 38 17 | 164-63853 16 47
164-00400 28 1 1164-20903 38 18 §1064-63952 18 62
164-00509 28 2 | 164-21109 38 45 | 164-64257 24 M
164-00608 28 4 |164-21208 38 46 | 164-72250 80 3
164-00306 28 21 | 164-21307 38 47 | 164-72359 18 60

PART HO PAGE REF
.. B H #0
164-37654 66 63
164-87654 74 63
164-91151 66 64
164-91151 74 B4
164-91300 58 29
164-91300 62 24
164-91656 72 60
164-92258 52 5
164-92357 52 4
164-92456 52 12
164-92456 79 36
164-92951 72 39
165-41302 2 15
165~42508 z2 38
165-44058 28 32
166-44157 2 49
165-44405 28 40
165-44504 28 45
165-44603 28 39
165-44702 28 38
165-44301 28 37
165-44900 28 36
165-45006 28 43
165-45105 28 41
165-55757 22 3
165-55856 13 77
165-55955 24 73
165-56052 24 74
165-56557 24 78
165-56656 24 75
165-56755 79 37
165-66953 79 35
165-57050 79 25
165-57159 79 28
165-57258 79 26
165-57357 79 27
165-57456 79 28
165~57555 79 32
165-57654 79 31
165-57753 79 30
165-582h6 79 22
165-58355 79 21
165-58850 14 32
165-59056 79 33
165-59155 79 34
165-58254 20 18
165-59353 22 5
165-59452 18 716
165-59551 79 24
165-59650 79 23
165-60906 64 16
165-61003 64 17
165-61375 36 46
165-62951 26 38
165-63355 49 17
165-63454 58 30
165-63454 62 26
165-63553 58 35
165-63553 62 25
165-642564 49 16
165-65459 64 29
165-65459 72 58
165-65756 64 19
165-65756 64 21
165-65855 64 20
165-67158 64 15
165-67158 72 59
165-67208 80 21
165-67307 80 20
165-70855 26 46
166-00017 18 54
166-00116 18 59
166-00405 22 14
166-00504 18 381
166-00603 18 85
166-00702 22 19

— 88 —




NUMER T L. I NIDE X F PARTS ==
PART ND PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF
X "H X0 T H N &% H__HO BE B ¥
166-00801 18 61 | 168-08708 22 34 | 166-20106 866 22 | 166-23902 68 39
166-00900 18 65 | 166-06808 18 30 [ 166-20106 74 22 | 166-23902 6 39
166-01007 18 72 | 166-06808 22 48 | 166-20205 68 10 | 166-52505 24 59
166-011086 18 19 | 166-06807 18 3 | 168-20205 76 10 | 166-52612 26 43
166-01304 20 16 1} 166-06907 22 61 | 186-20304 66 24 |166-53008 24 29
166-014903 20 22 | 166-07004 18 1 |168-20304 74 24 | 166-53107 24 28
166-01502 20 23 | 186-07004 22 55 | 166-20403 66 28 | 166-56100 26 41
166-01601 20 15 | 166-07103 18 15 | 166-20403 68 26 | 166-56209 26 39
166-01700 20 10 | 166-07103 22 59 i 166-20403 74 28 | 166-56407 24 27
166-01809 20 5 | 166-07202 18 16 { 166-20403 76 26 §166-71703 2% 19
166-01908 20 6 | 166-07202 22 58 | 166-20502 66 20 | 166-71802 26 20
166-02005 20 ¢ ]166-07301 18 11 | 166-20502 68 27 | 166-74525 2 24
166-02104 20 4 {168-07301 22 54 | 166-20502 74 20 | 166-74608 16 2
166-02302 26 38 | 168-07400 18 12 | 166-20502 76 27 | 166-75308 2 41
166-02401 20 39 | 166-07400 22 53 ] 186-20601 68 11 | 166-75704 2 28
166-02500 20 36 | 166-09513 16 8 |166-20601 76 11 | 166-75803 79 10
166-02609 20 40 | 166-09711 16 1 | 166-20700 B8 12 | 166-75902 7% 19
166-02708 20 45 | 166-09810 14 10 | 166-20700 76 12 | 166-76009 46 3
166-02807 20 46 | 166-09901 14 3 |186-20809 88 14 | 166-76009 48 3
166-03003 20 33 | 166-10008 14 7 |166-20809 72 26 | 166-76009 48 3
166-03102 20 29 | 168-10107 14 5 | 166-20809 76 14 | 166-78009 50 8
168-03201 18 79 | 166-10206 16 11 §166-20908 68 17 | 166-78116 2 30
166-03201 20 27 | 166-10305 & 10 ]168-20908 76 17 | 166-76207 2 39
166-03300 22 11 | 166-10404 14 11 | 168-21005 B3 20 | 188-76306 2 19
166-03417 22 72 | 166-10503 14 26 |166-21005 78 20 | 166-76413 2 17
166-03508 22 9 |1668-10802 14 15 | 168-21104 88 21 | 166-78512 2 45
166-03607 22 8 |166-10701 14 14 | 166-21104 76 21 | 166-76603 2 25
166-03708 22 74 | 166-10800 14 19 | 166-21203 68 22 | 166-78319 2 2
166-04001 18 23 | 166-10909 14 23 |166-21203 72 46 | 166-77007 2 B
166-04001 22 70 | 166-11006 14 20 {166-21203 76 22 | 166-77205 48 4
166-04109 18 24 | 166-11105 16 29 | 166-21302 66 31 | 186-77205 48 4
16604100 22 6% | 166-11204 16 31 | 166-21302 74 31 | 166-77205 46 4
166-04209 18 66 |166-11303 16 30 | 166-21401 86 33 | 166-77205 50 6
166-04209 22 20 | 166-11402 16 34 | 166-21401 74 33 | 1B6-81108 58 11
166-04308 18 20 |166-11501 18 28 | 166-21500 68 24 |166-81207 56 42
186-04407 18 52 1166-11600 16 22 | 166-21500 76 24 | 186-81207 B0 5
16604407 22 27 |166-11709 16 13 {168-21609 86 36 | 166-81306 56 50
166-04506 18 47 | 1866-11808 B 2 ]166-2160% 74 356 | 166-81405 56 52
166-04508 22 30 | 186-11907 16 15 ] 186-21708 86 40 | 166-81603 58 6
186-04605 18 48 | 166-12012 16 36 | 166-21708 74 40 | 166-81702 58 1
16604605 22 29 §166-12301 & 14 |166-21807 66 41 ] 166-81702 g2 8
166-04704 18 51 ]168-12608 16 18 | 166-21807 74 41 |1668-81801 58 2
166-04704 22 28 | 166-12806 14 1 | 166-21906 70 1 | 1686-81801 62 9
166-04803 18 50 | 165-12905 8 1 {166-21908 78 1 | 166-81900 58 1
166~04803 22 28 | 166-13010 8 30 1168-22003 68 29 | 166-81900 62 8
166-04902 18 6 |168-13119 6 42 |166-22003 76 28 | 166-82007 56 45
166-04902 22 B3 | 166-13200 6 40 | 166-22102 66 A7 | 166-82106 58 21
166-05008 18 7 {166-13309 & 38 |1e6-22102 74 47 | 168-82106 gz 17
166-05008 22 85 | 186-13408 6 44 | 166-22201 66 51 |166-82213 56 46
16605107 18 9 | 166-13507 & 21 | 166-22201 74 51 | 166-82304 82 11
186-05107 22 BT | 186-13606 6§ 23 1166-22300 66 54 | 166-82403 g0 18
166-05206 18 8 |186-13705 § 27 1166-22300 74 54 | 166-82502 80 15
166-05206 22 66 | 166-13804 5 22 {166-22708 65 56 | 166-82601 60 20
166-05305 18 10 | 156-13903 & 25 |186-22706 74 58 1} 166-82700 62 1
166-05305 22 63 ! 166-14000 6 29 |166-22805 70 22 | 168-82817 60 3
166-05503 18 25 §166-14109 6 43 | 166-22805 78 22 |166-82908 80 29
166-05503 29 52 {166-14208 8 30 |1066-22904 70 34 | 186-83005 58 32
166-05602 18 27 | 166-14307 6 28 |166-22004 78 34 | 166-83005 62 30
166-05602 22 48 | 166-19207 66 1 ]166-23001 70 26 | 166-83302 66 43
166-05701 18 32 | 166-18207 74 1 ]166-23001 78 26 | 166-83302 74 43
166~05701 22 40 | 166-19306 66 6 | 186-23100 88 32 | 166-83401 66 62
166-05800 18 33 | 166-19308 74 6 | 186-23100 76 32 | 166-83401 4 62
166-05800 22 41 ! 166-19405 66 7 |166-23209 866 58 | 186-97005 26 28
166-059909 18 34 | 166-19405 74 7 |166-23209 74 53 | 166-97104 26 30
166-05908 22 45 | 166-19504 68 1 | 166-23308 68 34 | 166-97008 0 24
166-06105 18 36 | 166-19504 76 1 | 166-23308 76 - 34 |166-98003 60 23
166-06105 22 43 | 186-19603 68 4 ]166-23407 70 15 | 166-98102 56 43
166-06204 18 26 | 16B6~19603 7% 4 {166-23407 7% 15 | 166-98201 58 18
166~06204 22 51 |166-19702 68 7 |166-23506 70 8 j166-98201 $2 20
166-06303 18 35 | 166-19702 76 7 | 166-23506 78 % | 166-98300 58 18
166-06303 22 44 | 166-19801 66 13 | 166-23506 78 9 | 166-98300 62 21
166-06402 18 37 1 166-19801 74 13 | 166-23605 70 12 | 166-98409 24 40
166-06402 22 42 | 186-1990¢ 66 17 | 166-23605 7% 12 | 186-98706 28 53
166-06501 18 42 ]| 166-19990 74 17 }166-23712 68 42 | 166-99506 28 48
166-06500 22 35 | 168-20007 66 10 | 166-23303 g8 35 | 167-00700 49 13
166-06709 18 43 | 166-20007 7§ 16 | 166-23803 76 35 | 167-00809 49 10

— 89 —




NIIMIE R T C

L. LINIDD B 2C

= PARTS

== |

PART HO
jw]

167-00908
167-01005
167-01005
167-02003
167-02102
167-02201
167-02300
167-02409
167-02508
187-02807
167-02706
167-03019
167-03118
167-03217
167-03308
167-03407
187-03506
167-03605
167-03704
167-04215
167-04603
167-10105
167-103063
167-20005
167-20104
187-20203
167-20203
167-20302
167-20302
167-20302
167-20302
187-20609
167-20708
167-20807
167-20906
167-21102
167-21508
167-215608
167-21607
167-21706
167-21904
167-21904
167-22001
167-22100
167-22100
167-22209
167-22209
167-22407
167-22704
167-22803
167-22902
167-23306
167-23306
167-23801
167-24007
167-24007
167-24007
167-24007
16724106
187-24403
167-~24403
167-24403
167-24403
167-24809
167-25004
167-25004
167-25905
167-26200
167-26309
187-26507
167-26507
187-27109
167-27208
167-27406
167-27505
167-275C5

PAGE REF

20
42
31
50
51
52
53
23
24
25
50
20
21
22
13
i1
14
15
16

2
48
43
21
23
44
14
14
42
ig
42
1g
53

7
12
13
20

8

8
13

4
17
49
18
34
34
35
35
13
40
50
33

5

5
30
18
25
18
25
12
27
40
37
72
53
88

6
18
13

5
18
20

8
12

3

4

4

PART NO
=y

167-27604
167~27604
167-27703
167-27703
167-27802
167-27802
167~28008
167-28107
167-28107
167-28107
167-28107
167-28208
167-28206
167-28503
167-28503
167-28719
167-28800
167-28909
167-28909
167-29006
167-29006
167-29105
167~29105
167-28204
167-29204
167-29600
167-48204
167-49418
167-56702
167-56702
167-56702
167-56702
167-85000
167-65109
167-65208
167-65307
167-65406
167-65505
167-65703
167-65802
167-65901
167-66008
167-66107
167-66200
187-66305
167-66511
167-66610
167-86701
167-66800
167-66909
167-67402
167-68103
167-70505
167-70505
167-70604
167-70604
167-70703
167-70703
167-70810
167-70810
187-70901
167-70901
167-71412
1867-71412
167-71511
167-71511
167-71602
167-71602
167-71701
167-71800
167-713800
167-72006
167-72105
167-72402
167-75108
167-75207

PAGE REF
68 30
7 30
66 53
74 53
70 17
78 17
58 22
56 51
62 19
68 38
7% 38
56 38
60 10
58 33
62 31
58 4
62 5
64 10
72 9
64 50
72 14
64 53
72 15
64 38
72 2%
b4 5

4 44
4 25
43 12
64 30
64 33
72 34
24 56
24 42
24 36
24 35
24 10
24 17
24 18
24 3
24 21
24 2
24 43
24 44
24 52
26 26
26 24
26 34
26 35
26 37
24 32
26 13
64 1
72 i
64 5
72 5
64 51
72 12
64 47
72 18
64 45
72 18
64 31
72 36
64 b2
T2 37
64 25
72 29
64 22
64 4
72 4
24 63
24 64
52 2
49 3
49 9

PART KO

167-80009
167-80108
167-80207
167-80603
167-84902
163-04700
168-04908
168-05400
168-05509
168-05608
168-05707
168-06507
168-06614
168-07109
188-07109
168-07901
168-08206
168-08305
168-08909
163-08909
168-09006
168-09006
168-09105
168-09105
168-10707
168-12000
168-12000
168-12505
168-12703
168-12802
168-12901
168-15409
168-15508
168-18108
168-18205
168-18304
168-18403
168-20904
168-21001
163-21100
163-21209
168-21308
168-21407
168-21506
168-21605
168-21704
168-21803
168-21902
168-22009
168-22108
168-22108
168-22207
168-22207
168-22306
168-22405
168-22504
168-22603
168-23106
168-23205
168-23304
168-23403
168-23502
168-23502
168-23601
168-23700
168-23809
168-23908
168-24104
168-24203
168-24302
168-30507
168-38609
168-40308
168-40407
168-40506
168-40506

PAGE REF

47

1
26
54
3

2

4
53
40
11
10
12
14
45
23
38
43
42
b4
61
34
66
35
65

]
48
63
31

2
34
66
14
78
17
27
23
29
60
59
61
60
58
55
59
56
36
13
37
19
20
38
27
39
26
38
40
28

3
21

8

1

4
13
16
28

9
13

g
10
11

3

46
35
51
58

2

PART HO PAGE REF
L WE B _Ho
168-40803 70 4
168-40803 18 4
168-40902 70 2
168-40902 78 b4
168~44708 72 54
168-70200 2 B0
168-78100 16 10

— 90 —







ELECTRICITY CONNECTION DRAWING

AR ;
8 S—FAEAACR My — 7 18 (16472854)
PreoE— —
TOETI YT R(16458356) FaN " 1737 tLT (16450500}
AC100V4 ~ it | 3{ 16453455) o 1160 )
757w 50900
o — R By~ 7 158( 15453554) - (164508013 (164508015 Ech a2
P OWER lj | LEFT RIGHT (16425053
TRANS FLAP FLAP ' —7ntl /ED
FORME X — SENSER | | SENSER ERaQUIRRT =70 T%
w5 - i AMP A AR LF
ST B 2 SRR @1 . &3 (16471500, 16371609
ol 711 |
(440) DCREA T~ 7R 47 BAEATAT— IS
& . {16459653) " ; b J PANEL
= EIETE lagiiats) 9 (16462053} CONTROL
PR o g WIS 9574y — 7R ]
220[(400) oy cru 1 . (16430157} El C:
{(380) SP A S— — BOARD ‘B
+FEv—g 75 AN
i f {17 ] 1658652y - E [@
— I
7] (16558652
BESLAFGT T PSPERIVY | 3 oz .
ﬁﬁdﬁﬂ?;ﬁ) " TETmE 5] [a] [v3 | r—r {16463051)
I:ﬁ] _]TJ AnmFEY TR
REA Ty —IAZH 1L LRy BB - TALS ey
(16460136} (16456550} b i, $
RE2AA(yFr—7IL 5 7 ~7I4R = L
(16459158) + (18462251) 1] ]
\ ' A4 F -7 RBFGr—-71l
. & R A % /& (16460354 £ OUTPUT INEUT
& ™ B 5 TERM TERM
. ig # - 8 2 (16450355} (16450454)
b U
°c o 0 78 o5 ACIIACI]ACZLOCZIACE&LACE] ow[ccm ACIACTFG b ~
R FG S L3 Rl J3|
72D quTzl F,swm i S I3}
] oW = H oo
NOISE ® B [ I 1 D(‘; UF;C;'\:S R SUPPLY Juj 7'; Z J2 J2
: MACH! E‘-q .
FILTER 4 I I , {16450256) 3% CHINE ’B"
(16459053) 8 MAGNE T i MOTOR 8 _ ]
CONTACTER =y £ D CONTROLER
50 DCII ﬂoczﬂ')}xs[ & Pcﬂ
8 Fa s = HEIERR

-

i | R . R 1.
© ° o 9 9 chﬁgmeﬂ 7 " h]I P p"n— (3 T—FAE
o q=7n4 [|OCRE
? ? = gl & a| B s |®=® (16460755) CPUR By 7038 Oearz || 7 -9
= i =] { 16460453} ' LIB4T251;
B 1 I I LR BTl (16460057}

I I1

SAX TS L -RET-T7ILH
T—713 {16456253) 1 I {f
{16480750) ﬁ f‘l P
BERAwF NA j v = g/b
BRATpFr—T0 FOLAFS iR —TLBH =
{16459257) (16472151 ‘ >, s
- r_ﬂ; 5 ch A 5
P o M b e
l [J]l l.i"r_‘i iJll CNI1 NEEDLE -4l
J2 AC CONTROL (16472755)
PULSE PULSE AC SERVO L
a MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR Eﬂ
Ey NO DRIVER 1 DRIVER 2 DRIVER 01128
b EMG X (16450553} {16450553) 2
z SW [43] (03] i 2\ 76
i NG 13 AFITE—FURE S N =] "
7 _ (37 1o 0va) . I-FnBE ] Zwtn KM
& FE PR . e W11 P RTY
= RIEG0S5Z) ' B ToRE—F T3S (16472557) (16472555
= 1 e —ir— T g T—T i
b § (16462558) { 16459752} J\‘JLI{--—*}@EK*D’&‘ TBAEES) {16558850) LEFT RIGHT
iR '
i ® & = qiﬂ ' FERE LT — 7 135 (1646265T)
M _
i
ife
= .1 _ i
T -]
a prossrmad bemd £
T —7"-—3f

(16460651)




u K . UK HRERE R

HELVRS, TR

To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact :

#®ZQR—YI ANFRRYERO-HFEU<ERTTIENBD T,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice
- TN a7 b+ 100949 TREERAETEE - FlIR] R mTdE



